
2008 DEALER PARTS PRICE LIST

1/1/2008

Part # Description List Price

1-00 Factory Cat Sales Guide (List Only) 0.00

1-011 Dealer Principal Document 0.00

1-001 Factory Cat Service Binder-Parts 0.00

1-002 Factory Cat Tech binder 0.00

1-1 Factory Cat Sales Guide (FS List and Net) 0.00

1-2 Factory Cat Sales Guide (Standard List and Net) 0.00

1-103 Bumper Trunion Mount 57.91

1-105 Hopper Assy. (Includes Handle, Slides Flap & Latch 255.48

1-107 Caster Foot 36.28

1-108 Caster 31.13

1-109 Presweep Mounting Bar 126.48

1-111 Belt Guard For Machine with Bumper 29.64

1-112 Bumper Pivot Latch 50.18

1-114 Right Hand Broom Mount 21.18

1-115B Broom Idler & Bearing Set 50.87

1-121 HDPE Slide Rail 26.44

1-130 Floor Seal Set Hold Down Bar Set 60.89

1-131 Hold Down Bar, LH Floor Seal 15.84

1-132 Hopper Seal Hold Down Bar 8.35

1-135 Wing Nut , 1/2-13 , Zinc 3.11

1-138 Paint, Yellow, Spray Can ( 12 oz.) 24.87

1-138A Paint, Yellow Touchup, Brush Top Bottle, 1.5 oz. 6.86

1-151 Cable Set 68.62

1-160 Crane Cable Anchor 32.61

1-201 Motor 371.80

1-231 Switch 3.11

1-232 Switch 7.41

1-270 Motor 79.76

1-281 Breaker, 10A, 24V, Type II 12.52

1-301 Pulley 7.14

1-302 Belt 11.35

1-304 Pulley 13.48

1-305 Broom Drive Bearing Housing 23.56

1-401N Broom, Nylon 340.68

1-402 Broom, Poly 68.13

1-420 Idler, Main Broom 49.17

1-421 SEE 5-8011,  Idler Bearing 9.72

1-425 Spacer, Broom Idler Hub 3.11

1-502 Gasket (set) 13.72

1-560 Paper Filter Element 208.01

1-570 Floor Seal Set 42.59

2-00 Tomcat Sales Guide (List Only) 0.00

2-01 Tomcat Sales Guide (FS List and Net) 0.00

2-02 Tomcat Sales Guide (Standard List and Net) 0.00

2-124 Scrubhead Lateral Arms 59.70

2-123 Wiper Door Bracket Slide 14.18

2-145 Arm Mount Hardware Set 22.87

2-283 100 Amp relay For Scrub Motor 110.45

2-409 Gearbox Assembly 977.45

2-455 Reduction gearbox for drive motor 1377.46

2-459 Scrub Motor Standoff 6.23

2-271 Battery, 12 volt, 205 Amp Hour 301.34

2-272 BATTERY, 12-V, 185 AH, AGM 606.98

2-753 Rear Squeegee blade strap 18.30

2-754G Squeegee Blade, Rear, Gum 31.69

2-754L Squeegee Blade, Rear, Linatex 43.04

2-754N Squeegee Blade, Rear, Neoprene 30.02

2-755G Squeegee Blade, Front, Gum 31.05

2-755L Squeegee Blade, Front, Linatex 42.36

2-755N Squeegee Blade, Front, Neoprene 22.41

2-756 Front Squeegee Blade Strap 18.30

2-759 Squeegee Body model 52 607.64

2-769 Cable Lift 15.07

2-770G Squeegee Rebuild Kit - Gum Rubber 76.51

2-770L Squeegee Rebuild Kit - Linatex 94.97

2-770N Squeegee Rebuild Kit - Neoprene Rubber 73.56

2-284 Relay, Polarity Reversing 266.51

4-0000 34/3300 Battery Tray 31.05

4-001 instruction manual 0.00

4-005 Model 34/48 Sweeper Brochures 0.00

4-101 Serial Number Plate 3.11

4-108 Bracket, LH Panel 16.42

4-110 Hood 334.63

4-111 Body 572.32

4-112 2" Bumper Strip with Adhesive Backing 35.68

4-113 Panel, RH Inner 83.71

4-114 Panel, RH Outer Protective 29.69

4-115 Panel, Rear Protective 31.38

4-116 Mounting Foot for Caster 61.81

4-117 Panel, Lower Front Cross Panel 49.36



4-118 Hopper, W/Flap, Clamp and Handle 349.18

4-118A Hopper - Stainless Steel 1056.72

4-118B Hopper 165.60

4-119 Panel, Main Broom Acess 25.85

4-120 Panel, LH Rear 40.44

4-121 Handlebar (Complete with Clutch Lever) 279.10

4-122 Bracket, Mounting-Handlebar inc.bolts 26.16

4-123 Panel, Back Inner 48.86

4-124 Latch-Hood (complete assembly) 17.31

4-125 Bracket, Motor Support 27.76

4-126 Cable-Hood (with mounting clips) 3.11

4-126A SEE PART NUMBER 4-126 7.96

4-128 SEE PART 4-0000 0.00

4-128A Battery Tray Liner 15.06

4-130 Caster 59.79

4-131 Hinge, 23-3/4" Long , Stainless 12.30

4-132 Handlebar without clutch Lever 217.29

4-134 Clutch Lever (with mounting hardware) 40.30

4-135 Panel, Lower Front Cross Panel Gussett 8.78

4-136 Strap and Buckle 3.11

4-137 Battery Buckle 9.73

4-137A Triglide 3.11

4-138 Latch, Hopper (Wing Latch Style) 11.39

4-140 Bumper (With hardware) 123.97

4-141 Hopper Slide 16.61

4-142 Bumper Roller 7.59

4-143 Roller Bracket 13.99

4-150 Decal Set 48.40

4-1500 Decals-34 3.11

4-150D Decal, Walk Behind Sweeper Misc 11.72

4-153 Decal-Front 6.18

4-155A Paint,  Red Touchup paint, 1.5 oz 3.11

4-156A Paint, Black touchup  bottle 1.5 oz 3.11

4-170 Rubber Stopper (set of 2) 3.11

4-201 Motor, 1 HP, 12 Volt, 1800 RPM 336.15

4-201B Main Motor Bracket 32.07

4-201R Motor, 1 HP, 12 Volt, 1800 RPM, Reconditioned 168.07

4-202 Armature-Motor 219.85

4-203 Main Motor End Plate w/Brush Holders 169.44

4-204 Main Motor Through Bolts and Nuts Set 31.81

4-210 Terminal Clip 7.92

4-211 Brush Set, Main Motor (4) 59.65

4-212 Brush Spring-Motor (4) 10.62

4-220 Motor, 12V 0.00

4-220A Gear, Side Broom Motor 34.16

4-223 Coupling 18.61

4-224 Ignition Light (2) 6.80

4-225 Motor, 12V  65RPM 116.46

4-225K Motor, 12V  65RPM w/coupling 128.48

4-227 Low Battery Light 48.22

4-229 Switch, Rocker, Red, SPDT, off-on-on 10.48

4-230 Switch, Rocker, Red, SPST, off-on 11.27

4-231 Switch, Pushbutton, Safety 9.03

4-232 Breaker, 80A, 12V, Type I, Compound 14.65

4-233 Relay, 80 amp, 12V 38.53

4-234 Key Switch 27.17

4-235 Breaker, 6A, 12V, Type II 9.11

4-238 Battery Discharge Gauge with Bracket 412.08

4-240 Hour Meter 66.47

4-244 Charger, 25 Amp, 110V, 60 Hz 389.34

4-244R Charger, Reconditioned 194.67

4-245 Charger, 25 Amp, 220V, 50 Hz 398.57

4-246 Charger, 25 Amp, 100 V, 50 Hz 405.56

4-247 Charger, External, 25 Amp, 110V, 60 Hz , w/ US Wall Plug 377.85

4-247R Charger, 25A 110V 60HZ,  Recon (External) 202.78

4-250 Wire Harness, Complete 114.36

4-251 Subharness: Battery to Yellow 18.30

4-251N Subharness:  Battery to Yellow 50 connector, new style (fits marine terminal) 0.00

4-252 Subharness:  Yellow 50 to 80 Amp Breaker & Motor 22.87

4-253 Subharness:  80 Amp Breaker to Solenoid 18.30

4-254 Subharness:  Solenoid to Main Motor 18.30

4-255 Subharness:  Main Wiring Harness 45.75

4-256 Connector, Grey 50  with Contacts 7.32

4-257 Connector, Red 50 with contacts 7.78

4-259 CONNECTOR, RED 50, HOUSING ONLY 3.11

4-260 Connector, Grey 50, Housing Only 3.10

4-261 Connector, Yellow 50, housing only 3.11

4-261K Connector, Yellow 50, w/contacts 8.35

4-271 Battery,  12 Volt,  185 Amp 391.31

4-301 Pulley, 5/8" Bore, 2.77 OD 16.77

4-302 Belt, 3V x 475 18.41

4-311 Belt,  4L260 10.97

4-312 Pulley, 3/4" Bore, 5 1/2" OD 17.77

4-313 Capstan, Rear Wheel Drive 31.98

4-314 Bracket, Clutch Mounting Bracket & Pin 47.07

4-315 Pivot Pin w/washers 3.11

4-316 Pulley, 5/8" Bore, 4 1/2" OD 16.77



4-317 Pulley, Main Broom Reverse Idler w/bearing 9.90

4-318 Pulley, Main Broom Idler Pulley w/integral pulley 8.35

4-319 Spring, Reverse Idler Tension 9.87

4-320 Pulley, 3/4" Bore, 2.15 OD 22.69

4-321 Pivot Bolt w/Sleeve, Clutch Wheel 17.38

4-322 Bolt,  Nylock Nut & Washers 6.18

4-323 Bearing, Clutch Wheel w/race and bearing tube 8.96

4-330 Clutch Wheel Assembly 136.62

4-332 6" Clutch Donut 30.88

4-340 Brake Shoe 18.26

4-350 Axle, Differential 99.07

4-351 Sprocket 36.63

4-352 Bearing 18.86

4-353 Tire & Wheel Assembly 40.21

4-354 Chain, Drive w/master link 13.97

4-357 Key; 3/16 x 1-1/4  3.11

4-358 Wheel, Rear, Wide 50.68

4-360 Reverse Idler Arm 58.14

4-362 Transmission Housing 74.25

4-364 Bearing Mount (Set of 2) 3.11

4-364A Flange, 1.75" ID 3.11

4-366 Flanged Bearing, 5/16 ID x 5/8 Lg 3.11

4-370 Cable, Push/Pull Cable & Brake 69.16

4-371 Spring, Clutch Cable Return 3.11

4-375 Tranmission 630.84

4-376 Broom Lift Lever 60.08

4-379 Nut, Clutch Cable Adjusting 3.10

4-380 Lift Lever, Main Broom, Left 26.62

4-381 Lift Lever, Side Broom, Right 23.29

4-382 Main Broom Rotary Link Base 8.19

4-384 Attenuator 41.72

4-385 Broom Lift Lever Collar 3.11

4-386 Broom Lift Lever Spring 3.11

4-388 Clutch Handle Tension Spring 3.11

4-401 Broom, Poly, 26 Inch 170.53

4-401N Broom, Nylon, 26 Inch 170.53

4-401NN Broom, Nylon Full Fiber, 26 Inch 246.45

4-401S Broom, Poly & Steel, 26 Inch 170.53

4-401U Broom, Union, 26 Inch 170.53

4-401US Broom, Union & Steel, 26 Inch 170.53

4-402 Broom, Side, Poly, 8 Inch Block 67.75

4-402N Broom, Side, Nylon, 8 Inch Block 0.00

4-402S Broom, Side, Poly & Steel, 8 Inch Block 98.11

4-403 Clevis Pin,  1/4" x 1-1/2" ( Includes Lockpin) 3.11

4-410 Suspension Arm, Main Broom w/roll pin 93.28

4-410A Set Collar, Main Broom Suspension Arm 3.11

4-411 Roll Pin, 1/4 x 1" 3.11

4-412 Bearing, Main Broom Drive 57.06

4-415 Lateral Arm &  Drive Bearing, Main Broom 332.93

4-416 Main Broom Lateral Arm (Without Bearings) 79.15

4-420 Driver, Main Broom (incl roll pins/set screw) 76.83

4-421 Bearing Support, Main Broom Right 30.67

4-423 Bearing & Bracket, LH, Support, Main Broom 106.31

4-4230 Flanged Bushing, 3/4" ID X 1" OD X 1/2" Long, Bronze 3.11

4-4231 Main Broom Support Bearing and Bracket Assembly 13.97

4-423A Bearing, Main Broom Right Support Bracket 9.29

4-423BL Bracket Tab, Left Support 14.73

4-423BR Bracket Tab, Right Support 14.73

4-424 Bearing, RH, Support 45.06

4-425 Side Broom Motor Assembly 427.86

4-430 Main Broom Idler Arm 13.36

4-432 Idler Drum, Main Broom & Breaing 15.57

4-432A Main Broom Idler Drum Spacer 3.11

4-435 Main Broom Idler Arm Assembly 54.62

4-436 Broom Lift Link, Adjustable Pressure 19.62

4-436A Lift Link, Adjustable Down Pressure 34.30

4-437 Main Broom Long Link 27.76

4-438 Main Broom Rotary Link 7.73

4-439 Crank Link, Main Broom 6.49

4-440 Cotter Pin, Main Broom Crank Link 3.11

4-441 Side Broom Mounting Block 10.38

4-442 Arm, Side Broom 23.33

4-443 Retaining Plate, Side Broom 6.18

4-444 Coupling, Side Broom 20.04

4-445 Drive Tube, Side Broom w/Bearing & Coupling 102.88

4-445C Side Broom Drive Tube Bearing 9.60

4-445D Drive Tube Assembly, Side Broom 78.89

4-446 Grommet; 3/8 ID x 1-1/2 OD 3.11

4-448 Grip, Handle 3.11

4-449 Lift, Lever, Main Broom 162.58

4-450 Lift Lever Mechanism w/collar  and set screw 9.15

4-451 Rheostat 84.68

4-452 Red Control Knob with Washer 3.11

4-454 Washer, Side Broom (Set of 4) 3.11

4-455 Lift Lever, Side Broom 165.10

4-456 Side Broom Long Link 66.33

4-457 Knob, Side Broom Adjustment 3.11



4-459 Clevis Pin, Broom Lift 3.11

4-460 Roll Pin, Side Broom Mounting 3.11

4-461 Nylock Nut , 5/16-18, (Set of 2) 3.11

4-462 Clevis Pin, Side Broom 3.11

4-466 Side Broom Clutch Plate 35.50

4-500 Filter Assembly 438.02

4-501 Filter Cover 115.88

4-502 Filter, Polypropylene, 1 Micron (incl tape) 201.19

4-502F Filter, Polypropylene, 0.2 Micron 239.14

4-502K Tape Seal Kit, Filter 22.87

4-502N Filter, Nomex 575.09

4-503 Weight Rod, (set of 9) 42.32

4-504 Filter Element Weight Rod Keepers 13.72

4-505 Grill, Filter Element Support 54.80

4-506 Beater Bar, Filter Element 12.03

4-507 Crank, Filter Element Beater Bar 23.65

4-508B Bolts, Filter Element Bearter Bar 3.11

4-509 Handle, Crank, Filter Element Beater Bar 3.11

4-510 Cap, 3/8 " shaft 3.11

4-511 Blower Housing 72.64

4-512 Blower Wheel 36.48

4-513 Blower Housing Door 43.23

4-514 Seal, Hopper Floor-1/16" Thick 10.01

4-514H Seal, Hopper Floor-1/8" Thick 12.35

4-514L Seal, Hopper Floor-1/32" Thick 10.29

4-515 Seal, RH, Floor 3.11

4-516 Seal, Rear, Corner 7.92

4-517 Seal, Corner Floor 6.56

4-518 Seal, Broom Door, Floor 6.56

4-520 Seal, Blower Door to Filter Cover 3.11

4-520A  Seal,Blower Cover to Filter Cover (outside filter cover) 11.91

4-521 Separators, 10.5 Inch x 23 Inc (set of 9) 24.29

4-522 Latch, Filter Cover Door 6.07

4-525 Mounting Strip, Hopper Floor Seal 14.87

4-526 Band, Skirt 5.95

4-527 Mounting Strip, RH Floor Seal 13.54

4-528 Mounting Strip, Corner Floor Seal 3.11

4-529 Band, Skirt 3.11

4-531 Flanged Bearing, 3/8" ID X 1/2" OD" X 1/2" Long, Nylon 3.11

4-550 Seal, Set, Neoprene 28.50

4-551 Floor Seal Mounting Strips, set of 5 65.50

5-001 Instruction Manual 0.00

5-100 Latch Bumper 3.11

5-110 Frame 1431.84

5-113 Central Command Mounting Box 156.54

5-114 Central Command Mounting Box Cover 71.59

5-119 Bumper, Rear 292.36

5-120 Panel, Rear Quarter 109.47

5-121 Side Door Panel 65.09

5-121L Door, LH, Side 105.22

5-121R Door, RH, Side 105.22

5-122 Hinge, 8" Stainless Steel 12.59

5-1227 Speed Reducer 94.90

5-123B Bracket, Wiper lifting 13.13

5-123L Wiper Bar, LH 63.40

5-123R Wiper Bar, RH 63.40

5-124 Lateral Arm 14.05

5-125 Panel, Rear Splash 77.53

5-126 Panel, Front Splash 54.02

5-127 Curtain Set, Front and Rear 10.34

5-128 Hinge, Battery Box 8.81

5-129 Battery Box 600.05

5-129A Battery Box Cable Guard 12.81

5-130 Latch 29.78

5-131 Bar, Front Splash Curtain Holddown 32.03

5-131L Front Splash Curtain Holddown Bar, Long 18.30

5-131S Clamp, Curtain 6.09

5-133 Battery Box Lid Strap 3.11

5-134 Battery Tray 28.82

5-135 Bumper, Front 240.94

5-137 Drain Hose for Battery Tray 3.11

5-138  Battery Underlayment 27.45

5-145 Arm Mount Hardware (Set of 4) 7.83

5-147 Wiring Channel 44.33

5-148 Battery Box Positioner 163.81

5-149 Removable Battery Box Retainer bolt 3.11

5-150D Rider Scrubber Misc Decals (13 PC. Set) 20.31

5-156 Complete Warning/Instruction Label 10.85

5-160 Removable Battery Box 780.68

5-211 Fan Cord 10.36

5-212 Square Tubeaxial Fan 85.29

5-212A Fan Guard 3.11

5-212K Square Tubeaxial Fan+ cord assembly 115.06

5-213 Bracket, Fan 23.01

5-214 Fan, HD Traction Motor 204.03

5-214A HD Traction Motor Fan Guard 8.50

5-217 Bracket, HD Fan 28.73



5-219 White 50 with 10/12 Contacts 23.97

5-220 White 50 with #8 Contacts 23.97

5-221 Actuator, 24V, 10:1, Std barrel 312.07

5-222 Motor,  1 HP, 200 RPM, 24 Volt 483.70

5-222A Bearing, Shaft End 21.26

5-222B Bearing, Front End 21.26

5-223 Switch, Limit 26.57

5-223A Spring Tip Limit Switch 27.95

5-224 Actuator, 24V, 5:1, Std barrel 402.48

5-225 Vac Motor and Gasket ( includes Contacts) 217.08

5-225A Cover, Vac Motor 5.92

5-225B Vac Motor Brush Set (2) 9.64

5-226 Switch, Tank Float 37.93

5-227 Recovery Tank Vacuum Shut Off Switch 32.26

5-228 Float Switch Assembly, New Style 66.24

5-229 Recovery Shutoff Valve 32.26

5-230 Light, Yellow Solution Empty 19.67

5-231 Light, Red Recovery Full 19.81

5-232 Nut, Jet Elbow 3.11

5-233 Switch, Rocker, Black, DPDT, mom-off-mom 14.65

5-234 Switch, Rocker, Black, DPDT, on-on 11.36

5-235 Lens, Solution Light, Yellow 3.11

5-236 Downpressure Control Module & Gauge 236.50

5-237 Switch, Rocker, Red, DPDT, on-on 11.66

5-239 Light Bulb, Solution/Recovery 3.11

5-241 Solution/Recovery bulb housing 14.85

5-242 Red lens for recovery light 3.11

5-244 Valve, Solution Flow Electovalve 141.97

5-2440 Solution Control Update Kit 208.19

5-246 Charger, Console, 52 Amp 956.45

5-246A Relay, 52 Amp Charger 67.34

5-246B 100 Amp Fuse 40.05

5-246C Charger Control 630.12

5-246D Diode 34.62

5-246E AC Cord 40.66

5-246F Fuse, 20 Amp 3.11

5-246G Hobart Ammeter 114.37

5-246H Hobart Handle 17.16

5-246HS Heat Sink Assembly with Diodes 59.14

5-246K Capacitor 68.94

5-246L LTD Control Board 330.85

5-246R Charger, Console Type, 52 Amp, Reconditioned 486.68

5-246T Timer Kit 525.13

5-248 Charger-Console Type 60 Amp 220 Volt 1013.91

5-248R Charger, console Type 60 Amp 220 Volt, Reconditioned 506.95

5-250 Vacuum Motor 256.69

5-252 Wire Harness for Battery (Crown-Auto) 113.88

5-252N wiring harness for battery set--complete   (Crown Stud terminal only) 113.88

5-252T Wiring Harness-Complete for Model 40 (Trojan Batteries Only) 113.88

5-253 Wire Harness, Complete 352.24

5-254A Parking Brake Harness 34.30

5-255 Central Command to Brushhead 34.30

5-257 CENTRAL COMMAND TO VACUUM MOTORS & TANK STOP SWITCH 38.88

5-260 Connector, Red 175 w/contacts 16.70

5-260A Cable Clamp for Red 175 3.11

5-261N Rubber Terminal Covers ( Set of 12 ) (Crown Stud terminal only) 20.45

5-270 Diode, EMF Suppression 3.11

5-279 Breaker, 20A, 24V, Type II, Compound 13.33

5-282 False Connection Protection Strip 7.03

5-284A Breaker, 12A, 24V, Type I, Compound 17.38

5-2852 Controller, Curtis , 150 Amp 823.71

5-286A Wire Harness CCM to Red 175 45.75

5-286B Battery Cable 45.75

5-287 Buss Bar 14.12

5-288 Breaker, 200A, 24V, Type II, Compound 55.62

5-288A Breaker, 250A, 24V, Type II, Compound 64.73

5-289 Breaker, 50A, 24V, Type II 11.54

5-290 Front Switch Panel 11.31

5-291 Rear Switch Panel 12.06

5-293 Relay, 15 amp, 24V 3.11

5-294 Timer, Vacuum 64.87

5-294A Vacuum Timer Mount 3.11

5-295 Shunt 68.92

5-296 Diode Bridge 14.85

5-298 Breaker, 80A, 24V, Type II, Compound 22.51

5-299 Center Instrument Panel 22.74

5-300 Emergency Shut Off Push Button 78.99

5-301 Emergency Shut Off Switch Legend Plate 23.84

5-302 Emergency Push Button Contact Block 19.74

5-303 Solution Cable Guide Block 17.02

5-304 5 Terminal Accessory Block 3.11

5-306 Contactor, European 96.79

5-400 Solution Tank Top Gasket 16.06

5-401 Tank, Solution, SS 2744.74

5-402 Scrub Head 205.90

5-402G Wipers, Gum (Set of 2) 58.25

5-402L Side Wipers, Linatex (Set of 2) 94.88



5-402N Neoprene Side Wipers (Set of 2) 64.24

5-403 Mounting Strip, Wiper Blade 47.90

5-404 Scissorlift Assembly 166.33

5-405 Clevis Pin ; 1/2" x 3" 3.11

5-406 Spring Tube 80.55

5-407 Clevis Pin ; 1/2" x 1-3/4" 3.11

5-408 Spring, Downpressure 22.12

5-408A Spring, Downpressure, Polymer 7.97

5-409 Spring Retainer ( White HDPE ) 17.38

5-409A Spring Retainer 38.87

5-410 Solution Tank Top 184.54

5-411 Solution Tank Fill Door 28.31

5-413 Hinge, Solution Tank Fill Door 8.16

5-415 Filter Screen, Solution Tank 13.18

5-417 Clip, Door 3.11

5-418 Black Clamping Knob, (Set of 2) 3.11

5-418A Black Clamping Knob 3.11

5-419 Bolt, Wiper Blade (set of 2) 8.42

5-423 Scrub Brush & Pad Driver Repair Kit 34.00

5-431 Key ; 1/4" x 1", (Set of 2) 3.11

5-431A SEE 5-431, Key; 1/4" X 1" 3.71

5-432 Bolt & Washer, Driver Mounting Set 3.11

5-433 Pad Driver Retaining Ring (Secures Pad to Driver) 25.46

5-439 Lever, Solution Control Valve 13.22

5-440 Tubing, Plastic (1/2 reinforced) 3.11

5-441 Pipe Nipple, 3/4" NPT X 2" 3.11

5-441R Barb Fitting, Plastic , Right 3.11

5-442 Nipple, Steel 3.11

5-443 Steel Tee (Galvanized) 3.10

5-443A Side Outlet Steel Tee 18.79

5-443B 3/4 NPT Hole Plug 3.11

5-444 Union, Steel 8.16

5-445 Valve, Solution Tank Dump 19.47

5-445B Valve, Flow Control Gate 23.47

5-446 Barb Tee, Plastic, 1/2 Inch 3.11

5-447 Barb Elbow, 1/2"NPT-1/2" 3.11

5-448 Cable, Solution Flow Cable 73.04

5-448A Clip, Solution Flow Cable 13.13

5-449 Solution Flow Cable Knob Mount 30.96

5-451 Knob, Solution Flow Cable 3.11

5-454 Solution Stainless Ball Joint (Mounts on 5-439) 9.98

5-461 5/8 hose ( Valve to barb elbow) 5.78

5-462 5/8 barb elbow to 3/4 npt 3.11

5-466 5/8" Nylon Reinforced Hose, by the foot 3.11

5-467 Solution Flow Control Cable Inner Core 37.05

5-468 Solution Flow Cable Outer Tubing 3.11

5-509 Clevis Pin ; 1/2" x 2-1/4" 3.11

5-604 Transaxle 1650.02

5-607 Brake Release Cable and Knob Assembly 19.32

5-609 Wheel, Rear, Pneumatic 109.20

5-617 Wheel, Rear, Foam Filled 161.63

5-618 Rear Wheel 420.86

5-625 Key, Tranmission 11.39

5-630 Transaxle Shift Lever 6.49

5-631 Collar, Transaxle Shift Lever Limiting 3.11

5-632 Transaxle Shift Lever Link 28.55

5-687 Solution Tank, Red Polyethylene 501.01

5-688 Recovery Tank Lid, Red Polyethylene 107.13

5-689 Recovery Tank, Red Polyethylene 533.81

5-694 Recovery Tank Top Gasket 7.51

5-695 1/2 Barb to 1/2 Female NPT 3.11

5-697 Vacuum Motor Cover; Top Half 279.96

5-698 Vac Motor Cover; Bottom Half 383.58

5-700 Recovery Tank Top 573.63

5-702B Clean Out Door (New Style) w/gasket 118.94

5-703 Gasket, Cleanout Door (New Style) 11.89

5-705 Hose, Vac with Cuffs, 55 Gal Tank 37.33

5-7050 2" Stainless Pipe Coupler 18.21

5-705B Vac Hose with Cuffs, 70 gallon Tank 39.62

5-706 2" Hose Cuff 8.20

5-708 Gasket, Vac Motor (Set of 2) 17.80

5-708A Vac. Motor Gasket 0.00

5-709 Filter, Vac Motor (set of 2) 3.11

5-710 Bracket, Vac Motor Hold Down (New) 57.45

5-710A Vac Motor Holdown Bracket Stud 3.11

5-711 Bolts, Vac Motor Hold Down Set 18.98

5-713 Vac Motore Compartment Cover 130.83

5-715 Wingbolt, SS-Cleanout Door 12.82

5-719 Hose Clamp, 1-9/16" - 2-1/2" 3.11

5-720 Drain Hose End Tube, SS 18.57

5-721 Hose, Tank Drain 22.81

5-722 Strap, Tank Tie Down -Complete 47.21

5-722B Tank Tie down strap Assembly, 70 Gallon Tanks 84.72

5-723 Hook, Tank Tie Down Strap 13.08

5-724 Clamp, Tank Tie Down Strap 19.12

5-725 Clamp, Tank Tie Down Strap, Front 20.08

5-725A Clamp, Tank Strap Retainer 26.81



5-726 Tank Tie Down Strap, 55 Gallon tanks 3.11

5-726B Strap, Tank Die Down -70 Gal Tanks 9.33

5-727 Plug, Drain Hose 38.94

5-727T Drain Hose Plug T-Handle 8.01

5-728 Detergent Warning Plate 3.11

5-730 Drain Hose Assembly 93.92

5-731 Wheel, P7 651.12

5-736 Wheel Bearing w/Dust Seal & Thrust Washer (set of 2) 69.44

5-738 Wheel Bearing Thrust Tube 3.11

5-750 Squeegee Assembly 726.26

5-751 Squeegee Body Mounting Pad 3.11

5-752 Wingnut, Rear Squeegee Blade Band (2) 3.11

5-753 Squeegee Rear Clamping Strip w/Latch 76.48

5-753A Right Rear Clamping Strip 13.27

5-753C Rear Clamping Strip Latch 42.94

5-754G Squeegee, Rear, Gum 17.91

5-754L Squeegee, Rear, Linatex 35.89

5-754N Squeegee, Rear, Neoprene 20.30

5-755G Squeegee, Front, Gum 16.73

5-755L Squeegee, Front, Linatex 34.07

5-755N Squeegee, Front, Neoprene 20.11

5-756 Front Squeegee Mounting Strap 10.70

5-757 Wheels, Backup, (inc axles & Pins-set of 2) 13.08

5-757B Bushing, .255" X 1.03" 0.00

5-758 Backup Wheel Mounting Bracket 22.87

5-759 Squeegee Body 412.86

5-760 Wheel, Side (incl axles & pins, set of 2) 22.87

5-760B Squeegee Side Wheel 0.00

5-761 Knob 3.11

5-762 Adjustment Rod, Squeegee Angle 37.10

5-763 Adustment Plate, Squeegee Pitc 69.49

5-764 Squeegee Triangle Plate 58.91

5-765 Squeegee Pivot Rod 27.09

5-766 Channel, Squeegee Lift 80.06

5-767 Squeegee Hitch 40.39

5-768 Ball Joint, Squeegee 12.22

5-769 Cable, Squeegee Lifting Assembly 70.72

5-769A Spring, Polymer w/washer & nuts 10.98

5-770G Squeegee Rebuild Kit - Gum Rubber 43.18

5-770L Squeegee Rebuild Kit - Linatex 79.31

5-770N Squeegee Rebuild Kit - Neoprene 48.81

5-772 Pulley, Nylon 3.11

5-773 Pin, Squeegee Lift 3.11

5-774 Bushing, Squeegee Actuator .844" 6.54

5-775 Bushing, Squeegee Actuator 1.03 Inch 6.59

5-776 Bushing, Cable Pulley, 1.36 Inch 6.77

5-778 Pivot Lug, Squeegee, not threaded 25.31

5-779 Pivot Lug, Squeegee, threaded 26.72

5-780 Knob, Squeegee (set of 2) 33.08

5-780A O-Ring for squeegee lock knob 3.11

5-785 Complete Squeegee Adjustment plate Assembly 343.55

5-786 Wing Nut , 3/8-16, Nickel 7.59

5-790 Cable, Squeegee Swing Limitation w/collars 21.41

5-792 Squeegee Swing Limitation Cable Eyebolt 11.12

5-793 Idler Sprocket Spacer 3.11

5-794 Cylindrical Wiper Lift Arm 22.15

5-795 Complete Cylindrical Weldment Assembly & Hopper-Model 40 1817.52

5-796 Cylindrical teflon Grease ( 1 Pound) 27.52

5-797 Idler Arm, Movable Chain 24.15

5-798 Tension Spring Pivot Mount 3.11

5-799 Cylindrical Scrubhead Limit Switch Mount 24.97

5-800 Scruh Head, Cylindrical, 32 Inch 837.88

5-801 Cylindrical Brush Idler Door 38.52

5-8011 Idler Assembly and Shaft 56.68

5-802 Hopper 130.47

5-803 Upper Links, (set of 2) 107.50

5-804 Left Lower Link 45.97

5-805 Right Lower Link 45.97

5-806 Right Actuator Adapter 29.87

5-807 Left Actuator Adapter 29.87

5-809 Lower Parallel Arm, Set of 2 58.79

5-810 Forward Link Mount (Set of 2) 31.56

5-811 Cylindrical Down Pressure Spring 12.98

5-812 Left Front Wiper Arm 31.56

5-813 Cylindrical Brush System 2541.43

5-817 Cylindrical Side Broom Actuator Adjust Slide 26.30

5-818 Cylindrical Side Broom Switch Stop 41.99

5-819 Cylindrical Side Broom Plate 81.20

5-819A Cylindrical Side Broom Pivot Shaft 11.17

5-820 Cylindrical Side Broom Bell Crank 56.65

5-821 Cylindrical Actuator Mount Spacer 6.04

5-822 Spacer, 1/4" ID, 3/8" OD, 11/16" Long 5.90

5-823 Chain Guard Standoff 13.70

5-824 Brush Drive Bearing 48.86

5-826 10 Tooth Sprocket , 5/8" Bore 12.75

5-827 Fixed Chain Idler, 20 Tooth # 35 48.53

5-828 22 Tooth Sprocket , 5/8 BoRE 34.11



5-829 Bearing Flange and Bearing, 2.5" Bolt Circle 48.04

5-830 Chain, #35, Lifetime Lube, Peer Brand-includes 1/2 link, master link and instructions 24.21

5-830A #35 Offset Link 3.11

5-831 Roller Chain Master Link 3.11

5-832 Hopper Slide, 32" 26.25

5-834 Hopper Handle 5.32

5-836 5/8" Shaft w/ 3/16" Keyway-Includes H-34267 Anti-Torque Ring 11.43

5-837 Brush Driver 44.23

5-838 Brush Idler 15.14

5-840 3/4" Shaft 36.82

5-841 Spring Tube 54.90

5-843 Adjustment Links 32.26

5-844 Front Bumper 299.87

5-845 Chain Guard  (Plastic Guard) 36.50

5-845A Chain Guard Seal 3.11

5-846 Standoff, 1.03" 3.11

5-847 Pivot Shaft, 1.82" 3.93

5-848 Hose Clamp, 9/16"-1-1/16" 3.11

5-849 Recessed Handle 9.45

5-853 Pump, Recycling System 178.20

5-853D Recyle Pump Diaphragm Kit 35.43

5-854 Recycling System Solution Tank Float Switch 32.26

5-858 Idler Shaft 3.11

5-859 Quick Disconnect 58.27

5-860 Tube, SS 46.92

5-861 Recycling System Filter 84.42

5-862 Recycling Reducer Bushing (Brass) 6.95

5-864 Recycling Top Handle 30.67

5-867 Recycling Top  Knob 20.16

5-870 Recycling Pump ( 5 GPM) 340.27

5-872  Hex Standoff, 1-3/8"-NSS 14.00

5-873 Pivot Mount with Shoulder 9.29

5-874 Side Broom Drive Tube with Bearings & Shaft 124.93

5-875 Mount, Side Broom Motor 86.96

5-880 Vacuum Wand & Rack 534.50

5-881 Rack, Mounting 273.06

5-881A Water Jet Holddown Strap & Buckle Set 6.86

5-883 Hose, Vacuum,  1-1/2 Inch x 15 Feet w/cuffs 84.36

5-884 1-1/2" Hose Cuff to 2" Cuff 7.14

5-886  Wand Clip 3.11

5-887 Tube, Wand, Curved 54 Inches 46.16

5-889 Vacuum Nozzle 165.43

5-890 Nozzle, Vacuum, Rebuild Kit 20.42

5-891 Pump 341.65

5-891A Water Jet Pump Fitting; 1/2" Barb 11.08

5-891B Water Jet Pump Fitting; 5/8" Barb 11.08

5-891PB Pump Bracket 17.23

5-891S Switch 50.47

5-891UH Upper Housing with Switch 109.48

5-892 Switch, Toggle, SPST, on-off 7.90

5-892A Protective Boot, Toggle Switch, Gray 6.56

5-893 Fan Shroud , Water Jet Pump 14.80

5-895 Water Jet Spray Nozzle 41.76

5-896 See Part # 290-8960 42.04

5-898  Hose Adapter 3.11

5-899 Water Spray Jet System 482.66

5-913 Inline Filter 25.39

5-913S Screen for Inline Filter 11.61

5-914 Tank, 70 Gallons Solution 1002.56

5-915 Tank, 70 Gallon Recovery 1656.67

5-919 5/8" to 1/2" Plastic Barb Coupling 3.11

5-920 Tube, Drain Hose 26.62

5-921 Gear Reducer Bearing 10.63

5-923 Motor Shaft Bearing, Output Side 16.06

5-924 Motor Housing 306.71

5-926 Removable Brush Cover 12.52

5-927 Motor Brush Housing, Complete 60.74

5-928 Motor End Cap 176.51

5-930 Motor Shaft Bearing, Brake side 6.68

5-931 Parking Brake Unit (COMPLETE) 218.33

5-932 Oil Sight Gauge 9.87

5-933 Thrubolt: Axle to Heavy Steel Back Plate 3.11

5-934 Gear Housing 61.11

5-935 Reduction gear Set, Complete 113.88

5-936 Axle Thrubolt, Lefthand 3.11

5-937 Lefthand Axle Housing Tube 56.18

5-938 Axle Shaft Lefthand, (long side) 41.76

5-939 Differential Assembly, Complete 401.61

5-941 Bearing Single Race Ball (inside) 11.54

5-942 Axle Shaft Righthand (short side) 39.48

5-943 Righthand Axle Housing Tube (short side) 39.09

5-944 Housing, Outer Bearing 86.00

5-945 Bearing Double Race Ball (outside) 30.33

5-948 Axle Thrubolt Righthand 3.11

5-949 Heavy Steel Back Plate 280.52

5-950 Oil 6.45

5-951 Brush 14.80



5-952 Upper Bracket 37.96

5-953 Lower Bracket 33.41

5-954 Differential Bearing 31.50

5-955 Bracket Seal, Inside 8.47

5-957 Bracket Seal, (Outside) 8.47

5-959 Brake Disk 28.85

5-961 Brake Spline 38.33

5-961B Brake Key 3.11

5-962 Motor Seal 20-30-5 6.07

5-963 Fan 8.73

5-964 Armature Assembly, Complete 432.38

5-965 Safety Hook 3.11

5-966 Brush Cover & Hook 13.28

5-968 Release Bracket & Bolt 68.33

5-969 Motor Thru Bolts (Set of 4) 18.30

5-970 Axle Thru Bolts (Set of 4) 3.11

5-971 Stop Ring (Set of 4) 3.11

5-980 Rear Wheel Drive Motor Assembly 1385.18

5-1102 Internal Spring Tube 49.17

5-2222 Armature Assembly 431.22

5-2223 Comm Bracket Assembly 142.73

5-2225 Housing, End, 1 HP Motor 383.50

5-2227 Brush 16.70

5-2852R Controller, Curtis Reconditioned , 200 Amp 436.87

5-3001 Brake Actuator 20.50

5-3100 Mount, Traction 144.15

5-3101 Squeegee Trail Arm 44.51

5-3102 Pump Mount Plate 17.80

5-3103 Clamp, Brake Release Cable 15.83

5-3104 Clamp, 3.75" 5.77

5-3105 Clamp, 3/16" ID, Zinc 3.11

5-4110 Fill Door 31.75

5-4111 Gasket, Fill Door 10.38

5-4112 Fill Door, Stainless 47.40

5-4115 Tank Lid Update Kit 156.77

5-412N Gasket, Solution and Fill Door (set of 2) 11.39

5-7180 Drain Hose Bracket 30.94

5-8010 Cylindrical Idler Door Set 146.75

5-8011 Idler Assembly and Shaft 56.68

5-8100 Fan Mount 33.67

5-8101 Bearing Plate Mount 28.00

5-8102 Bearing Plate 8.55

5-8150 Cylindrical Side Broom Arm, Left 59.56

5-8160 Cylindrical Side Broom Arm, Right 68.67

5-9021 Chain Guard 104.57

5-9380 Axle Shaft w/ Pressed Bearing 128.54

5-9420 Axle Shaft w/ Pressed Bearing 104.40

7-001 Model 29/35 Parts & Operation Manual 0.00

7-005 Model 29/35SS Scrubber Brochure 0.00

7-104 Panel, Battery Box Protective 31.01

7-105 Panel, Front Hood Protective 97.39

7-106 Panel, Rear Hood Protective 97.39

7-109 Channel, Caster 48.03

7-110 Mainframe 959.97

7-1101 OT Spring Tube-Cylindrical 96.75

7-110S Mainframe, SS 2017.07

7-111 Battery Box 117.43

7-111A Battery Box Liner 21.68

7-112 Hood, Rear, Red 69.22

7-112B Grommet, w/bolt (set of 2) 3.11

7-112S Rear Hood, SS 133.86

7-112Y Hood, Rear, Yellow 69.22

7-113 Hood, Front, Red 99.22

7-1135S Hood, Front SS, Optional 316.43

7-113B Hood Strap 3.11

7-113S Front Hood, SS 305.36

7-113Y Hood, Front, Yellow 99.22

7-114 Girder, Lateral 71.23

7-115 Guide, Lift Lever 19.81

7-116 Handlebar 274.72

7-119 Panel, Rear Quarter 44.14

7-120 LH Bumper 287.09

7-122 Curtain Mounting Strips (Front and Rear) 19.95

7-122F Jaw Curtain Clamp, Front 8.33

7-122R Jaw Curtain Clamp , Rear 8.33

7-123 Bracket, Axle Mounting 110.34

7-124 Caster Foot 29.36

7-125 Complete Roller Assembly  (Set of 2) 203.11

7-125A Roller 64.53

7-126 Bracket, Roller 18.38

7-126A Roller Axle and Nut 3.11

7-128 Caster Foot Spacer, (Set of 4) 15.18

7-128B Spacer, Axle 3.11

7-129 RH Bumper 287.09

7-1291 Jaws, Right , Model 35 Cylindrical 455.15

7-130B Caster, Black 49.72

7-130G Caster, Grey 49.72



7-131 Curtain, R & L (set of 2) 11.90

7-131A Curtain, Splash (L & R) 9.94

7-131B Clamshell curtains, L & R for model 35, (Set of 2) 17.38

7-132 Splash Curtain, Model 35 12.69

7-133 Pin, Bumper Retaining w/cable 11.43

7-134 Retainer, Hinge 17.47

7-134L Hinge, Left Jaw 51.28

7-134R Hinge, Right Jaw 51.28

7-135 Jaw, Left, Model 35 178.32

7-136 Jaw, Right, Model 35 178.32

7-137 Bumper Retaining pin with cable, Model 35 7.59

7-138 Caster Foot 60.34

7-139 Reinforcement Plate 130.22

7-150D Walk Behind Scrubber Misc Decals 15.42

7-151 Decal, LH, Model 29 44.28

7-152 Decal, RH, Model 29 44.28

7-155L Gusset, LH Quarter Panel 13.32

7-155R Gusset, RH, Quarter Panel 13.32

7-156 Hood Rest Angle 12.49

7-158 Bracket, Drain Plug 17.80

7-160 Lift Bar, Squeegee 36.14

7-161 Curtain, Quarter Panel (set of 2) 10.07

7-162 Jaw Locking Channel 44.78

7-163 Bracket, Scrubhead Limit Switch Mounting 18.54

7-164 Curtain, Internal Splash 17.88

7-165 Bracket, Switch 26.81

7-166 Curtain, Front Jaw 29.24

7-167 Band, Front Jaw Curtain Mounting 14.18

7-168 Arm, Switch Bracket 9.10

7-169 Arm, Switch Bracket, Cylindrical 16.11

7-209 Battery, 6 Volt, 250 AH 172.15

7-210 Battery, 6 Volt, 305  AH Disc terminal 213.22

7-211 Battery, 6 Volt,  350  AH 244.47

7-212 Cable, Beween Batteries 27.45

7-213 Cable, to Red 175 connector 36.59

7-214 Harness: Battery includes Crown Stud terminals 91.49

7-214T Battery Harness w/ Post Covers 91.49

7-216 Battery post cover set (Set of 8) (Crown stud terminal only) 12.81

7-221 Actuator, 24V, 1000#, 20:1, 4" Stroke 312.07

7-222 3/4 HP Motor , 200 RPM. 24 Volt 418.97

7-224 Actuator for electrolift squeegee 350.08

7-228 Switch Mounting Plate 3.11

7-229 Push Button Switch 11.69

7-232 Electric Squeegee Lift Relay 54.48

7-233 Resistor 4.39

7-243 Charger, 36 Amp, 24 Volt-TomCat 547.70

7-244 Charger, 36 Amp, 24 Volt-Factory Cat 547.70

7-244A Case Assembly 78.20

7-244B Capacitor 33.78

7-244C Cordset Bushing, Input 3.11

7-244D Cordset Bushing, Output 3.11

7-244E AC Cordset 39.48

7-244F Fuse assembly for 24 volt charger 7.21

7-244G 50 Amp Ammeter 24.67

7-244H DC Cordset w/ Gray 50 70.98

7-244HS Heat Sink Assembly 17.65

7-244J DC Cordset w/ Red 50 70.98

7-244K DC Cordset w/ Red 175 90.91

7-244L DC Cordset w/ Gray 175 90.91

7-244M Timer Kit Relay 26.39

7-244R Reconditioned Charger 273.85

7-244RE Relay W/Board 33.79

7-244T Timer Kit 167.02

7-244TR Transformer 425.15

7-245 Adjustable Solution Flow Valve 117.78

7-245D Orange Stopper Diaphram 6.35

7-245F Polysufone Face for Solution Valve 13.48

7-245K Deltrol Valve Service Kit 61.11

7-247 5/8" Plastic Barb Tee 3.11

7-248 5/8 Barb to 1/2 NPT Elbow 3.11

7-251 Charger, 36 Amp, 25 Volt, 220 Volt/50 Hz-External 552.78

7-251N Diode Assembly 14.23

7-251T Timer Kit 187.90

7-262A Control Panel Decal 3.23

7-270 Cental Command Box 89.44

7-270A Spacer, Central Command (plastic, 4) 3.11

7-271 Panel, Central Command Front 79.78

7-271Y Panel, Central Command Front, Yellow 86.05

7-278 Panel, Central Command Control 92.68

7-279 Panel, Central Command Control 116.19

7-280 Central Command Complete 2287.29

7-281 Central Command, Complete-Rebuilt 1143.64

7-283 Switch, Toggle, DPDT, mom-off-mom 15.00

7-284 Main Circuit Breaker (150 Amp) 38.84

7-285 Breaker, 60A, 24V, Type II, Compound 23.24

7-285A Breaker, 30A, 24V, Type II 10.17

7-286 Breaker, 25A, 24V, Type II 10.17



7-287 Buss Bar 3.11

7-289 Computer Controller 477.89

7-289R Computer Controller, Rebuilt 238.94

7-292 Rheostat, Speed Setting 5K 31.51

7-342 Chain, #40 , with  master link 14.50

7-348 Flange, 1" ID, 2.812" Bolt Circle, .328" Hole Dia. 24.56

7-348K Flange Kit-Tire Update 36.63

7-350 Axle, Differential 112.55

7-352 Bracket, Drive Motor 70.44

7-354 Sprocket, 10 tooth 22.66

7-355 Spacer ; 1" id x 1-1/2 od x 1/32 thick, (Set of 4) 3.11

7-357 Axle Bearing with Flanges, (Set of 2) 55.26

7-358 Sprocket, Axle 49.23

7-359 Rear Wheel Bearing Spacer Set ( 1.01ID x .42 wide) 16.11

7-360 Key, drive motor sprocket 3.11

7-361 Curtain, Splash 13.41

7-390 Solution Drain Hose Assembly 38.65

7-402 Scrub Head Platform 157.78

7-402S Scrubhead Platform, SS 320.77

7-403 Brush Suspension Center Arm 71.46

7-404 Brush Suspension Side Arm 8.65

7-405 Nut, Spring Tube 3.11

7-406 Spring Tube 56.40

7-411 Suspension Side Arm Washer, (Set of 8) 3.11

7-412 Shoulder Bolt, Parallel Arm, SS, (Set of 4) 38.98

7-412A Shoulder Bolt, Parallel Arm, Stainless 6.26

7-413 Downpressure Spring ( used with 3/4 HP Models) 19.40

7-414 Solution Tank 129.00

7-414A Bulkhead Fitting, 3/4" FNPT 19.67

7-415 Cleanout Door with Gasket (fits both tanks) 32.61

7-417 Solution Level Sight and Drain Hose 1" ID with hose cap & end barb 20.36

7-418 1" NPT to 1" Barb 3.11

7-418A 1" FNPT Pipe Cap 3.11

7-419 Vac Motor Mounting Box 27.36

7-420 Vac Motor Air Cap 45.16

7-420A Vac Motor Air Cap Thumb Screw with Washer, (Set of 2) 6.40

7-420B 1/4-20 X 3/4" W/KNOB 0.00

7-423 Recovery Tank Lid and Latch Assembly 58.88

7-423A Solution Lid Stay Pin 13.09

7-423B Latch for Recovery Lid 14.73

7-425 Tank Screw-on Lid 32.83

7-426 Gasket, Recovery Lid 3.11

7-430 1-1/2" MNPT to 1"  Barb 3.11

7-442 Connector, 3/8 NPT to 1/2 Barb 3.11

7-443 Close nipple (3/8  npt) 3.11

7-446 Solution Flow upper cable coupler 3.11

7-447 Coupler, Solution Flow Lower Cable 3.11

7-449 Solution Flow Cable (inner core) 18.52

7-450 Solution Flow Cable (outer tubing), 3' section 3.11

7-451 Silver Control Knob with Washer 15.18

7-452 Solution Flow Valve update Kit 411.72

7-453 Bracket, Solution Flow Cable 22.87

7-454 3/4 NPT To 5/8 Straight Barb (Bulkhead to Hose Connection) 3.10

7-455 1/4" E-Clip 3.11

7-701 Recovery Tank 160.07

7-702 Recovery Tank Elbow 7.17

7-704 Hose, Vac-Motor to Tank w/cuff 8.42

7-7044 1/2"ID x 21" Long Clear Tube 3.11

7-704A Hose, Vac-Motor to Tank 0.00

7-705 Hose, Vac-Squeegee to Tank w/cuffs 18.21

7-710 Hose Cuff, 1.5" ID 3.11

7-711A Screen Strainer 55.68

7-712 Overfill Shutoff Ball 3.11

7-715 Pipe Nipple , 1-1/2" NPT 3.11

7-7155 Triangle Plate Assembly 142.22

7-753G Squeegee, Rear, Gum-(Fits 45") 23.33

7-753L Squeegee, Rear, Linatex-45 Inch 42.83

7-753U Squeegee, Rear, Urethane 52.69

7-754G Squeegee, Rear, Gum 22.57

7-754L Squeegee, Rear, Linatex 34.67

7-754N Squeegee, Rear, Neoprene 20.30

7-755G Squeegee, Front, Gum 22.25

7-755L Squeegee, Front, Linatex 42.89

7-755N Squeegee. Front, Neoprene 20.11

7-756G Squeegee, Front, Gum 22.51

7-756L Squeegee, Front , Linatex 33.95

7-756U Squeegee, Front, Urethane 51.36

7-757A Squeegee Eye 3.11

7-758 Squeegee Body 349.49

7-759 Squeegee Body 448.17

7-760 Squeegee Suspension Arm 33.85

7-761 Squeegee Mounting Plate 26.57

7-762 Squeegee Lift Cable, For 29ss only 8.20

7-763 Squeegee Lift Cable 9.81

7-770G Squeegee Rebuild Kit - Gum Rubber 53.11

7-770L Squeegee Rebuild Kit - Linatex 86.90

7-770N Squeegee Rebuild Kit - Neoprene 48.80



7-771 Squeegee Blade Strap, Front--Model 29 30.88

7-772 Squeegee Blade Strap, Front 59.43

7-773 Squeegee Blade Strap, Rear 12.35

7-774 Strap, Squeege Blade, Rear 59.43

7-781 Squeegee Assembly 613.91

7-782 Knob, Pitch Adjusting 6.54

7-782C 5/16 PVC Tubing 3.11

7-783 Squeegee Lift Cable Guide 3.11

7-783A Eyebolt,  5/16-18 X 2-1/4" 3.11

7-787 Spring, Pitch Adjustment 3.11

7-790G Squeegee Rebuild Kit - Gum Rubber 56.33

7-790L Squeegee Rebuild Kit - Linatex 87.29

7-790N Squeegee Rebuld Kit, Neoprene 46.80

7-790U Squeegee Rebuild Kit-Urethane 128.49

7-800 3/8 NPT to 1/2 NPT Barb Elbow 3.11

7-801 Model 29/35 Recycling Pump Harness 18.30

7-803 48" Reinforced Hose ( Sol. Tank to Pump) 7.10

7-804 3/4 NPT to 1/2 NPT Elbow 3.11

7-805 3/4 NPT x 12" S/S Pipe 52.05

7-807 Switch, Recycling 17.43

7-809 Cylindrical  Parallel Arm 33.13

7-810 Cylindrical Lift Slide 36.37

7-811 Hopper, 32 Inch 141.26

7-813 Complete  Cylindrical Brush System 1829.82

7-815 Drive Shaft Guard 21.00

7-820 Limit Switch 7.56

7-821 Switch, Toggle, DPDT, on-on 19.81

7-822 Electric Squeegee Lift Face Plate 16.74

7-823 Electric Squeegee Lift trolley 132.80

7-824 Electric Squeegee Guide Block 17.75

7-825 Fuse Holder 17.12

7-826 Fuse for Electric Squeegee Lift 3.11

7-827 Cable Pulley 3.11

7-828 Cable Stop 3.11

7-829 Cable Adjuster 12.45

7-830 Squeegee Lift Cable 9.39

7-833 Trolley Guide Block Cable Stop 36.64

7-835 Guide Block Spacer 6.23

7-836 U-bolt , 1/4-20 X 1-1/4" 3.11

7-837 Breaker, 2A, 24V, Pushbutton 16.36

7-838 Electric Squeegee Drag Bar 69.39

7-840 Electric Squeegee Lift Option 914.91

7-842 Adjustable Lateral Arm Body 9.66

7-843 Adjustable Lateral Arm Assembly 25.62

7-884 Coupler, SS 15.97

7-887 Two Piece Chrome Vacuum Wand 54.13

7-1201 Jaw, Left, Model 35 Cylindrical 455.15

7-1370 Lanyard, 1/16" PVC Coated X 15" 3.11

7-2222 Armature Assembly 405.30

7-4150 "Old Style" Cleanout  Door with Gasket 32.61

7-9021 Cylindrical Lift Arm 121.24

7-9022 Bracket, Lifting 35.24

8-001 Operator's Manual 0.00

8-108 Bracket, Switch 9.33

8-110 Frame, Platform 886.91

8-112 Hood 411.39

8-113 Hood Strap 3.11

8-115 Panel, RH Control 77.63

8-116 Panel, LH Control 115.74

8-117 Steering Pedestal 155.67

8-118 Front Apron 95.98

8-119H Skirt, Rear,, HD 60.84

8-120 Skirt, RH Side 162.03

8-120H Skirt, RH, HD 127.40

8-122H Skirt, LH Rear, HD 118.16

8-123 Hopper Assembly 893.59

8-123A Hopper 358.64

8-123C Hopper Compartment Bins (Set of 3) 503.57

8-124 Wheel, Hopper w/cotter & hinge pin 3.11

8-125 Panel, Broom Compartment Rear 90.30

8-126 Latch, Hopper (w/nut) (old style) 11.88

8-127 Panel, Broom Compartment Inner 50.87

8-128 Handle, Hopper 47.57

8-129 Battery Box 34.73

8-130 1" Bumper Stripping 18.76

8-131 Panel, RH Instrument 15.09

8-132 Panel, LH Instrument 16.88

8-135 Bumper,  Front 151.05

8-136 Gusset, Right Broom Wall 13.22

8-137 Seat Belt 103.93

8-138 Latch, Filter Chamber Lid 3.11

8-139 Seat W/Switch 383.76

8-139A Seat Bottom with Switch 170.40

8-140 Filter Chamber 150.14

8-141 Filter Chamber Lid 143.83

8-142 Seat 218.27

8-142S Seat Safety Switch 6.80



8-143 Seat with Armrest 326.82

8-143A Armrest Kit for Seat (Old style seats only) 105.45

8-143B Armrest Kit for Seat (New style seats only) 94.90

8-148 Battery Tray 17.57

8-150 Decal, RH 17.16

8-150D Decal, Rider Sweeper Misc 10.98

8-151 Decal, LH 17.16

8-152 Decal, Factory Cat 8.78

8-159 Battery Box (Removable) 261.34

8-160 Stand, Seat 28.82

8-161 Non-Skid Floor Plate 122.09

8-162 Battery Strap w/buckle 3.11

8-163 Hopper Rub Rail 15.09

8-165 Bracket, Motor Support 28.41

8-170 Overhead Guard 1230.56

8-180 Hinge 3.11

8-181 Broom Compartment Door 33.58

8-181H Broom Access Door, HD 98.08

8-182H Curtain, R, LH Rear, HD 64.14

8-201 Motor, 24 Volt, 1 HP 336.16

8-201R Motor, 24 Volt, 1 HP, Reconditioned 168.08

8-202 See Part # 4-211 59.65

8-203 Brush Plate, 1 HP Motor 156.13

8-204 Thru Bolts, 1 HP Motor (set of 2) 3.11

8-205 Armature, 1 HP Motor 224.36

8-211 Motor, 2 HP, 24 volt 366.74

8-211R Motor, 2 HP, 24 volt, Reconditioned 183.37

8-212 See Part # 4-211 59.65

8-213 Brush Plate, 2 HP Motor 156.13

8-214 Thru Bolts, 2 HP Motor (set of 2) 3.11

8-215 Armature, 2 HP Motor 281.62

8-220 Motor, Side Broom 166.79

8-221 Motor, Filter Cleaner 175.15

8-222 Gasket, Filter Cleaner Motor 3.11

8-230 SEE 4-230 0.00

8-231 Switch, Rocker, Black, SPST, off-on 6.56

8-232 Light, Green, Rectangle, 24V 17.31

8-233 Switch, Rocker, Black, SPST, off-mom 7.21

8-234 Switch, Key, on-off-on, keyed alike 18.75

8-234A Switch Bracket, Side 3.11

8-235 Key, Spare (set of 2) 9.15

8-236 Switch Bracket, Center 3.11

8-237 Switch Blank 3.11

8-244 Charger, 24V, 25 Amp, 110V 429.90

8-244R Charger, 24V, 25 Amp, 110V -Reconditioned 214.95

8-245 Charger, 24V, 40 AMP, 110V INPUT-External 532.64

8-245R Charger, 24V, 40 AMP, 110V Reconditioned 266.32

8-246 Charger, 24V, 25 Amp, 220V 459.64

8-247 Charger, 24V, 40 Amp, 220V -External 229.82

8-250 Harness: 2 Battery to 4 Battery Conversion Kit 27.45

8-251 Battery Lead,  24V 20.58

8-252 Battery Lead: 12V 45.75

8-252N Battery Lead 12 v, new style (fits marine terminals) 45.75

8-253 Battery Lead  Grey 50 29.74

8-254 Wire Harness: Complete exc. Battery & CCM 70.44

8-254A Harness; 4 Wire CCM to RH Panel 13.72

8-254B Harness:  2 Wire, CCM to Brake Solenoid 13.72

8-254C Harness:  RH to LH Panel 13.72

8-254D Harness:  Side Broom RH Panel to Side Brooms 16.01

8-255 Terminal, Battery Lead 3.11

8-256 Harness; Complete 2 Battery 68.62

8-257 Harness; Complete 4 Battery 114.36

8-261 Battery Condition Meter 63.59

8-262 Hour Meter 52.20

8-263 Meter Blank 8.74

8-270 Harness: RH Control Panel to LH 8.00

8-271 Harness: CCM to Brake Solenoid 8.00

8-274 Cover, Battery Terminal,  Red,  Flag Left (automotive style only) 3.11

8-274N Cover, Black Battery Terminal, new style 3.11

8-275 Cover, Battery Terminal, Black Flag Right  (automotive style only) 3.11

8-275N Cover, Red Battery Terminal, new style 3.11

8-276 Cover,  Red Double Flag,Battery Terminal (4 Battery) (automotive style only) 3.11

8-277 Cover, Black Double Flag, Battery Terminal (4 Battery)(automotive style only) 3.11

8-278 Cover, Motor Terminal, Red 3.11

8-279 Cover, Battery Terminal  Black, Left (automotive style only) 3.11

8-280 Central Command Assembly 1270.76

8-283 Relay, 80 amp, 24V 35.68

8-284 Breaker, 6A, 24V, Type I 6.38

8-285 Breaker, 120A, 24V, Type II, Compound 33.76

8-285A Breaker, 40A, 24V, Type II 10.36

8-286 Harness, Central Command 45.75

8-287 Central Command Box w/Mounting Feet 69.12

8-288 Cover, Central Command Box 21.64

8-289 Computer Control 676.62

8-289R Computer Controller, Reconditioned 408.81

8-290 Foot Pedal Control 189.15

8-290A Potentiometer for Foot Pedal Control 70.98



8-290G Spur Gear 11.58

8-291 Headlight, w/Mounting Bracket 60.74

8-291A Harness: w/Circuit Breaker 17.16

8-292 Backup Alarm 55.88

8-293 Strobe Light 98.70

8-293A Harness: Strobe Light 13.72

8-293D Lens, Strobe (circular style) 37.96

8-293F Strobe Fuse & Holder 3.11

8-294 Horn 37.01

8-294A Harness:  Horn Switch 8.00

8-294B Push Button Switch 12.91

8-295 Solenoid, Brake Release 93.76

8-297 Spring, Brake Activation 9.48

8-298 Switch, Reverse Foot Pedal 56.94

8-301 Belt, Motor to Jackshaft 7.90

8-323 Bushing, Spanner 6.04

8-401 Broom, Poly, 32 Inch 206.74

8-401N Broom, Nylon, 32 Inch 206.74

8-401NN Broom, Nylon Full Fiber, 32 Inch 400.63

8-401S Broom, Poly/Steel, 32 Inch 206.74

8-401U Broom, Union, 32 Inch 206.74

8-401US Broom, Union/Steel, 32 Inch 206.74

8-410 Main Broom Suspension Arm 120.86

8-414 Broom Particle Arttenuator 13.96

8-423 Bearing, Main Broom Left Support 33.03

8-423A Bearing Shell, Main Broom Left Support 3.11

8-425 Side Broom Motor Assembly 377.53

8-431 Screw, Main Broom Idler Arm Mount 3.11

8-433 Bellcrank Cover 55.17

8-434 Bellcrank Plate 40.21

8-436 Extension Spring, 3-1/2" long 7.25

8-437 Push Nut, 1/4" 3.11

8-438 Link, Main Broom Rotary 31.48

8-440 Link, Main Broom Vertical 19.17

8-441 Main Broom Downpressure Kit 204.49

8-442 Arm, Side Brooms-RH 60.20

8-443 Arm, Side Broom-LH 60.20

8-451 Lift Lever, Main Broom 18.93

8-452 Lift Handle 3.11

8-452A Screw, Broom Mounting 3.11

8-453 Main Broom Threaded Lateral Link w/fitt 68.62

8-453A End Fitting, Threaded,  1/4-28 Fixed Ball Joint 6.41

8-453B End Fitting, Threaded, 1/4-28 Removable Ball Joint 15.07

8-453C Rod, Threaded, Main Broom 3.11

8-454 Main Broom Linkage Chassis 22.01

8-455 Main Broom Threaded Lateral Link & End Fittings 43.96

8-455A End Fitting, Threaded  5/16-24 Fixed Ball Joint 10.75

8-455B Threaded End Fitting, 5/16-24 Removable Ball Joint 16.10

8-455C Threaded Rod, 5/16-24 x 10-3/8 Stainless Steel 10.44

8-459 Spring, Lever Return Tension 3.11

8-461 Lift Lever, Side Broom 24.84

8-462 Axle, Side Broom Suspension 46.71

8-463C Rod, Side Broom Lift Link (threaded rod) 3.11

8-465 Side Broom Adjusting Plate 13.91

8-466 Spring, Side Broom Adjustment Tension 3.11

8-467 Lift Lever Base 3.11

8-500 Filter Assembly 379.28

8-502 Filter, Polypropylene, 1 Micron 172.94

8-502B Filter, Polyproylene, .2 Micron 246.73

8-502N Filter, Nomex 797.14

8-505 Grill, Filter Element Support 66.52

8-506 Beater Bar, Filter Element 25.52

8-513 Blower Housing Door 80.28

8-520 Seal, Blower Door to Filter Cover 3.11

8-561 Coupling, Filter Cleaner Motor 17.58

8-570 Seal, Floor (set) 22.46

8-571 Seal , Hopper Floor, 1/16" Thick 7.78

8-571H Seal, Hopper Floor, 1/8" Thick 10.98

8-571L Seal, Hopper Floor, 1/32" Thick 7.04

8-572 Seal, LH Floor 3.11

8-573 Seal, Rear Floor 8.42

8-574 Seal, RH Floor 3.11

8-575 Clamp, Hopper Floor Seal 14.59

8-576 Clamp, RH Floor Seal 10.70

8-577 Clamp, LH Seal 10.84

8-578 Hold Down Bar 16.78

8-601 Spacer, Coupling 7.92

8-602 Traction Motor Cradle (Old Style) 239.82

8-611 Snap Ring, 1" External, (Set of 2) 3.11

8-613 Coupling 53.14

8-614 Collar, Transaxle Bearing 8.35

8-618 Spacer, .38" ID X  1.00" OD X .50" Long 10.24

8-625 Key, 1/4" x 2", (Set of 2) 3.11

8-626 Key, 3/16" x 1-1/4" 3.11

8-627 Key, Woodruff, #9 ( 3/16" x 3/4") 3.11

8-628 Bracket, Main Broom Jackshaft 85.04

8-629 Main Broom Jackshaft Assembly 276.07



8-630 Brake Lever Extension 44.47

8-631 Brake Release Extension Rod 10.34

8-632 Brake Release Lever 45.75

8-633 Transaxle Shift lever Link ( Model 48) 24.06

8-640 Jackshaft Bearing Spacer 28.86

8-641 Jackshaft Pulley Shaft 24.97

8-701 Steering Wheel (old style) 55.04

8-701A Steering Wheel Cover 3.11

8-702 Tire & Wheel Assembly, Non-Marking 1177.13

8-703 Steering Wheel 52.20

8-708 Steering Upper Shaft 64.04

8-710 Steering Upper Shaft 45.75

8-710A Steering Column Cover 3.11

8-711 Universal Joint, Steering 75.54

8-712 Steering Shaft, Lower 42.08

8-713 Steering Sprocket Roller Bearing Washer, (Set of 2) 3.11

8-714 Steering Sprocket Roller Bearing 3.11

8-715 Steering Sprocket O-ring 3.11

8-716 Steering Sprocket Update Kit 38.43

8-719 Yoke Bearing Plate & Steering Sprocket Kit 800.55

8-720 Yoke Bearing Plate & Bearing Set 227.76

8-720A Yoke Bearing Plate w/o Bearing 136.65

8-721 Steering Chain 12.52

8-722 Small Steering Sprocket ( 9 tooth) 14.54

8-723 Steering Bearing Block 57.28

8-723A Steering Bearing Block w/bearings 60.97

8-723B Steering Block Bearing 15.49

8-726 Bearing Set 25.80

8-730 Steering Yoke & Sprocket 191.86

8-731 Front Wheel 270.62

8-7310 Repair Kit for 8-731 (New Style Tire, Cast Steel Center / Smooth tread) 59.20

8-732 Wheel Axle with Nut 9.57

8-733 Nut, Wheel Axle 3.11

8-735 Nut, Steering Wheel 3.11

8-736 Bearing, Wheel w/Dust Seal & Thrush Washer (set of 2) 11.43

8-740 Snap Ring, Steering Yoke Retaining 3.11

8-801 Case, transaxle 192.88

8-802 Gear, Spur, 15 teeth 42.36

8-803 Gear, Spur, 20 teeth 38.99

8-804 Gear, Spur, 25 teeth 43.06

8-805 Gear, Spur, 28 teeth 51.99

8-806 Gear, Spur, 31 Teeth 44.45

8-807 Gear, spur, 19 teeth 46.04

8-808 Gear, Spur 22 Teeth 41.27

8-809 Gear, Spur, 25 Teeth 44.85

8-810 Gear, Spur, 30 teeth 63.01

8-811 Gear, Spur, 41 Teeth 86.50

8-812 Gear, Bevel, 33 teeth 85.43

8-813 Collar, Shift 16.46

8-814 Sprocket, 14 Teeth 9.78

8-815 Sprocket, 10 Teeth 12.39

8-816 Shaft, Counter, w/9 tooth gear 138.80

8-817 Bevel, Pinion, input, 13 teeth 42.27

8-818 Spacer, Neutral (.350/.340 thick) 13.78

8-819 Spacer, Neutral (.276/.268 thick) 11.90

8-820 Shaft, Output, 9 Teeth 93.06

8-821 Gear, Output, 35 teeth 101.59

8-822 Disk, Brake 24.39

8-823 Key, Shift 11.61

8-824 Bearing, Thrust 9.78

8-825 Ring, Retaining 3.11

8-826 Washer, Thrust 3.11

8-827 Bearing, Thrust 9.78

8-828 Chain, Roller (no. 41 chain w/22 links) 30.25

8-829 Washer, Thrust 3.11

8-830 Bearing, Needle 14.97

8-831 Ball, Steel 3.11

8-832 Washer, Thrust 3.11

8-834 Spring 3.11

8-835 Screw, Flanged hex head, threadforming, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 3.11

8-837 Washer, Thrust 3.11

8-838 Bearing, Ball 45.46

8-839 Washer, Thrust 3.11

8-840 Bearing, Ball 18.79

8-841 Washer, Flat 3.11

8-842 "O" Ring 3.11

8-843 Seal, Oil 6.14

8-844 Washer, Cupped 3.11

8-845 Cap, Bearing 9.78

8-846 Cover, Transaxle 235.43

8-847 Rod & fork assy, shift 52.78

8-848 Shaft, Input 47.81

8-849 Shaft, Brake (4 keyed) 101.08

8-850 Plate, Brake Pad 3.11

8-851 Pad, Brake 9.78

8-852 Pin, Dowel 3.11

8-853 Locknut, 5/16-24 3.11



8-854 Washer, Flat 3.11

8-855 Lever, Brake 10.82

8-856 Screw, flanged hex head, threadforming, 1/4-20 x 1-1/4 3.11

8-857 Holder, Brake Pad 16.27

8-858 Pinion, Differential Bevel 31.45

8-859 Gear, Bevel 45.95

8-860 Pin, Drive 9.78

8-861 Block, Drive 9.78

8-862 Carrier, Differential ( threaded holes) 77.29

8-863 Carrier, Differential 77.99

8-864 Gear, Ring (31 Teeth) 192.97

8-865 Washer 3.11

8-866 Washer, Thrust 3.11

8-867 Snap Ring 3.11

8-868 Screw, Hex head 1/4-20 X 2-1/4 3.11

8-869 Lockwasher, 1/4" 3.11

8-870 Left Axle 90.78

8-871 Axle 105.57

8-872 Plug, Hex head, 9/16-18 thread 3.11

8-873 Square Cut Seal 3.11

8-874 Push Nut 3.11

8-875 Bracket, Brake Lever 5.86

8-876 Spacer 3.11

8-877 Spacer 3.11

8-878 Washer 9.78

8-879 Sleeve 5.86

8-880 Bearing, Needle 9.78

8-881 Bearing, Needle 15.28

8-882 "O" ring 3.11

8-883 Sleeve 5.86

8-884 Ring, Square Cut 3.11

8-885 Bearing, Needle 21.53

8-886 Sleeve 3.11

8-887 Bearing, Needle 14.58

8-888 Sleeve 9.78

8-889 Ring, Square Cut 3.11

8-890 Needle Bearing 21.23

8-891 Gasket Eliminator 10.06

8-892 O Ring 3.11

8-893 Washer 3.11

8-894 Snap Ring, Inverted 3.11

8-895 Spring 3.11

8-896 Grease, 32 oz bottle 16.38

8-902 Filter  For Vac Box 13.28

8-904 Non-Skid Platform Cover 3.11

8-907 Vac Container 104.20

8-908 Vac Container Lid 17.57

8-909 Vac Hose ( Nozzle to Container) 15 ft. 27.71

8-911 Screen Strainer W/O Stainless Insert 21.94

8-913 Tank to Hose Fitting ( Straight Barb) 3.11

8-914 Vac Hose Barb Tee 6.26

8-915 Trailer & Vac System Receiver Hitch 99.87

8-917 Model 48 Vac Wand 48.12

8-918 Vac Hose( Vac motor to Barb Tee), 1-1/2" X 8" 18.98

8-1500 Decal-48 3.11

8-2740 Cover, Red Terminal 3.11

8-2741 Cover, Black Terminal 3.11

9-353 Rear Wheel 22.11

11-421C 11" Brush, Midi-Grit 122.64

11-421D 11" Pad Driver 60.74

11-421N 11" Brush, Nylon 60.74

11-421P 11" Brush, Poly 60.74

11-421PS 11" Brush, Light-Grit 122.64

11-421S 11" Brush, Tough-Grit 122.64

11-421SS 11" Brush, Super-Grit 122.64

11-421T 11" Brush, Tampico 60.74

11-422B Black Pads, 11" 22.19

11-422BB Super Black Pads, 11" 28.03

11-422BL Blue Pads, 11" 22.19

11-422BR Brown Pads, 11" 22.19

11-422G Green Pads, 11" 22.19

11-422R Red Pads, 11" 22.19

11-422W White Pads, 11" 22.19

13-421C 13" Brush, Midi-Grit 156.51

13-421D 13" Pad Driver 80.59

13-421DD 13" Pad Driver, Polishing 137.54

13-421N 13" Brush,  Nylon 80.59

13-421P 13" Brush, Poly 80.59

13-421PS 13" Brush, Light-Grit 156.51

13-421S 13" Brush, Tough-Grit 156.51

13-421SS 13" Brush,  Super-Grit 156.51

13-421T 13" Brush, Tampico 80.59

13-422B Black Pads, 13" 28.03

13-422BB Super Black Pads, 13" 35.04

13-422BL Blue Pads, 13" 28.03

13-422BR Brown Pads, 13" 28.03

13-422G Green Pads, 13" 28.03



13-422R Red Pads, 13" 28.03

13-422W White Pads, 13" 28.03

14-421C 14" Brush, Midi-Grit 170.53

14-421D 14" Pad Driver 94.61

14-421N 14" Brush, Nylon 94.61

14-421P 14" Brush,  Poly 94.61

14-421PS 14" Brush, Light-Grit 170.53

14-421S 14" Brush, Tough-Grit 170.53

14-421SS 14" Brush, Super-Grit 170.53

14-421T 14" Brush, Tampico 94.61

14-422B Black Pads, 14" 31.54

14-422BB Super Black Pads, 14" 38.54

14-422BL Blue Pads, 14" 31.54

14-422BR Brown Pads, 14" 31.54

14-422G Green Pads, 14" 31.54

14-422R Red Pads, 14" 31.54

14-422W White Pads, 14" 31.54

14-401514 14 Inch Burnisher Pad (Case of 5) Image Beige 24.67

14-401714 14 Inch Burnisher Pads (Case of 5)-Natural 24.67

14-401814 14 Inch Burnisher Pads (Case of 5)-Natural Plus 24.67

14-401914 14 Inch Burnisher Pads (Case of 5)-Natural Elite 24.67

14-402014 14 Inch Burnisher Pads (Case of 5)-Combo 24.67

14-402114 14 Inch Burnisher Pads (Case of 5)-Luster Lite Blue 24.67

14-402215 14 Inch Burnisher Pads (Case of 5)-UHS 26.91

15-421C 15" Brush, Midi-Grit 178.71

15-421D 15" Pad Driver 88.77

15-421DD 15" Pad Driver, Polishing 141.80

15-421N 15" Brush, Nylon 88.77

15-421P 15" Brush, Poly 88.77

15-421PS 15" Brush, Light-Grit 178.71

15-421S 15" Brush, Tough-Grit 178.71

15-421SS 15" Brush, Super-Grit 178.71

15-421T 15" Brush, Tampico 88.77

15-422B Black Pads, 15" 35.04

15-422BB Super Black Pads, 15" 42.05

15-422BL Blue Pads, 15" 35.04

15-422BR Brown Pads, 15" 35.04

15-422G Green Pads, 15" 35.04

15-422R Red Pads, 15" 35.04

15-422W White Pads, 15" 35.04

17-421C 17" Brush, Midi-Grit 232.44

17-421D 17" Pad Driver 117.97

17-421DD 17" Pad Driver, Polishing 155.71

17-421N 17" Brush, Nylon 117.97

17-421P 17" Brush, Poly 117.97

17-421PS 17" Brush, Light-Grit 232.44

17-421S 17" Brush, Tough-Grit 232.44

17-421SS 17" Brush,  Super-Grit 232.44

17-421T 17" Brush, Tampico 117.97

17-422B Black Pads, 17" 38.54

17-422BB Super Black Pads, 17" 47.89

17-422BL Blue Pads, 17" 38.54

17-422BR Brown Pads, 17" 38.54

17-422G Green Pads, 17" 38.54

17-422R Red Pads, 17" 38.54

17-422W White Pads, 17" 38.54

17-754G Rear Squeegee Blade (Gum) 17.14

17-754L Rear Squeegee Blade (Linatex) 30.40

17-755G Front Squeegee Blade (Gum) 20.97

17-755L Front Squeegee Blade (Linatex) 29.46

17-770G Squeegee Rebuild Kit (Gum) 43.48

17-770L Squeegee Rebuild Kit (Linatex) 69.21

17-401517 17 Inch Image Beige 30.94

17-401717 17 Inch Porko Natural 30.94

17-402117 17 Inch Luster Lite 30.94

18-421C 18" Brush, Midi-Grit 232.44

18-421D 18" Pad Driver 117.97

18-421N 18" Brush, Nylon 117.97

18-421P 18" Brush, Poly 117.97

18-421PS 18" Brush, Light-Grit 232.44

18-421S 18" Brush, Tough-Grit 232.44

18-421SS 18" Brush, Super-Grit 232.44

18-421T 18" Brush, Tampico 117.97

18-422B Black Pads, 18" 42.05

18-422BB Super Black Pads, 18" 53.73

18-422BL Blue Pads, 18" 42.05

18-422BR Brown Pads, 18" 42.05

18-422G Green Pads, 18" 42.05

18-422R Red Pads, 18" 42.05

18-422W White Pads, 18" 42.05

19-421C 19" Brush, Midi-Grit 292.01

19-421D 19" Pad Driver 122.64

19-421N 19" Brush, Nylon 140.16

19-421P 19" Brush, Poly 140.16

19-421PS 19" Brush, Light-Grit 292.01

19-421S 19" Brush, Tough-Grit 292.01

19-421SS 19" Brush, Super-Grit 292.01



19-421T 19" Tampico 140.16

19-422B Black Pads, 19" 46.72

19-422BB Super Black Pads, 19" 59.57

19-422BL Blue Pads, 19" 46.72

19-422BR Brown Pads, 19" 46.72

19-422G Green Pads, 19" 46.72

19-422R Red Pads, 19" 46.72

19-422W White Pads, 19" 46.72

19-754G Rear Squeegee Blade (Gum) 17.14

19-754L Rear Squeegee Blade (Linatex) 30.40

19-755G Front Squeegee Blade (Gum) 20.97

19-755L Front Squeegee Blade (Linatex) 29.46

19-770G Squeegee Rebuild Kit (Gum) 43.48

19-770L Squeegee Rebuild Kit (Linatex) 69.21

20-1140 Pivot, Rear 141.30

20-421C 20" Brush, Midi-Grit 320.04

20-421D 20 " Pad Driver 171.44

20-421DD 20" Pad Driver, Polishing 206.90

20-421N 20" Brush, Nylon 171.44

20-421P 20" Brush, Poly 171.44

20-421PS 20" Brush, Light-Grit 320.04

20-421S 20" Brush, Tough-Grit 320.04

20-421SS 20" Brush, Super-Grit 320.04

20-421T 20" Brush, Tampico 171.44

20-422B Black Pad 20" 35.56

20-422BB Super Black Pad 20" 46.31

20-422BL Blue Pad 20" 35.56

20-422BR Brown Pad 20" 35.56

20-422G Green Pad 20" 35.56

20-422R Red Pad 20" 35.56

20-422W White Pad 20" 35.56

21-0000 Battery Tray, 2000 Series 54.51

21-14 Key Switch 41.10

21-001 Model 2000 Series Parts and Operation Manual 0.00

21-005 Model 2000 Series Scrubber Brochure 0.00

21-0101 Tomcat S/N Plate 3.11

21-1000 Frame 119.54

21-1010 Axle Mount 8.42

21-1020 Guard, Motor 13.77

21-1030 Center Pivot 58.69

21-1032 Warning Plate 10.98

21-1041 Scrub Deck 88.85

21-1048 Upper Link 21.36

21-1049 Lower Link 17.84

21-1050 Parallel Links 9.60

21-1051 Bracket, Rear Splash 54.85

21-1052 Clamp, Rear Curtain 28.55

21-1055 Curtain, Rear 9.04

21-1060 Anchor, Actuator 13.96

21-1070 Center Arm 8.05

21-1080 Anchor, Actuator, Fixed, Left 24.01

21-1081 Anchor, Actuator, Fixed,  Right 24.01

21-11 Vacuum Wand System 241.56

21-1100 Jaw, Right, Model 21 113.09

21-1102 Channel, Locking 32.11

21-1110 Jaw, Left, Model 21 113.09

21-1115 Hinge, Shroud 3.11

21-1120 Shroud Mount, Left 22.60

21-1125 Band, Jaw 27.95

21-1126 Bracket, Roller 20.08

21-1127 Roller 16.74

21-1130 Shroud Mount, Right 23.10

21-1140 Hinge, Male Jaw, Right 39.39

21-1141 Hinge, Male Jaw, Left 39.39

21-1142 Bandau Cover, Disk 85.10

21-1150 Hinge, Female, Right 20.08

21-1151 Hinge, Female, Left 20.08

21-1165 Curtain, Front Shroud, 27" 18.57

21-1170 Curtain, Jaw 9.38

21-1180 Handlebar 102.24

21-1380 Battery Underlayment 11.43

21-1381 Battery Spacer 3.11

21-1500 2100 Decal 3.11

21-1530 Decal-Tomcat 3.11

21-1600 Quick Fill Hose 65.00

21-1601 Port 1/2 HB Elbow 7.56

21-1602 Port 3/4 HB Elbow 7.21

21-1606 1/2 MNPT x 1/2 Barb 3.11

21-1607 3/8" Disconnect to 1/2" Barb, Brass 28.28

21-1608 1/2" Barb to 3/4 GHT Fitting 6.56

21-1612 Hose Clamp, 1/2" to 29/32" 3.11

21-1613 1/2"Hose ID X 3/4" GHT Female Coupling 6.19

21-1614 1/2" MNPT X 1/2" FNPT 45 Degree Elbow 12.33

21-1900 Battery Harness, Central Command to Battery 26.57

21-1901 Battery Harness , Battery to Battery 29.20

21-1902 Wire Harness-Motor to Central Command Blue Connector 40.88

21-2000 Central Command Cover Plate 152.19



21-2004 Control Box , Water Jet Option 162.86

21-2005 Central Command Cover Strap 3.11

21-2006 Central Command Seal, 2 pcs. 12" long 3.11

21-2007 Component Plate 36.09

21-2008 Panel, Control 97.12

21-2008A Panel, Control 119.94

21-2014 Control Panel Overlay, Top 9.21

21-2030 Latch Bar 16.61

21-2041 Central Command , Standard Disk 1405.95

21-2100 Jaw Clip, Front 15.32

21-2101 Jaw Clip, Side 14.27

21-2120 Cables between Batteries 3.11

21-2200 1228 Controller 283.89

21-2200R 1228 Controller-Reconditioned 141.95

21-2201 Status LED 3.11

21-2202 Programmer for Curtis Controller 315.00

21-2203 LED grommet 3.11

21-2204 Curtis Programmer Converter 113.88

21-2210 Actuator 257.67

21-2211 Spacer, 1/4" X 1/2" , 1/4" Long 3.11

21-2212 Electronic 3 Amp Breaker 3.11

21-2230 Micro Switch 8.00

21-2235 24 Volt, 25 AMP, 100-110 V Charger 582.73

21-2260 Solution Sheath 3.11

21-2270 Solution Cable 18.52

21-2280 Switch, Rocker, Illum-green, SPST, on-off 14.34

21-2290 Switch, Rocker, Illum-blue, SPST, on-off 14.34

21-2310 Rheostat, Speed Limiting 100K 32.26

21-2314 Harness, 20 Pin Connector 26.25

21-2316 Harness, 6 Pin Connector 3.11

21-2317 Harness, Vac Output 48.67

21-2318 Harness, Traction Output 48.67

21-2320 Harness, Brush Output Disk 48.67

21-2322 Harness, Charge Circuit 10.60

21-2340 Key Switch 27.17

21-2440 24V, 25 Amp 110Volt Charger- Factory Cat 453.83

21-2440F Fuse 7.94

21-2440R Factory Cat Charger, 24V, 25A, Reconditioned 226.92

21-2440T Timer Kit 170.81

21-2441 24V, 25A, 110 Volt Charger-TomCat 453.81

21-2442 24V, 25 Amp, 220 Volt Charger-FactoryCat 602.34

21-2443 24V, 25 Amp, 220 Volt Charger-TomCat 602.34

21-2444 Fuse Assembly 7.21

21-2445 Heatsink Assembly with Diodes 17.65

21-2446 Case Assembly 74.98

21-2448 Ammeter 24.67

21-2451 Cordset, DC, with Red 50 66.24

21-2453 Cordset, AC 6.60

21-2500 3/4 HP Motor, 24 Volt, 270 RPM 424.49

21-2501 Stator Frame Assembly 121.47

21-2502 Armature Assembly 411.48

21-2503 Comm Bracket Assembly 119.96

21-2504 Bearing, F.E. 21.26

21-2505 Bearing, B.E. 21.26

21-2506 Brush Board Assembly 98.70

21-2507 Brush 18.22

21-2508 Spring 6.07

21-2509 Gearbox 303.67

21-2509H Gearbox Housing 94.90

21-2510 Fan 75.92

21-2511 Gearbox Input Seal 7.97

21-2512 Gearbox Output Seal 10.44

21-2560 Blue 50 Connector with Contacts 7.78

21-2600 Motor, 24V, 1/2HP, Tangential, Low Noise 303.18

21-2800 Guard, Light 22.60

21-2810 Safety  Lights 146.84

21-2850 Circuit Breaker, 60 amp 25.52

21-2980 Oil Seal 8.92

21-2981 Needle Bearing 20.87

21-2982 Woodruff Key 3.11

21-2984 Short Axle 35.11

21-2985 Long Axle 47.44

21-2986 Shaft Spacer 3.11

21-2987 Miter Gear Bearing Key 3.11

21-2988 Miter Gear Bearing 3.11

21-2989 Miter Gear 19.93

21-2990 Helical Gear 73.83

21-2991 Helical Pinion 58.83

21-2992 Long Housing 102.49

21-2993 Short Housing 82.94

21-2994 Mounting Sleeve 3.11

21-2995 Shim 3.11

21-2996 Shim 3.11

21-2997 Shim 3.11

21-2998 Long Axle Cover 3.11

21-2999 Housing Gasket 3.11

21-3000 Transaxle 519.12



21-3000B Motor Brush 17.08

21-3000M Transaxle Motor, 24 VDC 212.24

21-3001 4" Wheel Flange Kit 20.87

21-3003 Motor Coupling 3.11

21-3004 Motor key 3.11

21-3009 Transaxle 519.12

21-3010 Tire & Wheel Assembly, P7 94.50

21-3020 Caster 44.95

21-3021 Replacement Wheel, Red 19.93

21-3022 Caster, Black Performance Wheel 44.95

21-3023 Replacement Caster, Black Performance 21.29

21-3030 Caster, Non-Marking 44.95

21-3031 Replacement Wheel, Grey 19.74

21-3040 SEE PART NUMBER 21-3060 35.68

21-3050 Tire & Wheel Assembly,  Non- Marking,  Foam Filled 125.57

21-3060 Tire & Wheel Assembly,   TT Trac Gray, Pneumatic 42.60

21-3060T Inner Tube 3.17

21-4000 Fill Door Pivot 5.95

21-4010 Solution Fill Door 24.75

21-4020 Screen, Front Fill 11.98

21-4021 Fill Screen Gasket 12.44

21-4025 Fill Screen Frame 19.62

21-4026 1/2" ID X 28" Black Tubing (Solution Drain Hose) 3.94

21-4028 Snap Grip Clamp, 2-1/8" - 2-3/8", Nylon 3.11

21-4029 Snap Grip Clamp, 7/8" - 1", Nylon 3.11

21-4030 Clear PVC Hose, 1/2"ID X 3/4" OD, by the foot 3.50

21-4034 Clear Hose, 1/2" X 3-1/2" 3.10

21-4035 Clear Hose, 1/2" X 4-1/2" 3.10

21-4039 Hose, 3/4" Clear Hose, by the foot 3.11

21-4041 Reducer Barb, 3/4" to 1/2" 3.11

21-4042 1/2" Street Elbow, Brass 6.34

21-4043 1/2" NPT to 3/4" Brass Barb 3.11

21-4044 3/4" NPT to 3/4" Barb Elbow, Nylon 3.11

21-4045 3/4" Barb Tee 3.11

21-4046 Brass Pipe Bushing , 3/4" MNPT to 1/2" FNPT 3.11

21-4048 1/2" MNPT to 3/8" Coupler 7.74

21-4050 SEE 21-4051 Recovery Tank Cover 17.25

21-4051 Recovery Tank Lid Assembly 63.90

21-4060 6" Lanyard, PVC Coated Cable 3.11

21-4070 Vac Hose 17.38

21-4072 1-1/2" Hose Cuff 3.11

21-4073 Vac Hose, 1-1/2" X 19" , Black 5.95

21-4074 Vac Hose, 1-1/2" X 31", Black including cuffs 9.47

21-4075 1-1/2" NPT - 1-1/2" Hose Barb 3.11

21-4076 Vac Hose, 1-1/2" X 31", Black including cuffs 9.47

21-4078 Vac Hose, w 2 Inch Cuffs 8.77

21-4080 Strainer 47.81

21-4085 Vac Screen 19.55

21-4086 Vac Box Filter 11.43

21-4090 Gasket, Vac Lid 8.83

21-4091 Vac Cover Plate 15.32

21-4095 Vac Motor Screen 3.11

21-4138 1/2" MNPT Pipe Plug, 3/8" Hex, Brass 6.75

21-4139 1/2" X 16-12" PVC Clear Hose, 1/8" Wall 3.11

21-4140 Tank-Solution-Red 466.60

21-4141 Solution Tank, Yellow 486.63

21-4145 Pipe Tee, 1/2" FNPT, Brass 9.48

21-4146 1/2" NPT to 1/2" Hose barb, Brass 3.11

21-4150 1/4" ID x 16-5/8" PVC Clear Hose, 1/8" Wall 4.92

21-4500 Adjustable Solution Flow Valve 52.91

21-4501 Viton Diaphram 3.10

21-4503 Orange Rubber Stopper 3.10

21-4504 Silicone Diaphram 3.10

21-4510 Solution Control Knob, Blue 5.86

21-4520 Speed Control Knob, Red 5.86

21-5000 Scrub Brush Driver 55.12

21-5001 Brush Driver, PVC 127.56

21-5002 Brush Driver, Brass 84.36

21-5010 Mount, Switch 20.12

21-5011 Coupler, Lower Cable 3.11

21-5020 Fill Door Clip 9.29

21-6000 Down Pressure Spring, Standard 3.11

21-6010 High Downpressure Spring, Optional 3.11

21-7000 Drain Hose 18.59

21-7010 Tank-Recovery-Red 359.75

21-7011 Recovery Tank, Yellow 359.75

21-7040 Solution Tank Cable 9.32

21-7060 Box Assembly 132.30

21-7100 Squeegee Lift Lever 29.96

21-7101 Lift Knob 3.11

21-7105 HDPE Wear Strip , 1.25"Wd. X 15.87" Lg. 7.02

21-7110 Pivot  & Guide 27.90

21-7120 Lift Lever Retainer 20.81

21-7130 Squeegee Cross Member 36.09

21-7140 Squeegee Swing Plate 27.24

21-7150 Squeegee Trail Arm 41.27

21-7155 Squeegee Trail Arm Assembly 120.49



21-7190 Squeegee Lift Cable 12.80

21-7200 Squeegee Adjustment Knob & Stud 3.11

21-7205 Squeegee Adjustment Knob (3/8-24) 10.14

21-7206 Pitch Adjustment Hardware Kit 51.92

21-7220 Trail Wheel Mounts 34.01

21-7240 Adjustment Spring 5.84

21-7570 Back Up Wheel, Non Marking 0.00

21-7600 3" Rubber Wheel 3.11

21-7610 Triangle Plate 15.83

21-7690 Polymer Spring 7.41

21-7695 Urethane Spring 3.11

21-8000 Hinge, 24" , Stainless 19.51

21-8960 Blue Hose, 6' 12.00

21-9901 Scrub Deck 55.71

21-9902 Motor Cover 150.55

21-9903 Wand 110.61

21-9904 Brush Driver 20.17

21-9905 End Caps 3.11

21-9906 Powercord For Scrub Wand 64.89

21-9907 Spacer 3.11

21-9921 5" Scrub Brush - Grit 18.14

22-005 Model 22 Flier 0.00

22-422B Black Pads, 22" 75.92

22-422BB Super Black Pads, 22" 99.28

22-422BL Blue Pads, 22" 75.92

22-422BR Brown Pads, 22" 75.92

22-422G Green Pads, 22" 75.92

22-422R Red Pads, 22" 75.92

22-422W White Pads, 22" 75.92

22-521C 22" Cylindrical Brush, Midi-Grit 189.22

22-521N 22" Cylindrical Brush, Nylon 122.64

22-521PS 22" Cylindrical Brush, Light-Grit 189.22

22-521S 22" Cylindrical Brush, Tough-Grit 189.22

22-521T 22" Cylindrical Brush, Tampico 122.64

22-754G Squeegee, Rear, Gum (Fits 30 & 32 Inch) 17.15

22-754GT 32" REAR SQUEEGEE BLADE, GUM, 1/8" TH. 11.89

22-754L Squeegee, Rear, Linatex (Fits 30 & 32 Inch) 30.40

22-754N Squeegee, Rear, Neoprene (Fits 30 & 32 Inch) 11.14

22-755G Squeegee, Front, Gum (Fits 30 & 32 Inch) 20.97

22-755GT 32" FRONT SQUEEGEE BLADE, GUM, 1/8" TH. 12.40

22-755L Squeegee, Front, Linatex (Fits 30 & 32 Inch) 29.46

22-755N Squeegee, Front, Neoprene (Fits 30 & 32 Inch) 10.26

22-770G Squeegee Rebuild Kit, Gum, Fits 30 & 32 Inch 43.47

22-770L Squeegee Rebuild Kit, Linatex, Fits 30 & 32 Inch 69.21

22-1030 Center Pivot Assembly 37.83

22-1060 Actuator Anchor 5.76

22-1080 Fixed Actuator Anchor, Right 18.16

22-1081 Fixed Actuator Anchor, Left 15.32

22-1082 Cylindrical Upper Suspension Module 74.47

22-1087 Anchor Stop 22.87

22-1126 Bracket, Roller 19.12

22-1128 Roller Assembly, Set of 2 110.16

22-1142 Bandeau Cover 73.28

22-1500 2200 Decal 3.11

22-2040 Factory Cat Central Command, 22" Cylindrical 1829.82

22-2110 Motor, 2 HP, 24 Volt 378.07

22-2110R Motor, 2 HP, 24 Volt, Reconditioned 189.04

22-2210 Actuator 208.48

22-2220 Switch Clamp 18.07

22-2319 Harness, Brush Output Cylindrical 48.67

22-2860 7" Flat Braid Cable 3.11

22-3010 Cylindrical Drive Shaft-Includes Anti Torque Ring (H-34267) 18.66

22-3015 Drive Shaft, 22" Cylindrical 12.89

22-5010 Brush Lift Block 19.21

22-5011 Upper Actuator Attachment 18.26

22-7160 Squeegee Band, Rear, 30 Inch 22.82

22-7170 Squeegee Band, Front, 30 Inch 22.82

22-770N Squeegee Rebuild Kit, Linatex, Fits 30 & 32 Inch 30.74

22-7970 Idler Arm, Movable 7.69

22-8300 Chain, #35, Lifetime Lube, Peer Brand 24.52

22-8320 Hopper Slide 19.45

22-8429 Adjustable Lateral Arm Body 46.39

22-8430 Adjustment Lateral Arm Assembly 23.20

22-9000 Scrub Head, Cylindrical, 22 Inch 559.74

22-9020 Lift Arm Assembly 86.69

22-9021 Chain Guard Assembly 137.01

22-9050 Hopper Assembly 104.30

22-9110 Switch Plate 18.71

22-9500 Replacement Cylindrical Scrubhead 2704.67

22-9812 Motor Mount Standoff 15.23

23-421C 22" Brush, Midi-Grit 393.62

23-421D 22" Pad Driver 177.54

23-421N 22" Brush, Nylon 177.54

23-421P 22" Brush, Poly 177.54

23-421PS 22" Light-Grit Scrub Brush 393.62

23-421S 22" Brush, Super-Grit 393.62

23-421SS 22" Brush, Super-Grit 393.62



23-421T 22" Brush, Tampico 177.54

23-1030 Rear Pivot Plate 52.61

23-1041 Scrub Deck 107.77

23-1101 Shroud Assembly, Left 162.62

23-1111 Shroud Assembly, Right 140.76

23-1120 Mount, Left Shroud 38.70

23-1130 Mount, Right Shroud 22.37

23-1136 Skirt Band 27.36

23-1138 Front Shroud Mount 36.50

23-1165 Curtain, Shroud 70.54

23-1500 "2300" Decals 3.11

23-7160 Rear Band, 32 Inch Squeegee 34.77

23-7170 Front Band, 32 Inch Squeegee 22.32

23-7180 Squeegee Assembly, 32 Inch 411.72

23-7181 Squeegee, 32 Inch Frame 213.27

25-521C 25" Cylindrical Brush, Midi-Grit 224.26

25-521N 25" Cylindrical Brush,  Nylon 137.83

25-521PS 25" Cylindrical Brush, Light-Grit 224.26

25-521S 25" Cylindrical Brush, Tough-Grit 224.26

25-521T 25" Cylindrical Brush, Tampico 137.83

25-754G Squeegee, Rear, Gum, 3/16",   (Fits 35") 19.00

25-754GT 35" REAR SQUEEGEE BLADE, GUM, 1/8" TH. 15.66

25-754L Squeegee, Rear, Linatex, 35 Inch 33.23

25-754N Squeegee, Rear, Linatex, 35 Inch 13.60

25-755G Squeegee, Front, Gum, 35 Inch 18.22

25-755GT 35' FRONT SQUEEGEE BLADE,GUM, 1/8" TH. 12.40

25-755L Squeegee, Front, Linatex, 35 Inch 30.45

25-755N Squeegee, Front, Neoprene, 35 Inch 11.43

25-770G Squeegee Rebuild Kit, 35" Gum 45.70

25-770L Squeegee Rebuild Kit, 35" Linatex 73.02

25-770N Squeegee Rebuild Kit, 35" Neoprene 34.37

25-1041 Scrub Deck 86.55

25-1100 Jaw, Right, Model 25 134.36

25-1101 Shroud, Left 105.72

25-1102 Locking Channel 26.95

25-1103 Locking Channel Band 21.22

25-1104 Curtain, Locking Channel 3.11

25-1110 Jaw, Left, Model 25 134.36

25-1111 Shroud, Right 112.90

25-1124 Shroud Band, Left 45.33

25-1125 Jaw Band 37.14

25-1136 Shroud Band, Right 45.33

25-1155 Jaw Band 29.17

25-1165 Curtain, Front Shroud 70.86

25-1170 Curtain, Jaw 10.30

25-1171 Jaw Skirt, 25" 19.83

25-1500 2500 Decal 3.11

25-7160 Squeegee Band, Rear, 35 Inch 23.70

25-7170 Squeegee Band, Front 26.40

25-7180 Complete Squeegee Assembly, 35 " 411.72

25-7181 Squeegee-35 Inch 213.27

25-7181H Squeegee Hardware Kit 21.58

25-8320 Hopper Rail, 25 Inch 13.08

25-9000 Scrub Head, Cylindrical, 25 Inch 454.44

25-9006 Complete 26 inch Cylindrical Scrubhead Assembly 2378.78

25-9050 Hopper, 25 Inch 128.59

26-1500 "2600" Decal 3.11

27-1100 Jaw, Right, Model 27 152.02

27-1101 Shroud, Left, 27" 103.43

27-1110 Jaw, Left, Model 27 152.02

27-1111 Shroud, Right, 27" 108.87

27-1120 Shroud Mount, Left 32.58

27-1124 Shroud Band, 27", Right 37.97

27-1125 Jaw Band 29.76

27-1130 Shourd Mount, Right 32.90

27-1136 Shroud Band, 27", Left 38.11

27-1165 Curtain, Front Shroud 89.15

27-1170 Curtain, Jaw 11.84

27-1171 Skirt, Jaw 0.00

27-1500 "2700" Decal 3.11

28-521C 28" Cylindrical Brush, Midi-Grit 227.76

28-521N 28" Cylindrical Brush, Nylon 142.50

28-521PS 28" Cylindrical Brush, Light-Grit 227.76

28-521S 28" Cylindrical Brush, Tough-Grit 227.76

28-521T 28" Cylindrical Brush, Tampico 142.50

28-754G Squeegee, Rear, Gum, 38 Inch 21.90

28-754GT Squeegee Rear Gum 1/8" (fits 38") 15.31

28-754L Squeegee, Rear, Linatex, 38 Inch 35.85

28-754N Squeegee, Rear, Neoprene, 38 Inch 0.00

28-754U Squeegee, Rear, Urethane, 38 Inch 46.84

28-755G Squeegee, Front, Gum, 38 Inch 20.91

28-755GT Squeegee Front Gum 1/8" (fits 38") 14.49

28-755L Squeegee, Front, Linatex, 38 Inch 32.74

28-755N Squeegee, Front, Neoprene, 38 Inch 0.00

28-755U Sqeegee, Front, Urethane, 38 Inch 41.25

28-770G Squeegee Rebuild Kit, 38" Gum 53.58

28-770L Squeegee Rebuild Kit, 38" Linatex 77.93



28-770N Squeegee Rebuild Kit, 38" Neoprene 0.00

28-770U Squeegee Rebuild Kit, 38", Urethane 97.44

28-1125 Bracket, Roller 31.38

28-1126 Bracket, RH Tower Roller 37.10

28-1127 Bracket, LH Tower Roller 50.27

28-1128 28" Cylindrical Roller Assembly Option, Set of 2 223.83

28-1500 Decal Set 19.72

28-2040 Factory Cat Central Command, 28" Cylindrical 1829.82

28-7160 Squeegee Band, Rear, 38 Inch 25.39

28-7170 Squeegee Band, Front-38 Inch 26.40

28-7180 Squeegee Assembly , 38 " 411.72

28-7181 Squeegee-38 Inch 213.27

28-7181H Squeegee Hardware Kit 21.58

28-8320 Hopper Slide, 28 Inch 15.18

28-8429 Adjustable Lateral Arm Body 46.63

28-8430 Adjustable Lateral Arm Assembly 26.84

28-9000 Scrub Head, Cylindrical, 28 Inch 568.62

28-9001 Fan Mounting Plate 19.07

28-9002 Shaft Guard 15.06

28-9005 Fan Angle Mount 15.78

28-9006 Complete 28" Cylindrical Scrubhead Assembly 2379.33

28-9050 Hopper, 28 Inch 121.32

28-9060 Hopper Splash Shield 5.01

28-9070 Hopper Splash Shield Mounting Strip 12.81

30-001 Model 3000 Series Parts & Operation Manual 0.00

30-05 Model 3000 Series Scrubber Brochure 0.00

32-521C 32" Cylindrical Brush, Midi-Grit 267.48

32-521N 32" Cylindrical Brush, Nylon 162.35

32-521PS 32" Cylindrical Brush, Light-Grit 267.48

32-521S 32" Cylindrical Brush, Tough-Grit 267.48

32-521T 32" Cylindrical Brush, Tampico 162.35

32-0000 Battery Tray, 3000 Series 54.51

32-0999 AXLE MOUNT 13.50

32-1000 Frame 112.21

32-1010 Frame Brace 15.60

32-1030 Brushhead Pivot Plate 61.75

32-1041 Brushhead 118.34

32-1050 Parallel Arm, Disc 17.38

32-1051 Bracket, Splash 29.10

32-1052 Splash Band 24.84

32-1053 Top Actuator Arm, Disc 17.93

32-1055 Curtain, Rear Splash 18.30

32-1080 Downpressure Spring, Disk 17.08

32-1081 Anchor, Actuator 18.43

32-1082 Arm, Actuator 15.56

32-1083 Bracket, Actuator Mounting 12.12

32-1085 Actuator Anchor, Right 37.05

32-1086 Actuator Anchor, Left 37.05

32-1087 Battery Wall 57.64

32-1089 Lift Slide, Cyl, RH 14.85

32-1090 Panel, Actuator Mount 60.56

32-1101 Shroud, Left,  17 Inch 195.54

32-1111 Shroud, Right, 17 Inch 197.43

32-1120 Shroud End Support 21.60

32-1124 Right Skirt Rail 29.39

32-1136 Left Skirt Rail 67.84

32-1138 Support, Center Shroud 21.71

32-1142 Bandeau Cover 81.92

32-1200 Jaw, LH,  29" 119.40

32-1220 Jaw Band 27.40

32-1240 Lateral Arm 25.44

32-1290 Jaw, RH,  29" 119.40

32-1310 Curtain, Jaw Splash, Neoprene 33 Inch 19.86

32-1310U Curtain, Jaw Splash, Black Urethane, 33 Inch 61.11

32-1311 Curtain,  Jaw Splash, Neoprene, 29 Inch 15.78

32-1311U Curtain, Jaw Splash, Black Urethane, 29 Inch 50.77

32-1350 Jaw, Left, 33" 132.76

32-1355 Jaw Brace 18.81

32-1360 Jaw, Right, 33" 132.76

32-1480 Battery Tray 47.41

32-1500 Decal Set 22.74

32-1510 Decal Set 18.86

32-1620 Jaw Lock Channel 58.12

32-1621 Curtain, Jaw Front Splash 23.75

32-1622 Splash Curtain Center Rail 24.01

32-1900 Battery Harness 26.57

32-2994 Mounting Sleeve 8.09

32-3000 Transaxle 0.00

32-3000M Motor-Transaxle 198.31

32-3001 Flange Kit 72.07

32-3009 Transaxle, Heavy Drive 683.27

32-3040 Tire & Wheel Assembly,   Non-marking, Pneumatic (studded) 43.77

32-3042 Flange, .75" ID, 2.812" Bolt Circle, .328 Hole Dia. 38.72

32-3043 FW .75 ID X 1.13 OD X .005 5.78

32-3044 FW.75 ID X 1.13 OD X .01 3.11

32-3045 Tire & Wheel Assembly,  Stud Tread, Black 46.80

32-3046 .75 Snapring 3.11



32-3050 Tire & Wheel Assembly, Non-marking, Foam Filled 87.80

32-3055 Tire & Wheel Assembly, Black, Foam Filled 126.53

32-4010 Fill Door 14.92

32-4020 Fill Door Gasket 7.32

32-4025 Fill Door Screen 11.39

32-4026 PVC Hose, 3/4" ID X 42" 18.30

32-4050 Vac Cover, Upper 94.28

32-4051 Recovery Lid Assembly 98.88

32-4074 Vac Hose, 1-1/2" X 42", Black, , Includes Cuff set 21.41

32-4080 Strainer Top 16.06

32-4086 Vac Box Filter 9.48

32-4090 Vac Cover Gasket 7.32

32-4091 Vac Cover Plate 71.51

32-4140 Solution Tank-Red 584.17

32-4141 Solution Tank-Yellow 584.17

32-4150 Clear PVC Hose, 1/4" ID X 18" Long, 3.11

32-7010 Recovery Tank-Red 374.93

32-7011 Recovery Tank-Yellow 374.93

32-7012 1" NPT Hex Hole Plug, (5/8" Hex), Zinc Plated 3.11

32-7040 Solution Tank Cable 3.11

32-7150 Squeegee Trail Arm 20.67

32-7190 Squeegee Lift Cable 13.28

32-8000 Hinge, Tank 8.32

32-8320 HOPPER RAIL 34" P/N PAINTED 14.85

32-9000 Scrub Head, Cylindrical, 32 Inch 585.87

32-9020 Cylindrical Center Arm 66.74

32-9025 Cylindrical parallel arm 18.30

33-110 Hood 334.63

33-111 Body 572.32

33-1500 Decals-3300 3.11

34-001 Model 34 Parts & Operation Manual 0.00

34-005 Model 34 Fliers 0.00

37-001 Model 37 Parts and Operation Maual 0.00

37-005 Model 37 Brochures 0.00

37-7314 Steering Sprocket 20.50

37-7315 Drop Plate 122.92

37-7315A Drop Plate Assembly 0.00

37-7317 Tapered Roller Bearing 13.13

37-7318 Bearing Cups 6.80

37-7319 Seals 17.12

37-7320 Preload Spacer 3.11

37-7321 Castle Nut 3.11

38-222 1 HP  Motor, 350 RPM, 24 Volt 459.51

38-414 Solution Tank, Yellow 464.31

38-702 Recovery Tank Horizontal Brace 81.01

38-703 Recovery Tank Vertical Brace 48.22

38-704 2" NPT to 2" Barb Elbow, Grey 11.35

38-715 Drain Hose Tank Fitting 3.11

38-731 Vac Motor Blanking Plate 14.54

38-734 Vac Motor Hold Down Ring 6.73

38-738 Gasket, Screen Strainer 3.11

38-739 Gasket, Recovery Tank Lid 3.11

38-740 2" Hose Cuff to 1-1/2" Cuff 11.31

38-741 Vacuum hose with Cuffs 41.17

38-742 Gasket, Screw on Lid 3.11

40-423 Disk Brush Repair Kit 32.11

40-433 Retainer Ring 20.36

40-434 Big Mouth 20.12

40-434A Driver Lock 0.00

40-434B Driver Screw in Pad Lock 0.00

40-521C 38" Cylindrical Brush, Midi-Grit 526.78

40-521N 38" Cylindrical Brush, Nylon 318.48

40-521S 38" Cylindrical Brush, Tough-Grit 526.78

48-001 Model 48 Parts & Operation Manual 0.00

170-001 Mini Mag Operator Manual 0.00

170-002 Mini Mag Parts Manual 0.00

170-003 Mini Mag Service Manual 0.00

170-82 Mini Mag Full Stainless Option 740.00

170-83 Mini Mag Stainless Tank Lid 282.00

170-0015 SHROUD CURTAIN, 20" 53.51

170-0016 SHROUD CURTAIN, 17" 60.80

170-0111 Hose, 1.5"ID x 35.50" OAL 16.96

170-0121 Hose 2.0" X 22" Long 0.00

170-1000 MAINFRAME 287.13

170-1005 FRAME SUPPORT- LH 15.44

170-1006 FRAME SUPPORT- RH 15.44

170-1025 BLACK HOSE, 1-1/2" ID X 15" LG WIRE REINF. 6.52

170-1030 DISK DECK COVER PLATE 4.89

170-1040 HANDLE BAR 73.47

170-1050 SQUEEGEE SUPPORT 15.35

170-1055 TUBE, 5/16" ID X 7/16" OD X 1-1/2" LG 3.11

170-1070 TANK LID GASKET 5.84

170-1120 DISK DECK PLATFORM, 20" 112.91

170-1125 DISK DECK PLATFORM, 17" 86.44

170-1131 BAFFLE-PAINTED 40.95

170-1140 DISK DECK SHROUD, 17" 33.38

170-1141 DISK DECK SHROUD, 20" 33.38



170-1147 BANDEAU COVER, PLASTIC 41.03

170-1150 DISK DECK PLATFORM, 26" 104.59

170-1155 CURTAIN BAND, 26" 20.33

170-1160 DISK DECK PLATFORM, 23" 124.38

170-1165 CURTAIN BAND, 23" 33.55

170-1166 DISK DECK CURTAIN, 20" 14.98

170-1167 DISK DECK CURTAIN, 17" 13.74

170-1168 DISK DECK CURTAIN, 26" 14.26

170-1170 DISK CURTAIN BAND, 20" 26.75

170-1175 DISK DECK CURTAIN BAND, 17" 29.93

170-1180 SOLUTION FILL LID 16.38

170-1200 JAW WELDMENT RIGHT, 20" 210.37

170-1205 CURTAIN, JAW 20" 28.06

170-1210 JAW WELDMENT LEFT, 20" 210.37

170-1215 BAND, JAW CURTAIN, 20" 26.43

170-1220 SCREEN 5.64

170-1270 TRACTION SPACER 7.37

170-1272 GRAY HOSE, 2" ID X 22" LG WIRE REINF. 11.63

170-1290 ADJUSTABLE HANDLE BAR, LEFT 42.85

170-1291 ADJUSTABLE HANDLE BAR, RIGHT 42.85

170-1300 JAW WELDMENT RIGHT, 20" 131.63

170-1310 JAW WELDMENT LEFT, 20" 131.63

170-1320 CURTAIN, JAW 20" 23.35

170-1330 BAND, JAW 22.55

170-1350 1-1/2" ID X 25" LG WIRE REINF BLACK HOSE 16.96

170-1370 SIGHT TUBE 19.94

170-1375 SPACER 4.28

170-1400 TANK LID, S/S 282.40

170-1600 1/2" ID X 4-1/2" LG WIRE REINF. CLEAR TUBE 3.11

170-1601 1/2" ID X 2-3/4" LG WIRE REINF. CLEAR TUBE 3.11

170-1602 1/2" ID X 14" LG WIRE REINF. CLEAR TUBE 4.78

170-1603 1/2" ID X 21" LG WIRE REINF. CLEAR TUBE 7.17

170-1604 1/2" ID X 23" LG WIRE REINF. CLEAR TUBE 7.85

170-1605 1/2" ID X 2" LG WIRE REINF. CLEAR TUBE 3.11

170-1606 1/2" ID X 2-1/2" LG WIRE REINF. CLEAR TUBE 3.11

170-1607 1/2" ID X 3" LG WIRE REINF. CLEAR TUBE 3.11

170-1609 1/2" ID X 5-1/2" LG WIRE REINF. CLEAR TUBE 3.11

170-1610 1/2" ID X 8-1/2" LG. WIRE REINF. CLEAR TUBE 3.11

170-1611 1/2" ID X 2-1/2" LG. WIRE REINF. CLEAR TUBE 3.11

170-1612 1/2" ID X 11" LG. WIRE  REINF. CLEAR TUBE 3.76

170-1616 1/2" ID X 17" LG. WIRE REINF. CLEAR TUBE 5.81

170-1617 1/2" ID X 5-3/4" LG WIRE REINF. CLEAR TUBE 3.11

170-1618 1/2" ID X 7-1/4" LG WIRE REINF. CLEAR TUBE 3.11

170-1620 1/2 ID X 6-3/4" LG WIRE REINF. CLEAR TUBE 3.11

170-2001 CONTROL PANEL COVER 17.75

170-2011 CONTROL PANEL BOX, HD 17.75

170-2012 CONTROL PANEL BOX TRACTION 96.23

170-2013 MINI MAG HD CONTROL PANEL STICKER 4.03

170-2014 MINI MAG TD CONTROL PANEL STICKER 4.03

170-2110 BATTERY, 12V, 115 AH 173.11

170-2440 Battery Charger 24V, 25 Amp 301.35

170-2441 24V, 12 AMP ON-BOARD CHARGER 301.35

170-4060 LANYARD, 3-/12" LG/ 3.11

170-4074 Vac Hose for Mini Mag 0.00

170-4100 WIRE PLATE 6.58

170-4140 SOLUTION/RECOVERY TANK- GRANITE 512.73

170-4141 RED TANK 512.73

170-7100 SQUEEGEE LIFT LEVER 20.41

170-7140 SQUEEGEE SWING PLATE 15.39

170-7210 Drain Hose 32.62

170-7890 Squeegee Lift Cable, BD, Black 69.23

170-7895 Squeegee Lift Cable, TD, White 69.23

170-8911 SCREEN STRAINER, 4-1/4" LG 18.98

170-9003 CYLINDRICAL LIFTING BRACKET 25.94

170-9050 24" HOPPER 75.37

170-9070 CYLINDRICAL LIFTING BRACKET, LEFT, 24" 22.81

170-9071 CYLINDRICAL LIFTING BRACKET, RIGHT, 24" 22.81

170-9586 LATERAL ARM 61.46

190-0000 Battery Tray, 2023 series 27.56

190-903 Export Crate Bottom 95.50

190-1000 Mainframe 260.22

190-1005 Frame Support, LH 14.42

190-1006 Frame Support, RH 14.42

190-1010 Bracket, Frame Pivot 25.99

190-1020 Axle Support 33.70

190-1030 Bracket, Deck Wheel 22.04

190-1035 Support, Deck Wheel 16.78

190-1040 Handlebar 60.50

190-1041 Red Wire , 16 Gage, 12" LG 3.11

190-1042 Yellow Wire 16 Gauge, 12" LG 3.11

190-1045 Handlebar 182.47

190-1050 Arm, Lateral Lift 27.56

190-1055 Tube, 5/16" ID x 7/16" OD x 1 5/8" Long 3.10

190-1060 Bracket, Recovery Tank 21.20

190-1070 Gasket   51.37

190-1075 Tank Cover Clear Gasket 17.57

190-1080 Arm, Lateral  8.70



190-1085 Gasket (set) 104.23

190-1090 Control Panel 69.82

190-1101 Shroud, Front 20" 88.10

190-1105 Shroud, Front 23" 153.77

190-1110 Bracket, Lift 23" 49.94

190-1115 Bracket, Lift 21.75

190-1120 Deck, Disc 20" 133.76

190-1125 Deck, Disc 23" 152.11

190-1130 Baffle 182.89

190-1140 Curtain Band 7.97

190-1141 Curtain Band, Shroud 20" 18.28

190-1142 Curtain Band, Deck 20" 16.87

190-1150 Arm, Actuator 18.53

190-1151 Curtain Band, 23" 42.10

190-1152 Curtain Band, 23" 65.07

190-1155 Anchor, Actuator 30.56

190-1160 Bracket, Lifting 14.11

190-1165 Curtain, Shroud, Front, 20" 52.16

190-1166 Curtain Deck, Rear, 20" 45.66

190-1167 Curtain, Deck, Rear 57.25

190-1170 Axle 30.18

190-1175 Curtain, 23" Front Shroud 86.97

190-1176 Curtain, 23" Rear Shroud 83.69

190-1180 Lid, Solution Fill 8.81

190-1210 2.0 NPT x 2.0" Barb 7.91

190-1215 2.0 NPT x 1.50 Barb 7.73

190-1220 Screen 7.93

190-1225 1.50 x 90 DEG Street Elbow 6.86

190-1235 Nylon Elbow 3/8" Barb x 3/8" NPT 3.11

190-1270 Hose, 1/2" ID x 11" Lg Wire Reinforced Clear 3.10

190-1271 Tube, Wire Reinf, 1/2" ID X 25" Long, Clear 10.09

190-1272 0 10.09

190-1280 Rubber cover Yellow, 1.0" ID x 3" Lg 3.10

190-1300 Hose, 1-1/2" ID X  31" Lg. Wire, Reinf., Black 12.12

190-1350 Squeegee Lift Cable, 10-3/4" 65.77

190-1370 Hose, 3/4" ID x 21" Long, Clear 3.10

190-1390 End Caps 3.10

190-1400 Lid, Tank 185.13

190-1405 Tank Lid 328.68

190-1410 Vac Formed Clear Cover 38.84

190-1450 VAC BOX 30.01

190-1600 Bracket, Tiedown 8.72

190-1675 Gray, Non-Marking Tire 69.77

190-2110 Battery,  12 Volt, 140 Amp 118.97

190-2210 24 Volt, 4" Actuator (450 Lbs.) 263.36

190-2271 Battery, 12 Volt, 110 AH Maintenance Free 527.06

190-2310 Full Recovery Light (Green) 8.01

190-2440 Charger, 15 amp, 110v, 60hz 555.07

190-2502 VACUUM FAN MUFFLER, 8" LG 22.23

190-3002 VAC MOTOR GASKET 9.21

190-3010 Black P7 Tire 56.80

190-3020 4" x 1 1/4" Poly Hi-Tech (Red) 19.40

190-3030 Gray 4 x 1 1/4 Flat Tread Performance W/ Ball Bearings 17.04

190-3035 4" Red Caster 61.38

190-3851 Down Pressure Gauge 17.93

190-4060 6 " S/S Chain Lanyard 2.78

190-4140 Solution Recovery Tank, Granite 612.82

190-4158 1/4"  Ball Valve 11.64

190-4500 Adjustable Solution Flow Valve 58.94

190-4852 BRUSH PRESSURE GAUGE, 40 AMP 23.24

190-4855 Hour Meter 98.42

190-5250 Vac Motor w/o inlet 24 volt 184.18

190-5431 Battery Gauge 14.17

190-5463 Elbow, 1/2" Male NPT x  3/4" Barb 3.10

190-5779 Swivel Elbow, 90 Degree 16.56

190-6175 DRIVE TIRE, P-7, GRAY 70.13

190-6180 Black P7 Tire, W?XG 107.03

190-7100 Plate, Squeegee Pivot 25.65

190-7140 Plate, Squeegee Swing 37.78

190-7150 Arm, Squeegee Trail 13.78

190-7200 Graphic, 2023 6.33

190-7210 Drain Hose, 1.5" X  32.1" 35.04

190-7890 Squeegee Lift Cable, 11-1/8" 65.77

190-8283 Relay, 24 Volt, 50 Amp 38.52

190-8370 Breaker, 25 Amp Pushbutton 11.81

190-9000 Cardborad Crate 82.08

190-9001 Crate Base 44.29

190-9130 Inline Filter 11.84

190-9491 1/4-20 Hook 3.10

190-9586 Lateral Arm 94.07

190-9609 FUSE, RESETTABLE, 40 AMP 50.64

200-0000 Battery Box 52.56

200-0001 20" Burnisher Shroud 61.49

200-0002 Motor Vent Hose 10.31

200-0003 Motor Vent Hose 10.31

200-0016 20" Shroud Curtain 101.01

200-1001 200/240 Cover 358.91



200-1002 Rear Upright 272.69

200-1003 Traction Drive Control panel 107.79

200-1005 Support Arm 21.03

200-1006 Scrub Deck            52.73

200-1009 Rear Support Bracket-RH 25.32

200-1010 Rear Support Bracket-LH 25.32

200-1011 Switchboard Insulator 4.88

200-1015 Tilt Switch 30.03

200-1016 Tilt Switch Bracket 8.48

200-1081 Actuator Slide 32.48

200-1240 Lift Arm 120.80

200-2000 200 Main Frame 316.44

200-2013 200 Control Panel Top Sticker 5.55

200-2014 200 Control Panel Side Sticker 5.55

200-2240 2 Inch Stroke 36 Volt Actuator 196.88

200-2890 Curtis 36V Controller 196.88

200-3000 36V Transaxle 564.38

200-3010 Wheel 73.54

200-9504 200 Mold in Decal 10.87

200-9569 20" Pad Driver 126.28

200-9576 20" Driver Plate 0.00

202.00 See Sub S-505 250 Squeegee Trail Arm Assembly 173.94

225-821C 24" Midi-Grit Blue/Moderate to Aggressive 189.22

225-821N 24" Nylon White/Low Aggressive 122.64

225-821PS 24" Light-Grit Grey/Moderate to Aggressive 189.22

225-821S 24" Tough-Grit Black/Aggressive 189.22

237-821N 32"x7" Nylon White/Low Aggressive 198.23

250-001 GTX Operator Manual 0.00

250-002 GTX Parts Manual 0.00

250-003 GTX Service Manual 0.00

250-51 Z Bart Coating 307.69

250-0000 250 Battery Box 72.94

250-0001 Retainer Ring 6.58

250-0081 Brace, Upper Tank 114.25

250-0084 Brace, Lower Tank 73.97

250-0090 See part T-075R0550 Hose, 3/4" ID x 6" 3.58

250-0095 Strobe Light 59.75

250-0098 Cap, Plug Box 7.68

250-0099 Harness, Battery Cable 126.63

250-0104 Hose 3/4" x 25" Clear 14.95

250-0106 Hose 3/4" ID x 40" Lg. 23.95

250-0109 Hose, 3/4" x 6-1/4" 3.73

250-0110 Hose, Solution Drain 3/4" x 20" 11.96

250-0112 Sight Tube, 1/8" ID X 8" Lenghth, C-Hose 3.11

250-0115 Hose, Squeegee, 1-1/2" ID x 30" 37.55

250-0116 Hose, VacBox to Tank, 1-1/2" ID  X  41" 37.55

250-0119 Hose, 1/4" ID x 9 1/2" 3.10

250-0120 Hose, 3/4" x 5 1/4" 3.10

250-0121 2" ID x 31 1/2" Long PVC Pipe 9.78

250-0122 1 1/2" OD x 18: Long PVC Pipe 3.66

250-0220 Side Broom Motor Left, 36V 106RPM 379.44

250-0221 Side Broom Motor Right, 36V 106RPM 379.44

250-1075 Box, Charger Plug 32.77

250-1076 Lid Clip 15.22

250-1077 Band, 33" Rear Deck Curtain 11.15

250-1078 Curtain, Rear Deck 25/29/33" 7.55

250-1079  33" Front Deck Curtain Band 20.60

250-1080 25" Front Curtain Band 19.96

250-1081 25/29" Curtain Band 8.35

250-1082 Pipe, 1 1/2" OD x 18" 3.10

250-1083 Pipe, 2" ID x  31-1/2" 3.10

250-1084 Knob, Shroud Adjustment 14.62

250-1085 Gasket Set 108.24

250-1097 Hose, 2-1/2"ID X  16" 10.01

250-1098 Hose, 1-1/2" ID X  16" 3.87

250-1099 Bracket, Squeegee Lift 22.55

250-1100 Mainframe 916.92

250-1101 Bracket, Recovery Pipe 76.48

250-1102 Bracket, Squeegee Lift 15.39

250-1103 Bracket, Scrubdeck 55.37

250-1104 Bracket,  Tank Support 9.20

250-1105 Rear Bumper 126.34

250-1106 Bracket, Recovery Pipe 70.46

250-1124 Scrub Deck Curtain Band 14.16

250-1125 Shroud, 25" RH 67.06

250-1126 Shroud, 25" LH 67.06

250-1128 Shroud, 29" RH 75.89

250-1129 Shroud, 29" LH 75.89

250-1135 Shroud Curtain Band, 29" 40.45

250-1136 Shroud Curtain Band, 25" 60.20

250-1137 Shroud, Right 112.05

250-1138 Shroud, Left 112.05

250-1139 Curtain, Shroud 22.25

250-1139L Curtain, Shroud, Linatex 40.69

250-1140 Band 54.01

250-1164 Scrubdeck Curtain 12.33

250-1165 Shroud Wiper Curtain, 25" 14.97



250-1166 Shroud Wiper Curtain, 29" 15.43

250-1173 Drive Cover 37.18

250-1180 Apron, Front 140.03

250-1230 Hinge, Shroud 17.39

250-1231 Arm, Horizontal Shroud, RH 54.83

250-1232 Arm, Horizontal Shroud, LH 54.83

250-1233 Arm, Vertical Shroud 16.38

250-1234 Shroud Side 13.52

250-1235G Wiper Curtain, Gum 13.18

250-1235L Wiper Curtain, Linatex 26.62

250-1235U Wiper Curtain, Urethane 40.50

250-1236 Wiper Band 12.74

250-1237 Bracket, Actuator Adjustment 17.03

250-1260 Guard, Front Splash 71.69

250-1265 Bracket, Scub Arm 23.61

250-1266 Cylindrical Lifting Bracket, 24" 10.34

250-1267 Bracket, 27",  Cylindrical lifting 13.75

250-1268 Cylindrical Bracket, 30"-RH 15.47

250-1269 Cylindrical Bracket, 30"-LH 15.47

250-1270 Bracket, Cylindrical, 34" - RH 14.43

250-1271 Bracket, Cylindrical, 34" LH 14.43

250-1310 Front Deck Curtain, 33" 14.33

250-1480 Battery Box 178.99

250-1610 Non Skid Floor Plate 74.87

250-1900 Battery Harness Complete 26.25

250-1901 Battery Cable 14.70

250-2110 Battery, 245AH 145.88

250-2111 Battery, 325AH 274.16

250-2112 BATTERY, 6-V, 205 AH, AGM 472.32

250-2113 Battery, Lead Acid 6 Volt,240ah,Trojan T-125 92.78

250-2113D Battery, 6 Volt, 240ah, Dry, Trojan T-125 106.69

250-2210 36 Volt, 4" Actuator (450Lbs.) 263.62

250-2220 36 Volt, 300 RPM Scrub Motor 587.69

250-2235 36 Volt, 25 AMP, 100-110 Volt Charger 842.52

250-2240 36 Volt, 2" Actuator (450Lbs.) 263.62

250-2440 Battery Charger, 36 Volt, 25 Amp. 476.55

250-2441 Battery Charger, 36 Volt, 25 Amp., On-Board 581.31

250-2443 36V New 35 AMP Onboard Battery Charge 781.38

250-2445 36V, 20a, Onboard Charger, Sealed 475.00

250-4020 Scrubdeck 207.60

250-4021 Scrubdeck, 33" 254.75

250-4050 Recovery Tank Gasket 83.02

250-4051 Recovery Lid 209.17

250-4140 Solution/Recovery Tank, Granite 501.12

250-4141 Tank, Solution/ Recovery Red 626.60

250-4420 Arm, Side Broom Lift, LH 40.56

250-4421 Arm, Side Broom Lift, RH 40.56

250-4422 Arm, Side Broom Center Lift 243.75

250-5000 Axle Mount 193.62

250-5002 Brace, Squeegee Drag 29.85

250-5250 36 Volt, Vac Motor W/O Inlet Tube 255.40

250-5250B Vac. Motor Brush Set 19.06

250-6040 Rear Axle 188.29

250-6181 10" Drive, P7 W/ X-Groove 1481.66

250-6185 10" Frontwheel Drive, Gray Non-Marking W/ X-Groove 1873.43

250-7120 Steering Shaft, Lower 29.85

250-7131 Plate, Squeegee Swing 44.77

250-7150 Arm, Squeegee Trail 17" 32.64

250-7155 250 Squeegee Trail Arm 185.93

250-7180 Bracket, Drain Hose 56.77

250-7200 Graphic, 250 12.65

250-7201 Logo, Tomcat 12.03

250-7210 Drain Hose, 1.5 x  62.4" 68.47

250-7291 1 1/2" PVC Elbow 4.24

250-7309 Traction Harness 67.59

250-7309L Lower Traction Harness 20.95

250-7314 60 Tooth Steering Sprocket 37.26

250-7315 Drop Plate 218.29

250-7320 Drop Plate 0.00

250-7326 Pivot Plate 114.87

250-7327 Steering Chain, #35-33 Links w/ Master Link 7.06

250-7332 Steering Shaft (Spindle) 225.41

250-7570 Gray 3" x 7/8" Wheel 5.45

250-8431 250 Adjustable Arm Assembly 0.00

250-8911 Screen Strainer, #8 Mesh 21.06

250-9003 Cylindrical Lifting Bracket 27.69

250-9594 Door, RH - 27" 146.51

250-9595 Door, LH - 27" 146.51

250-9586 Arm Lateral 44.77

250-9590 Door, Left, 29" 169.45

250-9591 Door, Right, 29" 169.45

250-9592 Door, Left, 34" 171.66

250-9593 Door, Right, 34" 171.66

253-001 Magnum Operator Manual 0.00

253-002 Magnum Parts Manual 0.00

253-003 Magnum Service Manual 0.00

253-82 Magnum Full Stainless Option 1126.00



253-83 Magnum Stainless Tank Lid 282.00

253-211 MOTOR, 24V, 3/4HP, 350 RPM 459.46

253-222 Motor, 0.5 HP, 24 Volt, 350 RPM 527.23

253-0018 Shroud Curtain 30" (LH) 24.57

253-0019 Shroud Curtain 30" (RH) 26.06

253-0111 Hose, 1.5"ID x 38.50" OAL 17.78

253-0116 Bottle Insert-White 3.11

253-0120 1-1/2" ID X 19" LG WIRE REINF. BLACK HOSE 10.97

253-0115 Cap 1/2 gal. @4.07 13.23

253-0121 2.0 " ID X 30" LG WIRE REINF HOSE (GRAY) 23.97

253-0130 5" Red Caster 73.35

253-0131 Red Replacement Wheel 23.37

253-0402 Scrubdeck 151.95

253-0403 Bracket, Disk Deck 31.44

253-0405 SS, Disk Scrubdeck 537.40

253-0842 Adjustable Arm End, LH 12.21

253-0843 Adjustable Arm End, RH 9.25

253-1000 Mainframe 537.40

253-1005 Frame Support, LH 16.09

253-1006 Frame Support, RH 16.41

253-1010 Bracket, Lift Arm Support 31.47

253-1015 Curtain, Frame 23.58

253-1020 Band, Frame Curtain 10.51

253-1025 1-1/2" ID X 19" LG WIRE REINF. BLACK HOSE 7.51

253-1030 Brass Bushing 8.57

253-1035 Flange Bearing 3.10

253-1040 Tank Strap Support 6.82

253-1045 Pin, 3/8" X  1-1/2", Stainless Steel 3.10

253-1050 Tank Strap, 33" X  4" Wide 3.27

253-1060 Boss 3.35

253-1065 Boss, Oval 21.88

253-1070 Gasket, Recovery Tank Lid 50.45

253-1080 Magnum Gaskets 90.35

253-1090 Deck Skirt 8.22

253-1103 Filter Bag for 200/275 Series,  Pack of 8 13.78

253-1108 Shroud, 30" (LH) 110.76

253-1109 Shroud 30" (RH) 110.76

253-1120 Roller Bracket 13.86

253-1126 Roller Bracket 15.26

253-1128 Roller Bracket 18.61

253-1130 Baffle 136.27

253-1138 Vac Motor Insulator 81.84

253-1140 Brush Motor Cap 16.49

253-1142 Bandeau Cover, Disk 116.08

253-1143 Bandeau Cover, Cylindrical 107.85

253-1144 BANDEAU COVER, SIDE BROOMS 0.00

253-1150 Arm, Actuator 15.73

253-1155 Jaw Hinge, Outer 21.46

253-1160 Jaw Hinge, Inner 8.35

253-1180 Lid, Solution Fill 23.53

253-1190 Gasket, Solution Fill Lid 6.91

253-1191 22 GA RED WIRE, 35" LG 3.11

253-1192 22 GA BLACK WIRE, 35" LG 3.11

253-1220 Screen 10.38

253-1235 Flange Bushing, 3/8" ID X 1/2" OD X  3/8" Long 3.10

253-1236 Sleeve Bearing, 5/16" ID X 38/" OD X  3/8" Long 3.10

253-1240 Clip 6.32

253-1245 Flanged Bushing, .377ID, .502OD, .375 Long 3.10

253-1280 Handlebar 126.25

253-1300 Jaw, 13", RH 119.21

253-1310 Jaw, 13", LH 119.21

253-1320 Curtain Jaw, 13" 22.82

253-1330 Band, Jaw Curtain, 13" 24.67

253-1350 Jaw Lock 5.52

253-1370 Clear Hose, 3/4" ID X 1.0 OD X Long 19.83

253-1380 Caster Foot 89.16

253-1400 Lid, Tank, SS 281.29

253-1401 Tank Lid, Granite, SS 318.61

253-1450 Recovery Tank Cable, 20" 8.30

253-1480 Battery Tray 57.96

253-1500 Jaw, 15", RH 124.22

253-1500C 30" RH Complete Jaw 258.51

253-1505 LOADER VALVE 19.79

253-1510 Jaw, 15", LH 124.22

253-1510C 30" LH Complete Jaw 238.68

253-1520 Curtain Jaw, 15" 35.40

253-1530 Band, Jaw Curtain, 15" 26.41

253-1600 1/2" ID  Reinforced Hose, 3-3/4" Long 3.10

253-1601 1/2" ID  Reinforced Hose, 9-1/4" Long 3.10

253-1602 1/2" ID  Reinforced Hose, 12-1/4" Long 3.10

253-1603 1/2" ID  Reinforced Hose, 16-1/4" Long 3.10

253-1604 1/2" ID  Reinforced Hose, 11-1/2" Long 3.10

253-1605 1/2" ID Reinforced Hose, 36-1/2" Long 3.10

253-1606 1/2" ID Reinforced Hose, 2-1/4" Long 3.10

253-1607 1/2" ID Reinforced Hose, 12" Long 3.10

253-1608 BLACK HOSE, 3-1/4" LG 3.11

253-1609 1/2" ID X 12-1/4" LG WIRE REINF. CLEAR TUBE 4.17



253-1610 1-1/2" ID Reinforced Hose, 22" Long 5.38

253-1611 1/2" ID X 7" LG WIRE REINF CLEAR TUBE 3.11

253-1612 1/2" ID X 7" LG WIRE REINF CLEAR TUBE 3.11

253-1613 1/2" ID X 13-1/2" LG WIRE REINF. CLEAR TUBE 4.50

253-1614 1/2" ID X 24" LG WIRE REINF. CLEAR TUBE 8.19

253-1700 Jaw, 17", RH 143.93

253-1710 Jaw, 17", LH 143.93

253-1720 Curtain Jaw, 17" 38.17

253-1730 Band, Jaw Curtain, 17" 29.38

253-1750 Soap Tray, Double 21.53

253-1760 Soap Tray, Single 24.20

253-1770 SOAP TRAY, SINGLE ROUND JUG 22.55

253-1900 Battery Harness, Complet 26.58

253-1901 Battery Cable Kit 15.70

253-2001 Control Panel Cover 21.53

253-2005 Control Panel Cover 21.49

253-2006 CONTROL PANEL COVER 24.57

253-2010 Control Panel 98.06

253-2013 Control Panel Top Plate 8.19

253-2020 Bracket, Limit Switch 7.75

253-2200 Side Broom Motor, Left, 24 Volt, 106 RPM 316.70

253-2201 Side Broom Motor, Right, 24 Volt, 106 RPM 316.70

253-2210 24 Volt, 4" Actuator 263.62

253-2221 MOTOR COVER 25.32

253-2222 Motor, 1.0 HP, 24 Volt, 350 RPM 504.68

253-2240 2" STROKE 24V ACTUATOR 450 LB LOAD 196.85

253-2300 CHARGER STATUS INDICATOR 0.00

253-2441 Onboard Battery Charger 525.34

253-2442  CHARGER AC: 220V ON-BOARD 0.00

253-2444 Power Cord for Onboard Battery Charger 15.21

253-2445 Onboard Battery Charger 498.75

253-2450 CHARGER, 115V 0.00

253-2451 CHARGER, 220V ON-BOARD MAINTENANCE FREE 0.00

253-2700 Spacer, 1-1/4" 3.10

253-2701 39" Windlacing 5.48

253-3009 Transaxle, Heavy Duty W/ Revised Motor Orientation 637.76

253-3030 5" Gray Caster 61.33

253-3031 5" Gray Caster W/ Brake 80.56

253-3444 Extended Coil, 16 AWG, 3 Conductor 20.00

253-4000 PARKING BRAKE 54.26

253-4025 Lateral Arm 11.28

253-4100 Wire Plate 8.14

253-4140 Solution/Recovery Tank, Granite 450.15

253-4141 Solution/Recovery Tank, Red 450.15

253-4150 Tank Pivot Plate 6.23

253-4421 Arm, Side Broom Lift 87.55

253-4435 Side Broom Lifting Bracket 18.66

253-5000 CYLINDRICAL BRUSHHEAD, 24" STAINLESS 809.57

253-5022 Drive Cover, SS 117.78

253-5027 CYLINDRICAL BRUSHHEAD, 27" STAINLESS 892.35

253-5030 CYLINDRICAL BRUSHEAD, 30" STAINLESS 1141.37

253-5034 CYLINDRICAL BRUSHEAD, 34" STAINLESS 1322.18

253-5050 HOPPER 24"P/N  STAINLESS 201.47

253-5051 HOPPER 27" P/N STAINLESS 220.46

253-5052 HOPPER 30" P/N STAINLESS 243.34

253-5053 HOPPER 34" P/N STAINLESS 264.82

253-6190 Rear Wheel Assembly  3.5" Width 216.79

253-7100 Squeegee Lift Lever 18.36

253-7140 Squeegee Swing Plate 37.05

253-7150 Squeegee Trail Arm 18.02

253-7155 Squeegee Trail Arm Assembly 292.77

253-7160 5/16-18 x 5" Threaded Stud 3.11

253-7200 Decal, Magnum 8.54

253-7201 Logo, FactoryCat 8.54

253-7220 Squeegee Trail Mount 14.84

253-7280 Warning Explosion Plate 3.10

253-7610 Squeegee Triangle Plate 30.91

253-7890 Squeegee Lift Cable, 261/2" 70.09

253-8006 CLEAR TUBE, 1/8" ID X 1/4" OD X ? LG 3.11

253-8215 Timing Sprocket, 32 Tooth 19.58

253-8225 Timing Sprocket, 68 Tooth 37.76

253-8230 Belt 31.39

253-8240 Drive Bearing 45.30

253-8241 Idler Bearing 46.96

253-8370 Cylindrical Brush Idler 31.37

253-8435 Adjustable Lateral Arm Body 9.63

253-8440 ADJUSTABLE LATERAL ARM 6.99

253-8960 GARDEN HOSE, 10' LG 24.23

253-9000 Cylindrical Brushhead, 24" 408.89

253-9002 Bracket, Motor Adjustment 17.38

253-9003 Bracket, Quick Disconnect 5.63

253-9010 Cylindrical Wiper 14.70

253-9015 Wiper Band 8.50

253-9022 Drive Cover 35.35

253-9023 Cylindrical Door Assembly 130.13

253-9027 Cylindrical Brushhead, 27" 430.64

253-9030 Cylindrical Brushhead, 30" 453.29



253-9034 Cylindrical Brushhead, 34" 534.47

253-9050 Hopper 78.81

253-9051 Hopper, 27" 81.39

253-9052 Hopper, 30" 83.77

253-9053 Hopper, 34" 90.73

253-9070 CYLINDRICAL LIFTING BRACKET LH 24" P/N STAINLESS 27.29

253-9071 CYLINDRICAL LIFTING BRACKET RH 24" STAINLESS 27.29

253-9072 CYLINDRICAL LIFTING BRACKET LH 27" P/N STAINLESS 29.26

253-9073 CYLINDRICAL LIFTING BRACKET RH 27" STAINLESS 29.26

253-9074 CYLINDRICAL LIFTING BRACKET LH 30" P/N STAINLESS 30.87

253-9075 CYLINRICAL LIFTING BRACKET RH 30" STAINLESS 30.87

253-9076 CYLINDRICAL LIFTING BRACKET LH 34" P/N STAINLESS 39.14

253-9077 CYLINDRICAL LIFTING BRACKET RH 34" STAINLESS 39.14

253-9080 Cylindrical Lifting Bracket 30.69

253-9081 Cylindrical Lifting Bracket, 27" 48.71

253-9082 Cylindrical Lifting Bracket, 30" 50.58

253-9083 Cylindrical Lifting Bracket, 34" 82.12

253-9586 Scrubdeck Lift Arm 78.90

253-9590 Scrubdeck Lift Arm, Cyl. 68.12

255-001 255 Burnisher Service Manual 0.00

255-0001 255 Sticker 48.90

255-0010 Vac To Vac Box Hose 28.01

255-0011 Vac Hose 31.06

255-0013 Battery Drain Hose 3.11

255-0014 Motor Intake Hose 23.10

255-0015 Motor Intake Hose 26.59

255-1100 Main Frame 919.56

255-1102 Filter Bag for Model 255 Series (Pack of 6) 18.62

255-1103 Filter Bag for Model 200 & 275 Series (Pack of 8) 13.78

255-1105 Vac Box 99.19

255-1106 Vac Box Lid 51.78

255-1200 Support Strap, (RH) 27.66

255-1201 Support Strap (LH) 27.66

255-5250 36V Vac Motor, Tangental W/Snorkel 195.54

255-6180 Rear Wheel (Gray) (No Tread) 317.50

255-821C 27" Midi-Grit Blue/Moderate to Aggressive 224.26

255-821N 27" Nylon White/Low Aggressive 137.83

255-821PS 27" Light-Grit Grey/Moderate Aggressive 224.26

255-821S 27" Tough-Grit Black/Aggressive 224.26

255-9514 Battery Compartment 343.32

255-9515 Battery Compartment Lid 131.63

275-001 275 Burnisher Service Manual 0.00

275-0001 27" Burnisher Shroud 53.55

275-0004 1-1/4 NPT to 2" OD Adapter 3.11

275-0010 1.5" Dia Vac to Filter Hose 3.11

275-0011 1.5" Dia Vac Left Deck to Filter Hose 8.62

275-0012 1.5" Dia. Vac Right Deck to Filter Hose 8.62

275-0013 0 to 100 Amp Guage 30.14

275-0016 Shroud Curtain 112.74

275-0999 Spring Adjustment Knob 35.93

275-1081 Actuator Upright 74.00

275-1082 Actuator Pivot 26.50

275-1083 Actuator Spring Adjustment Bracket 22.23

275-1084 Pivot Adjustment Bracket 20.95

275-2001 Access Cover 49.31

275-2010 Control Panel 131.01

275-2013 Control Panel Top Plate 65.40

275-2210 6" Stroke 36V Actuator 1000 LB Load 196.88

275-3010 Pad Driver Belt 9.45

275-3050 Bearing Housing 59.40

275-4020 Single Pad Burnisher Deck 119.45

275-4021 Motor Adjustment Bracket 44.53

275-4022 Belt Guard 28.44

275-5020 Filter Sock 30.23

275-7120 Steering Shaft, Lower 26.72

275-8000 80 Amp Breaker 119.27

275-8215 DH2550 5.5" Pulley 80.40

275-8225 11" Pulley 157.66

275-8240 Drive Bearing 100.19

275-9501 Motor Cover 34.21

275-9506 Burnisher Motor 36V 2500 RPM 78AMP 469.40

275-9515 Hood Strap, Upright 58.40

275-9532 27" Burnisher Pad Drive 132.03

275-9568 Pad Driver  91.05

275-9569 Disk Riser 0.00

275-9576 27" Driver Plate 0.00

275-9586 Lateral Lifting Bracket 59.85

285-821C 30" Midi-Grit Blue/Moderate to Aggressive 227.76

285-821N 30" Nylon White/Low Aggressive 142.50

285-821PS 30" Light-Grit Grey/Moderate Aggressive 227.76

285-821S 30" Tough-Grit Black/Aggressive 227.76

290-001 Model 290/350 Parts & Operation Manual 0.00

290-005 Model 290/350 Scrubber Brochure 0.00

290-0000 Battery Tray, 290 Series 72.03

290-0001 Instruction Manual 3.11

290-0002 Cable Assembly Solenoid to Pad Motor 95.81

290-0003 Cable Assembly Control to  Motor 109.80



290-124 Bracket, Lateral Lifting 80.79

290-234 Key Switch 14.94

290-234A Spare Key (Set of 2) 8.09

290-250 Vac Motor W/Inlet 195.14

290-401NN Broom, Special Weave 246.45

290-401US Broom - Union/Steel 223.09

290-756G Squeegee, Front, Gum, (Fits 45") 20.64

290-756L Squeegee, Front, Linatex, 45 Inch 34.96

290-756U Squeegee, Front, Urethane 46.75

290-770G Squeegee Kit-Gum Rubber 51.71

290-770L Squeegee Kit-Linatex 87.13

290-770U Squeegee Rebuild Kit, Urethane 145.89

290-1105 Bumper, Rear 262.80

290-1115 Recovery Tank Support 9.02

290-1120 Front Tank Support 16.88

290-1126 Bracket, Roller 18.52

290-1128 Bracket Lower Roller Bracket 24.06

290-1130 Bracket, Pump 11.53

290-1140 Cap, Brush Motor 7.95

290-1170 Lower Steering Pedestal 76.21

290-1171 Upper Steering Pedestal 60.94

290-1172 Steering Pedestal Cover 20.50

290-1173 Drive Cover 26.07

290-1180 Front Apron 94.19

290-1220 Side Door 43.68

290-1230 Wiper, Left 47.07

290-1231 Wiper, Right 47.07

290-1233 Bronze Flanged Bearing, 3/8" ID X 1/2" OD  X 1/4" Overall length , 1/16" Flange thickness 3.11

290-1234 Bronze Sleeve Bearing, 5/16" ID X 3/8" OD X 5/8" Long 3.11

290-1235 Bracket, LH, Wiper 16.15

290-1236 Bracket, RH, Wiper 15.56

290-1237 Bronze Thrust Bearing, 3/8" ID X 3/4" OD X 1/8" Thick 3.11

290-1238 Bronze Sleeve, 5/16" ID X 3/8" OD X 1/2" Long 3.11

290-1239 Bronze Thrust Bearing, 5/8" ID X 1" OD X 1/16" Thick 3.11

290-1241 Bronze Flanged Bearing, 1/2" ID X 5/8" OD X 1/16" Flange Thickness, 3/8" Overall Length 3.11

290-1242 Bronze Flanged Bearing, 3/8" ID X 1/2" OD X 1/2" Overall Length, 1/16" Flange Thickness 3.11

290-1243 Bronze Flanged Bearing, 3/8" ID X 1/2" OD X 1/16" Flange, 5/16" Overall Length 3.11

290-1244 Bronze Thrust Bearing, 5/8" ID X 1" OD X 1/8" Thick 3.11

290-1245 Flanged Bushing, .3765 ID, .502 OD, .375 LG 3.11

290-1246 Flanged Bushing, .502 ID, .627 OD, .500 LG 3.11

290-1247 Bronze Thust Bearing, 1/2" ID X 1" OD X 1/16" Thick 3.11

290-1248 Bronze Thrust Bearing, 1/2" ID  X 1" OD X 1/8" Thick 3.11

290-1249 Bronze Flanged Bearing, 1/2" ID X 5/8" OD X 1/8" Thick 3.11

290-1250 Rear Panel 89.98

290-1253 Curtain, Rear Splash 10.84

290-1254 Rear Splash Curtain Band 11.67

290-1260 Panel, Front 119.40

290-1265 Bracket, Scrub Arm 13.86

290-1270 Front Lefthand Pod 47.26

290-1271 Front Righthand Pod 47.26

290-1272 Front Righthand Extension Pod 65.64

290-1273 Front Lefthand Extension Pod 65.64

290-1280 Rear Lefthand Pod 39.93

290-1281 Rear Righthand Pod 39.93

290-1282 Rear Righthand Extension Pod 68.48

290-1283 Rear Lefthand Extension Pod 68.48

290-1290 Lefthand Pod Top Support 38.93

290-1291 Righthand Pod Top Support 38.93

290-1292 Righthand Extension Pod Top Support 59.43

290-1293 Lefthand Extension Pod Top Support 59.43

290-1296 Trailer Hitch 91.49

290-1300 Battery Compartment Cover 82.35

290-1301 Removable Battery Box Cover 97.72

290-1310 Curtain, Front Splash, Short 8.92

290-1315 Curtain, Front Splash, Long 7.92

290-1320 Curtain Mounting Strip, Short 50.18

290-1325 Curtain Mounting Strip, Long 42.32

290-1330 Curtain, Splash 18.26

290-1350 Bracket, Cylindrical Support 13.32

290-1420 Seat 387.75

290-1430 Armrest for Ultra-low Seat 98.70

290-1480 Battery Tray 33.80

290-1490 11" Battery Spacer 7.51

290-1495 20" Battery Spacer 13.67

290-1500 Decal Set 22.60

290-1501 Decal, Central Command 3.11

290-1502 Decal, Solution Flow 3.11

290-1503 Warning Sticker 7.01

290-1504 Decal, Central Command Version 3.0 Sticker 7.01

290-1600 Removable Battery Box 326.44

290-1610 Non-Skid Floor Plate 59.06

290-1900 Battery Cable Kit 27.04

290-2000 Control Panel 167.56

290-2001 Access Cover 45.24

290-2002 Hardware Panel 60.48

290-2003 Control Panel Top Plate 47.02

290-2003S 290 Control Panel Sticker 54.27



290-2004 Access Cover Gasket 18.07

290-2006 Hardware Panel 40.67

290-2009 Central Command Assembly 1831.46

290-2010 Panel, Control 110.11

290-2013 Top Plate 33.58

290-2015 One Touch Button 0.00

290-2017 Green Push Button 26.57

290-2020 Bracket 3.11

290-2110 Battery, 6 Volt, 395 AH 236.25

290-2112 Battery, Maintenance Free, 390AH 573.44

290-2210 Actuator, 24V, 20:1; Long barrel 336.45

290-2220 Side Broom Actuator 194.18

290-2222 Motor, 24V, 265 RPM, 1 HP 459.51

290-2300 Low Solution Light 6.19

290-2310 Full Recovery Light 6.19

290-2322 Harness, Charge Circuit 21.58

290-2360 Down Pressure Controller 261.16

290-2370 Downpressure Harness 71.23

290-2380 Switch Cover Plate 17.11

290-2510 Battery Harness Cables (Set of 3) 31.36

290-2645 Cleanout Door Low Profile Plug 20.98

290-2646 Recovery Tank Drain Plug Assembly 25.06

290-2780 Motor Terminal Cover - Black 3.11

290-2815 Breaker, 15A, 24V, Type II 10.36

290-2888 Traction Kit, 8/10 Pins 19.13

290-2889 Brush Motor Kit, 8/10 Pins 15.94

290-2890 Controller 0.00

290-2891 CCII -  LCD Module 201.18

290-2893 CCII  Traction Motor & Brake Connector Kit 15.00

290-2894 CCII  Brush Motor Connector Kit 11.39

290-2895 CCII  Vacuum Motor Connector Kit 11.39

290-2896C PC Programmer Kit, Cable 68.68

290-2899 Trio Plus Controller 0.00

290-3001 Vac Box Gasket 3.11

290-3003 Vac Inlet Assembly 56.54

290-3004 Dual Vac Inlet Assembly 75.85

290-3005 Dual Vac Inlet Adaptor 82.91

290-3555 Brace, Actuator 16.43

290-3556 Bracket, Actuator Sleeve 51.98

290-3557 Sleeve, Actuator Ram 51.98

290-3558 Bracket, Lifting Actuator Sleeve 57.23

290-4010 Lift Bracket, Cyl 21.60

290-4015 Lift Bracket 21.60

290-4021 Scrubhead, Disk, 14-19 Inches 243.61

290-4030 Wiper Band 28.09

290-4073 Vac Hose, w/cuffs 9.15

290-4074 Squeegee Hose, w/cuffs 9.15

290-4110 Vac Screen Inlet 49.36

290-4112 Recovery Tank Lid 31.51

290-4115 Hinge, Vac Inlet 6.11

290-4140 Solution Tank 321.79

290-4147 Plug, Red 3.11

290-4148 7/32" Polypropylene Ball 3.11

290-4149 1/4" MNPT to 1/4" Barb Elbow, Brass 3.11

290-4150 PVC Tubing, 1/4" ID X 1/2" OD X 14" Long 3.11

290-4151 Lid Strap 3.11

290-4152 Solution Tank Fill Lid 16.19

290-4153 Solution Fill Lid Gasket 3.11

290-4154 Screen 3.11

290-4155 Plastic 1/2" NPT to T-Barb 1/2" 3.11

290-4156 Clear Tubing (Sump to Ball Valve) 3.11

290-4158 Ball Valve 31.85

290-4159 Clear Tubing (Filter to Ball Valve) 3.11

290-4160 Clear Tubing (Deltrol To Filter) 3.11

290-4162 Battery Liner Drain Hose 3.11

290-4163 Clear Tubing (Sump to T) 3.11

290-4164 Clear Tubing (T to Dump) 3.11

290-4166 1/2" Hose Barb X 1/4" MNPT, Brass 3.11

290-4167 Brass Threaded Elbow, 3/8" FNPT X 3/8" FNPT 6.60

290-4168 Brass Threaded Elbow, F/M 3.11

290-4170 Valve 50.56

290-4171 Float 3.11

290-4172 Rod 6.38

290-4174 1/2" ID x 3/4" OD x 19" Clear Tube 3.11

290-4175 1/2" ID X  3/4" OD  X  28" Clearing Tubing 3.10

290-4176 1/2" MNPT X 1/2" Hose Barb, Brass 3.11

290-4178 1/4" X 7/8" Close Nipple, Brass 3.11

290-4179 Quick Disconnect Double Shut-Off Hose Coupling, 1/4" Plug 25.63

290-4179K Connector Kit-Machine 37.74

290-4180 Quick Disconnect Double Shut-Off Hose Coupling, 1/4" Socket 36.10

290-4180K Connector Kit-Hose 53.06

290-4182 3/8" FNPT X 3/8" Plug, Brass 8.88

290-4420 Lift Arm, LH, Side Broom 97.07

290-4421 Lift Arm, RH, Side Broom 97.07

290-4435 Bracket, Side Broom Actuator Support 26.12

290-4450 Side Broom Drive Shaft 15.32

290-4550 Chrome Plated Brass Ball Valve, 1/2" MNPT X 1/2" FNPT 17.65



290-4620 Side Broom Suspension Axle Shaft 38.98

290-4630 Bracket, Axle Support 42.59

290-5000 Axle Mount 106.45

290-5001 Squeegee Drag Brace 26.76

290-5002 Spacer, Pad 19.40

290-5150 Clear Tubing (T-Barb to Elbow) 3.11

290-5786 Star Knob - (3/8-16) 3.11

290-5787 Star Knob - (3/8-24) 18.52

290-6040 Rear Axle 135.55

290-6041 Axle Cap 3.11

290-6175 Rear Wheel, Grey W/O   X-Groove 430.86

290-6180 Rear Wheel, Black 317.98

290-6181 Rear Wheel, Black P7 706.17

290-6185 Rear Wheel, Grey 454.52

290-6186 U-bolts 3.11

290-6187 Lug Nuts 3.11

290-7000 Push Button Circuit Breaker, 70 AMP 108.19

290-7010 Recovery Tank 525.51

290-7015 Recovery Tank without Door 331.98

290-7040 2" NPT - 2" Barb Elbow, Black 11.91

290-7050 Spring Knob 30.06

290-7090 Steering Upper Shaft 41.67

290-7110 Universal Joint 75.72

290-7111 Zerk Fitting, 1/4-28 Male Taper, 35/64" Overall Height 3.11

290-7112 Spring 6.04

290-7120 Lower Steering Shaft 23.70

290-7130 Squeegee Swing Plate 23.61

290-7150 Squeegee Trail Arm 30.65

290-7151 Adjustment Spring 3.11

290-7155 Squeegee Drag Plate Assembly 292.78

290-7160 Rear Band, 45" Squeegee 21.18

290-7170 Front Band, 45" Squeegee 32.48

290-7180 45 Inch Squeegee Assembly 411.72

290-7181 Squeegee, 45 Inch 213.27

290-7181H Squeegee Hardware Kit 21.58

290-7210 Tank Drain Hose 26.61

290-7212 2.0" Cuff to 1.5" Hose Cuff 7.14

290-7213 Vac Hose with Cuffs 36.59

290-7214 Vac Hose with Cuffs 36.59

290-7308C Brush Motor to Central Command Harness, Cylindrical 51.01

290-7308D Brush Motor to Central Command harness, Disk 51.01

290-7309 Drive motor to Central Command Cables Harness 72.28

290-7309L Lower Steering Harness 63.55

290-7309N Traction Drive Harness 70.17

290-7310 Front Wheel Drive Assembly, 24V, 12" 1476.25

290-7310N Lower Traction Harness for 290 27.04

290-7311 Motor, 36v, 1hp, 4500rpm 446.12

290-7312 Brush Kit, 36v 148.03

290-7313 Motor, 24v, 1.5hp, 3200rpm 486.68

290-7314 Brush Kit, 24v 70.27

290-7315 Tire & Wheel Asembly, Black 451.71

290-7316 Motor Pinion Gear 68.33

290-7317 Key, Motor Pinion 7.59

290-7318 Retaining Clip, Motor Pinion 3.11

290-7319 Brake Caliper, (Mech.) 132.86

290-7320 Tire & Wheel Assembly, Non Marking 444.12

290-7321 Brake Disk, (6" mech.) 91.11

290-7322 Key, 6" Brake Disk 3.11

290-7323 Electric Brake, 24V 210.89

290-7324 Bolt, Electric Brake 3.11

290-7325 Wheel Bolts 3.11

290-7326 Pivot Plate 52.42

290-7327 Steering Chain 9.41

290-7328 Motor End Plate with Brush Holder 192.42

290-7329 Terminal 27.25

290-7330 Extension Spring 3.11

290-7331 Tire & Wheel Assembly, Non-Marking Grey, Smooth 425.15

290-7332 Steering Shaft 137.36

290-7390 Inlet Gasket 3.11

290-7420 Recovery Tank Lid Gasket 3.11

290-7660 Actuator Channel 119.94

290-7690 Squeegee Lifting Cable Assembly 71.37

290-7710 Cable Trolley 32.48

290-7712 Compression Spring 3.11

290-7713 Scrubhead Lift Cable 52.50

290-7714 Cyl. Scrubhead Lift Cable 49.57

290-7720 Ball Valve Lever 7.04

290-7721 Lever Grip 3.11

290-7890 Squeegee Lift Cable 42.74

290-7891 Open-end Clevis 10.06

290-8100 Fan Mount 9.65

290-8260 10 Tooth Sprocket 11.15

290-8355 Drive Shaft, 25" Cylindrical 23.92

290-8360 Drive Shaft, 28" Cylindrical 10.29

290-8361 Drive Shaft & Sprocket Assembly 50.37

290-8365 Drive Shaft, 32" Cylindrical 34.49

290-8370 Fuse, Resettable, 50 Amp, 50V DC Max 44.23



290-8500 Pump, 24VDC 146.87

290-8510 Quick Disconnect, 1/4" Plug 11.81

290-8511 Quick Disconnect, 1/4" Coupler 24.14

290-8520 Auto Fill, Float Valve Assembly 106.08

290-8750 Mount, Side Broom Motor 41.08

290-8750B Mount, Assembly, Side Broom Motor 50.69

290-8960 Blue Hose, 18' 29.22

290-9000 Cardboard Crate Side 126.60

290-9001 Crate Bottom 80.86

290-9020 Lift Arm, Cylindrical 107.18

290-9030 Bracket, Cylindrical Lift 7.78

290-9501 Motor, 36 Volt, 65 AMP 501.65

290-9502 Frame 847.31

290-9503 Actuator Channel 69.08

290-9503B Actuator Channel, 6 Inch 114.27

290-9504 Decals-295 6.86

290-9505 2.5" Hose, 4' Section 24.70

290-9506 36 Volt Motor,  High  Efficiency 682.74

290-9506B Brush Card Assembly 109.14

290-9507 Side Door 65.09

290-9510 Brush Lift Cable, 23.5" 56.25

290-9511 Curtain, Side 32.98

290-9512 Hood, Rear 188.61

290-9513 Curtain, Lateral 9.29

290-9514 Lateral Curtain Mounting Strip 27.50

290-9515 Battery Box, (6 - 6VOLT) 90.35

290-9516 Curtain Band 37.38

290-9517 Dust Tray 72.06

290-9518 Lower Filter Chamber 169.30

290-9519 Motor Cover 45.16

290-9521 Filter Element Separators, 8" x 23" (set of 9) 20.17

290-9522 Filter Element 194.35

290-9523 Blower Door Plate 55.21

290-9524 Hood, Filter 125.57

290-9525 3" Hose, 18" Section 12.72

290-9526 Burnisher Deck 107.77

290-9527 Shroud, Right 97.21

290-9528 Shroud, Left 97.21

290-9529 HDPE Slide Rail 11.67

290-9530 Curtain, Shroud, 14 Inch 49.96

290-9531 Curtain Mounting Strip 41.63

290-9532 14 Inch Burnisher Pad Drivers 122.50

290-9533 Shroud Guide 54.66

290-9535 Filter Frame 42.77

290-9536 Front Wall 65.19

290-9537 Hopper 298.39

290-9539 Curtain, Hopper 3.11

290-9540 Brush Guard 60.61

290-9541 Suspension Arm Shaft, Main Broom 139.44

290-9543 Hopper Guide 99.32

290-9544 Panel, Broom Compartment Inner 64.18

290-9545 Battery Box 72.06

290-9548 Motor, 36 Volt, 1 HP 334.81

290-9549 Filter Beater Bar Plate 12.63

290-9550 Gasket, Filter Box 8.18

290-9551 Panel, Rear 78.08

290-9552 Decal-Burnisher 7.18

290-9553 Decal-297 6.86

290-9554 Decal-Sweeper 7.37

290-9555 Switch Plate - Burnisher 33.58

290-9556 Switch Plate - Sweeper 33.58

290-9557 Front Wheel Drive Assembly, 36V, 12" 1530.32

290-9558 2.5" Hose, by the foot 3.11

290-9560 Broom Lift Cable, 21.5" 56.25

290-9563 50 Amp Resetable Circuit Breaker 23.72

290-9566 Electric Brake, 36V 296.08

290-9567 Burnisher Deck Lift Cable, 18.5" 63.28

290-9570 Actuator, 36V, 20:1, Standard Barrel 361.82

290-9571 Mounting Strip, Hopper Curtain 23.51

290-9572 Motor Cover 20.99

290-9573 Belt, 53" 25.21

290-9574 Shroud, Right Side, 17  Inch 94.56

290-9575 Shroud, Left Side, 17 Inch 80.86

290-9578 Mounting Strip 38.72

290-9579 Actuator, 36VDC, 6"STRK 325.64

290-9580 36V/24V Resistor 3.11

290-9581 Wirewound Resistor, 8 ohms, 50 watts 13.02

290-9584 Rod End, 3/8-24 Left-hand Thread 11.08

290-9585 Rod End, 3/8-24 Right-hand Thread 11.08

290-9586 Bracket, Lateral Lifting 63.45

290-9587 Adjustable Lateral Arm Assembly 18.76

290-9588 Lateral Arm , Adjustable 26.71

290-9590 Left Door 110.25

290-9591 Right Door 110.25

290-9592 Curtain, Top 40.67

290-9594 Single Disk Burnisher Deck 642.38

290-9596 Curtain Mounting Strip 20.12



290-9609 30 Amp Breaker 23.65

290-9670 Resetable Circuit Breaker, 70 amp 53.38

290-H001 LCD 6 Pin Harness 3.11

291-005 290/350 Brochure 0.00

291-1170 Lower Steering Pedestal 76.21

291-1171 Upper Steering Pedestal 60.94

291-1180 Front Apron 94.19

291-1500 Decal Sheet-Models 295, 297 and 3000 27.95

291-2001 Access Cover 45.24

291-2010 Panel, Control 110.11

291-4140 Solution Tank 321.79

291-7010 Recovery Tank 415.84

291-7015 Recovery Tank without Door 331.98

292-1170 Lower Steering Tower 93.31

292-1171 Upper Steering Pedestal, Granite 75.47

292-1172 Cover 18.97

325-821C 34" Midi-Grit Blue/Moderate to Aggressive 267.48

325-821N 34" Nylon White/Low Aggressive 162.35

325-821PS 34" Light-Grit Grey/Moderate Aggressive 267.48

325-821S 34" Tough-Grit Black/Aggressive 267.48

327-821C 32"x7" Midi-Grit Blue/Moderate to Aggressive 305.27

327-821N 32" Cylindrical Brush 7" DIA,Nylon 198.23

327-821S 32"x7" Tough-Grit Black/Aggressive 305.27

355-7323 Brake, 5Nm Complete 459.23

360.00 32" Squeegee-Trail Wheels 4" Side Wheel 366.57

370-001 XR Operator Manual 0.00

370-002 XR Parts Manual 0.00

370-003 XR Service Manual 0.00

370-0000 370 Battery Box 60.84

370-0001 0 5.82

370-0002 Manual-Pak 44.17

370-0014 Cup Holder 4.06

370-0015 Front Disk Deck Curtain 75.35

370-0017 Disk Shroud Curtain 62.38

370-0018 Disk Shroud Curtain 61.46

370-0019 Front Wall Curtain 77.84

370-0081 Tank Band, Rear 145.04

370-0082 Tank Band, Front 116.27

370-0111 Hose,1.5 ID x 47" OAL 24.51

370-0112 Tank to Vac Hose 34.20

370-0120 Hose, 1-1/2"x16" L 5.73

370-0121 Hose, 2"x16" L 11.33

370-0122 Vac Muffler Hose 5.40

370-0124 Metal Latch, Squeegee 20.10

370-1080 Gasket Set 108.82

370-1081 Sleeve Bearing, Bronze 5.08

370-1100 Frame 1757.95

370-1101 Battery Box Lid, Granite 89.65

370-1102 Battery Box Lid, Red 91.21

370-1103 Battery Compartment 524.16

370-1104 Battery Compartment 524.16

370-1105 Bumper, Rear 107.18

370-1107 Mud Flap 33.79

370-1108 Access Door, Red 59.76

370-1109 Access Dor, Granite 59.76

370-1126 Double Roller Brack 25.80

370-1127 Roller Bracket, 46" 172.95

370-1129 Tank Backsplash 4.85

370-1130 Hood Stand 38.93

370-1131 Baffle, Blk 155.47

370-1132 Baffle, SS 701.23

370-1133 Tank Brace, MS 24.30

370-1135 Shroud, RH, 34" 230.62

370-1135C 34" RH Shroud Assembly 364.85

370-1136 Shroud, LH, 34" 230.62

370-1136C 34" LH Shroud Assembly 364.85

370-1137 Shroud, RH, 40" 230.62

370-1137C 40" RH Shroud Assembly 406.87

370-1138 Shroud, LH, 40" 230.62

370-1138C 40" LH Shroud Assembly 406.87

370-1139 Wiper, Shroud, Linatex 35.76

370-1139G Wiper, Shroud, Gum - 34"/40" 24.30

370-1139L Wiper, Shroud, Linatex - 34"/40" 34.06

370-1140 Curtain Band, Shroud 70.78

370-1180 Front Apron, Red 125.00

370-1181 Front Apron, Granite 125.00

370-1201 Seat Support 210.56

370-1202 Seat Support (HD) 221.16

370-1203 Battery Compartment, HD, Red 604.83

370-1204 Battery Compartment, HD, Granite 489.49

370-1205 Bracket, Industrial Battery 71.15

370-1210 Pipe Fitting, 2" 8.54

370-1231 Horizontal Arm, Shroud 80.09

370-1231C RH Wiper Assembly 268.09

370-1232 Horizontal Arm, Shroud 80.09

370-1232C LH Wiper Assembly 268.09

370-1233 Vertical Arm, Shroud 15.63



370-1234 Band, Inner Cylindrical 24.47

370-1235G Wiper Cylindrical, Gum 13.38

370-1235L Wiper, Cylindrical, Linatex 25.94

370-1236 Band, Outer Cylindrical 28.77

370-1237 Bracket, Actuator Adjustment 40.34

370-1267 Bracket, Cylindrical Lifting 14.61

370-1268 Cylindrical Lifting, Bracket 4 17.75

370-1269 Cylindrical Lifting Bracket, 4 450.25

370-1270 Cylindrical Lifting Bracket, 4 450.25

370-1278 Cylindrical Lifting Bracket, 40", LH 19.00

370-1370 Sight Tube 34.84

370-1500 XR Sticker 32.76

370-1503 40D Sticker 3.85

370-1504 40C Sticker 3.85

370-1610 Non Skid Floor Plate 121.97

370-1611 Raised Floor 48.37

370-1701 Overhead Guard Support, LH 345.07

370-1702 Overhead Guard Support, RH 345.07

370-1703 Roof Support 573.74

370-1704 Overhead Guard Roof 195.64

370-1800 1/2" Hose 14" Length 6.86

370-2001 Access Cover 39.11

370-2006 Hardware Panel, Black 33.68

370-2010 Control Panel, Red 167.35

370-2011 Control Panel. Granite 139.58

370-2013 Control Panel Top Plate 5.49

370-2110 Industrial Battery- 330 AH 6913.73

370-2111 Charger-Industrial Battery 3403.39

370-2115 36V 45amp 3 Phase Charger 3703.39

370-2116 Charger,36V, 380 Ah-Set for 480 VAC 2072.79

370-2117 Battery, Lead Acid 6 Volt, 310ah, Trojan J-305GH 126.58

370-2117D Battery, 6 Volt, 310ah, Dry, Trojan J-305GH 145.56

370-2118 Battery, Lead Acid 6 Volt, 390ah, Trojan L16P 166.03

370-2118D Battery, 6 Volt, 390ah, Dry, Trojan L16P 190.93

370-2220 Motor 36V, 1.5HP x 350 RPM, 2 684.65

370-2331 Relay, 36V, Small W/Flate Mtq. 26.31

370-2441 36V, 35a On-Board Charger 1279.69

370-402 XR Side Brooms 19" Poly 71.00

370-402G Side Wipers Disk Deck-Gum 40.30

370-402L Side Wipers Disk Deck-Lynatex 68.12

370-402U Side Wipers Disk Deck-Urethane 84.92

370-4020 Scrubdeck, Disk, MS 227.62

370-4021 Scrubdeck, Disk, SS 227.62

370-4022 Actuator Adjustment 20.20

370-4051 Tank Lid, SS 697.24

370-4052 Tank Lid, Granite 220.48

370-4060 Chain Bead 6" SS 8.58

370-4072 1-1/2" 90 Degree Elbow 11.77

370-4085 Vac Screen, 7.5" 21.29

370-4140 Solution/Recovery Tank, Red 726.18

370-4140-02 370 Mold In Decal 13.82

370-4141 Solution/Recovery Tank, Granite 726.18

370-4158 3/8" Ball Valve 11.58

370-4422 Pivot, Side Broom 21.16

370-4620 Shaft, Side Broom Axle 42.83

370-5 Solution Spray Hose 543.75

370-502G Side Wipers Cylindrical Deck-Gum 25.48

370-502L Side Wipers Cylindrical Deck-Lynatex 49.40

370-502U Side Wipers Cylindrical Deck-Urethane 58.12

370-5002 Bracket, Squeegee Drag 23.28

370-5226 Switch, Tank Float Vertical 27.98

370-6040 Rear Axle 149.33

370-6180 Rear Wheel, Black Threaded 14" 392.16

370-6181 Rear Wheel, P7 Treaded 14" 562.21

370-6185 Rear Wheel, Gray Threaded 14" 446.32

370-7040 Tank Cable, 31.25" (W/ Loose Copper Sleeve) 9.63

370-7140 Squeegee Swing Plate 63.34

370-7150 Squeegee Trail Arm 21.19

370-7155 Squeegee Trail Arm Assembly 339.79

370-7160 Rear Squeegee Band, RH 44.44

370-7161 Rear Squeegee Band, LH 44.44

370-7162 Rear Squeegee Band, RH 60" 135.10

370-7163 Rear Squeegee Band, LH 60" 171.65

370-7170 Front Squeegee Band 47.33

370-7171 Front Squeegee Band, 60" 255.94

370-7180 Handle, Tank Utility 84.53

370-7181 Squeegee Body, 53" 257.92

370-7182 Squeegee Body Bottom 33.52

370-7183 Squeegee Caster Bracket 32.21

370-7185 Strobe Light Bracket 39.52

370-7191 Squeegee Body, 60" 921.38

370-7192 Squeegee Body Bottom 48.67

370-7201 Factory Cat Sticker 9.22

370-7202 Tomcat Decal 9.08

370-7210 Recovery Drain Hose 50.03

370-7212 2.0" Cuff to 2-1/2" Hose Cuff 22.69

370-7245 Flow Valve- 36V, 10W 102.21



370-7310 12" FWD 36V, 1500 W.P.M. 2326.47

370-7315 Tire, Polyurethane 742.32

370-7323 Brake, e/m 5Nm (Cap Covered) 410.01

370-7326 Pivot Plate 45.94

370-7420 Gasket, Tank Lid 12.35

370-750G Squeegee Rebuild Kit-46"Gum 107.00

370-750L Squeegee Rebuild Kit-46"Linatex 197.00

370-752G Front Squeegee Blade-46"Gum 39.00

370-752L Front Squeegee Blade-46"Linatex 78.40

370-753G Rear Squeegee Blade-46"Gum 49.00

370-753L Rear Squeegee Blade-46"Linatex 98.00

370-754G Rear Squeegee Blade-53" Gum Rubber 49.00

370-754L Rear Squeegee Blade-53" Linatex Rubber 98.00

370-754N Rear Squeegee Blade-46" Neoprene 0.00

370-754U Rear Squeegee Blade-46" Urethana 114.76

370-755G Front Squeegee Blade-53" Gum Rubber 39.00

370-755L Front Squeegee Blade-53" Linatex Rubber 78.40

370-755N Front Squeegee Blade-46" Neoprene 21.52

370-755U Front Squeegee Blade-46" Urethane 115.41

370-756G Rear Squeegee Blade-60"Gum 59.00

370-756L Rear Squeegee Blade-60"Linatex 108.00

370-756N Rear Squeegee Blade-60" Neoprene 26.68

370-756U Rear Squeegee Blade-60"Urethane 124.22

370-757G Front Squeegee Blade-60"Gum 49.00

370-757L Front Squeegee Blade-60"Linatex 88.40

370-757N Front Squeegee Blade-60"Neoprene 24.90

370-757U Rear Squeegee Blade-Urethane 124.22

370-7610 Squeegee Triangle Plate 76.47

370-770G Squeegee Rebuild Kit-53" Gum Rubber 107.00

370-770L Squeegee Rebuild Kit-53" Linatex 197.00

370-770U Squeegee Rebuild Kit-53" Urethane 215.00

370-790G Squeegee Rebuild Kit-60"Gum 127.00

370-790L Squeegee Rebuild Kit-60"Linatex 217.00

370-790U Squeegee Rebuild Kit-60"Urethane 235.00

370-8240 Drive Bearing 56.54

370-8240A Drive Bearing Assembly 20.99

370-8241 Idler Bearing 54.33

370-8241A Idler Drive Bearing 20.99

370-8370 Brush Driver 61.39

370-8371 Brush Driver/ Idler, Brass 123.50

370-9003 Cylindrical Lifting Bracket 46.55

370-9020 Lateral Arm, Cylindrical 64.32

370-9021 Drive Cover 29.28

370-9022 Drive Cover 31.29

370-9033 Cylindrical Water Cover 5.94

370-9034 Cylindrical Brushhead 34" 497.71

370-9040 Cylindrical Brushhead 40" 604.97

370-9046 Cylindrical Brushhead, 46" 2139.94

370-9053 Hopper, 34" 98.25

370-9054 Hopper, 40" 108.59

370-9130 Inline Strainer, Female Ends 34.88

370-9584 Adjustable Lateral Arm 12.36

370-9586 Lateral Arm, Disk 57.77

370-9596 Door, RH,40" Cylindrical 218.16

370-9597 Door, LH,40" Cylindrical 218.16

370-9598 Door, RH,46" Cylindrical 237.86

370-9599 Door, RH,46" Cylindrical 237.86

38-712 Overfill Shutoff Ball 6.01

38-738 Gasket, Screen Strainer 2.26

387-821C 38"x7" Midi-Grit Blue/Moderate to Aggressive 430.01

387-821N 38"x7" Nylon White/Low Aggressive 390.03

387-821PS 38" Cylindrical Brush, Light Grit 492.29

387-821S 38"x7" Tough-Grit Black/Aggressive 430.01

389-821C 42"Cylindrical Rider Midi-Grit Blue/Moderate to Aggressive 527.00

389-821N 42"Cylindrical Rider Nylo-Soft White/Low Aggressive 489.00

389-821S 42"Cylindrical Rider Tough-Grit Black/Aggressive 527.00

390-0000 Battery Box 82.34

390-1170 Bracket, Side Broom   13.38

390-1505 Flapper Valve 19.79

390-2110 Industrial Battery-400 AH, 36 9821.18

390-220 36 Volt Motor (Side Broom) 323.20

390-2210 36 Volt Actuator 286.65

390-2222 Motor 36V, 1.0HP, 200 RPM Stand 652.85

390-2331 200 Amp Relay, 36Volt 76.95

390-2333 Relay, 36V Small W/Flat Mounting 24.23

390-2440 Charger, 36V, 36A 785.97

390-001 390/420 Parts & Operation Manual 0.00

390-005 Model 390/420 Scrubber Brochure 0.00

390-521C 31" Cylindrical Brush-Midi-Grit 388.95

390-521N 31" Cylindrical Brush, Nylon 269.81

390-521S 31" Cylindrical Brush, Tough-Grit 388.95

390-754G Squeegee, Rear, Gum, 48 Inch 64.10

390-754L Squeegee, Rear, Linatex, 48 Inch 146.15

390-755G Squeegee, Front, Gum, 48 Inch 47.66

390-755L Squeegee, Front, Linatex, 48 Inch 125.32

390-756G Squeegee, Front, Dual Vac, Gum, 48 Inch 52.06

390-756L Squeegee, Front, Dual Vac, Linatex, 48 Inch 90.66



390-757L Squeegee Blade, Front, Rough Floor, 48 Inch 89.93

390-770G Squeegee Kit-Gum Rubber for 48 Inch Squeegee 172.40

390-770L Squeegee Kit-Linatex for 48 inch Squeegee 268.06

390-883 390 Vac Hose 93.50

390-901 Crate Base-Model 390 280.90

390-1024 Vac Hose Kit for 2nd Vac Motor 175.20

390-1050 Parallel Side Links 25.17

390-1100 Frame 1898.58

390-1115 Front Guard, LH 97.03

390-1116 Front Guard, RH 97.03

390-1120 Bumper,  Rear 164.18

390-1128 Bracket, Roller 32.58

390-1140 Panel, Left Side 73.61

390-1142 Lower Right Door 60.15

390-1143 Panel, Upper Right 35.59

390-1145 Battery brace 24.75

390-1160 Battery spacer 28.00

390-1165 Battery Brace 33.13

390-1180 Front Apron, Red 103.47

390-1190 Seat Pedestal 147.85

390-1195 Cover 26.90

390-1200 Upright, Rear 279.05

390-1205 Upright, Front 212.22

390-1210 Bracket, Wheel 15.97

390-1220 Door 114.19

390-1221 Extension Spring, 3" X 3/8" OD X .048 Wire Diameter, Stainless 6.68

390-1222 Gray 2" Pipe Size, Tee 11.80

390-1225 Hinge, 11 Inch 13.28

390-1250 Splash Guard, Rear 95.61

390-1260 Splash Guard, Rear 109.01

390-1290 Pod Top Support, LH 53.47

390-1291 Pod Top Support, RH 53.47

390-1300 Battery Lid 55.85

390-1305 Seat Lid 73.61

390-1310 Curtain, Deck 35.73

390-1320 Curtain Band 23.37

390-1480 Battery Tray, Mounted 164.18

390-1485 Removable Battery Box 192.61

390-1490 Bracket, Battery 12.67

390-1500 Decal-390 3.11

390-1501 Central Command Decal 3.10

390-1506 Medium Duty Roller 17.65

390-1506A Cube Retainer Ring 3.11

390-1610 Non-skid Floor Plate 119.80

390-1900 Battery Cable Kit 26.25

390-2013 Top Panel 49.45

390-2015 Control Panel Stickers 8.30

390-2111 Charger Industrial Battery, 36 Volt 2455.01

390-2112 Battery 500 AH, Rapid Charging 2698.13

390-2113 Charger for 500 AH Battery 5704.70

390-2190 Side Broom Motor Replacement Kit 349.24

390-2328 Recovery Vac Shutoff Switch 46.04

390-2328A Restrictor for Recovery Vac Shutoff Switch 3.11

390-2329 Toggle Switch, On-ON, DPDT, 30 Amp 61.18

390-2330 Relay, 36 v, 80 amp 38.50

390-2332 100 Amp Relay, 36 Volt 40.24

390-2440C DC Cordset Wt/ Grey 350 165.03

390-2440T Timer, 36 Volt, 36 Amp Charger 171.47

390-2441 Charger, 36V, 36A, Tomcat 555.31

390-2442 Charger, 36V, 40Amp, 220 Volt 579.47

390-2510 390 Battery Cable Set 165.98

390-2555 Housing, Black 3.10

390-2556 Housing, Red 3.10

390-2570 Battery Connector with 1/0 contacts, 350 Amp, Grey 12.33

390-2572 Handle, Battery Connector, 175-350 Amp 22.78

390-2576 Battery Connector, Housing Only, 175 Amp, Grey 9.50

390-2899 V3 Controller 621.86

390-3010 Flapper Valve 18.85

390-3050 Bearing Housing 19.58

390-4000 Mounting Plate, Recycling System 42.33

390-4015 Lift Bracket 40.29

390-4020 Scrub Head Platform 251.23

390-4100 Push-On Rubber Gasket, for Tanks - 67" 3.11

390-4101 Push-On Rubber Gasket 78" LG 15.97

390-4112 Tank Lid-Recovery 269.72

390-4113 Tank Lid-Solution 269.72

390-4115 Deflector 45.24

390-4140 Tank, Solution 1649.86

390-4145 Bracket, Solution Tank Retention 9.15

390-4158 3/4" Ball Valve 34.99

390-4159 Barb Reducer, 5/8" X 1/2", Nylon 3.11

390-4420 Lift Arm, RH, Side Broom 161.43

390-4421 Lift Arm, LH, Side Broom 161.43

390-4620 Side Broom Suspension Axle Shaft 38.98

390-4630 Bracket, Axle Support 75.85

390-5000 Axle Mount 224.96

390-5883 Vac Hose w/Cuffs, 12 feet 144.25



390-6040 Rear Axle 358.96

390-6180 Rear Wheel, Black 532.61

390-6185 Rear Wheel, Non-marking 702.91

390-7010 Tank, Recovery 1806.95

390-7120 Steering Lower Shaft 33.83

390-7150 Stud 5/8-18 x 5" SS 3.11

390-7155 390 Squeegee Trail Arm 1077.25

390-7160 Rear Band-48 Inch Squeegee 64.50

390-7170 Front Band-48 Inch Squeegee 68.94

390-7180 Squeegee Assembly-48 Inch 916.88

390-7181 Squeegee-48 Inch 270.54

390-7185 Bracket, Drain Hose 28.23

390-7190 Bracket, Squeegee Wheel, LH 27.36

390-7191 Bracket, Squeegee Wheel RH 27.36

390-7230 Bearing Block 49.09

390-7245 36VDC-Cont. Duty Adjustable Flow Valve 146.29

390-7309 Drive motor to Central Command Cables Harness 72.28

390-7310 Front Wheel Drive Unit-14" PM 2714.08

390-7311 Motor 721.23

390-7311B Motor Brush 95.94

390-7312 Vac Box Cover 18.30

390-7323 Electric Brake, 36V 296.08

390-7712 Spring 6.66

390-790L Squeegee Kit-Linatex for 48 inch Squeegee-Dual Vacs 268.06

390-8008 Recessed Bumper with Washer 3.10

390-8009 Fully Threaded Stud, 3/8"-16 X 2" 3.10

390-8014 Squeegee Vac Hose, 2-1/2" ID X 29", includes hose cuff 38.74

390-8017 Clear Tubing 3.10

390-8210 Small Timing Sprocket 105.11

390-8216 Small Timing Sprocket 58.77

390-8220 Large Timing Sprocket 141.89

390-8226 Large Timing Sprocket 65.56

390-8230 Timing Belt 48.13

390-8236 Drive Belt 45.59

390-8240 Drive Bearing 84.46

390-8245 Idler Bearing 71.28

390-8300 Chain, #35, 101 Links 10.59

390-8320 Hopper Rail 26.30

390-8340A 0 113.62

390-8365 Pin 72.04

390-8370 Brush Driver 107.12

390-8380 Brush Idler 129.38

390-8390 Internal Broom Driver 26.02

390-8500 Pump, 36VDC 121.94

390-8501 Pump Inlet, 3/8" 13.07

390-8830 Stainless Steel Pipe, 2.5" X .065" X 4" 7.41

390-8960 Blue Hose, 24" 40.63

390-9000 Scrub Head, Cylindrical, SS 1706.75

390-9002 Bracket, Motor Adjustment 45.20

390-9005 Bracket 11.84

390-9010 Curtain, Side 27.68

390-9015 Wiper Band 27.36

390-9021 Drive Cover 203.98

390-9025 Flap 3.11

390-9050 Hopper Assembly, 36" Cylindrical-Stainless Steel 388.88

390-9060 Hopper Splash Shield 10.93

390-9070 Splash Shield Hopper Strip 64.59

390-9532 17 Inch Burnisher Pad Holder 127.91

390-9581 Resistor 3.11

390-9586 Lifting Arm, Lateral 127.44

390-9610 10 AMP Circuit Breaker 11.80

390-9615 15 AMP Circuit Breaker 11.80

395-754G Rear Squeegee Blade-Gum 59.27

395-754L Rear Squeegee Blade-Linatex 135.14

395-755G Single Vac Front Squeegee Blade-Gum 44.06

395-755L Single Vac Front Squeegee Blade-Linatex 115.87

395-756G Dual Vac Front Squeegee Blade-Gum 48.14

395-756L Dual Vac Front Squeegee Blade-Linatex 83.83

395-757G Special Rough Floor Front Squeegee Blade-Gum 48.14

395-757L Special Rough Floor Front Squeegee Blade-Linatex 83.15

395-770G Single Vac Squeegee Rebuild Kit-Gum 159.41

395-770L Single Vac Squeegee Rebuild Kit-Linatex 247.86

395-790G Dual Vac Squeegee Rebuild Kit-Gum 159.41

395-790L Dual Vac Squeegee Rebuild Kit-Linatex 247.86

395-0211 Cap 1/2 gal. @ 6.19 19.37

395-0212 Bottle Insert-Natural 8.26

395-8500 Soap Pump-36V @115.00 121.94

430-754G Squeegee, Rear Blade, Gum, 52 Inch 48.86

430-754L Squeegee, Rear, Linatex, 52 Inch 106.45

430-755G Squeegee Front, Gum, 52 Inch 32.80

430-755L Squeegee, Front, Linatex, 52 Inch 70.77

420-1500 Decal-420 18.57

430-0001 Operator Manual 3.11

420-1501 Decal-420 - Hi Tac 3.11

430-1100 Frame 1933.34

430-1141 Panel, Right Side 92.04

430-1143 Upper Right Side Panel 44.15



430-1145 Panel, Lower Left Side 103.33

430-1146 Panel, Upper Left Side 43.23

430-1149 Battery Secure Brace, 1000 AH 80.01

430-1165 Battery Holding Bar 33.29

430-1173 Drive Cover 63.82

430-1180 Front Apron 137.46

430-1190 Seat Pedestal 201.74

430-1200 Upright, Rear 384.31

430-1205 Upright, Front 361.62

430-1220 Door 75.30

430-1225 Hinge, 13 Inch, SS 11.73

430-1230 Wiper Support, LH 69.17

430-1231 Wiper Support, RH 69.17

430-1235 Bracket, Wiper Lifting 16.28

430-1240 Wiper, LH 84.92

430-1241 Wiper, RH 84.92

430-1250 Rear Splash Guard 123.97

430-1260 Front Panel 123.97

430-1265 Bracket, Scrub Arm 24.75

430-1270 Front Pod, LH 47.67

430-1271 Front Pod, RH 47.67

430-1280 Rear Pod, LH 49.00

430-1281 Rear Pod, RH 49.00

430-1290 Pod Top Support, LH 56.50

430-1291 Pod Top Support, RH 56.50

430-1300 Battery Lid 115.28

430-1419 Bracket, Shackle 13.49

430-1420 Anchor Shackle 34.35

430-1610 Non-Skid Floor Plate 105.17

430-2200 Motor, 36V 0.00

430-2210 Actuator, 36V, 20:1, Long barrel 446.39

430-2211 Actuator, 36 Volt, Long Barrel, W/ Internal Limit Switches 532.64

430-2220 Motor, 36V, 1.5 HP, 330 RPM, 2.5" Long Drive Shaft 508.92

430-2221 Motor, 1.75HP, 36V, 90deg. 730.01

430-2240 Actuator,  36 Volt, 10:1; Std barrel 416.09

430-2500 Vac Motor, 36V 591.63

430-2502 Vac tube Muffler 40.92

430-2509 Gearbox 628.86

430-2910 Headlight, 36 Volt 56.91

430-2940 Horn, 36 Volt 94.21

430-3000 Vac Box 120.08

430-3001 Gasket, Vac Box 32.03

430-3002 Gasket, Vac Motor 6.86

430-3003 Gasket, Vac Screen Lid 8.88

430-3004 Gasket, Vac Screen Box 10.93

430-4020 Scrub Head 177.68

430-4021 Bracket, Scrubdeck Lift 21.50

430-4024 Adjustable Lateral Arm Body 18.26

430-4025 Lateral Arm 27.21

430-4026 Adjustable Lateral Arm Assembly 17.06

430-4030 Wiper Band 19.53

430-4035G Wiper Blades-Gum (Set of 2) 70.63

430-4035L Wiper Blades-Linatex (set of 2) 139.52

430-4040 LH Wiper Band 64.51

430-4041 RH Wiper Band 64.51

430-4072 2.5" Hose Cuff 12.67

430-4073 Vac Hose, Internal Tank 13.72

430-4074 Squeegee Hose 11.43

430-4075 Vac Hose, Tank to Vac Box 16.01

430-4076 2" Wire Supported  Hose, 50', Sold by the foot 3.11

430-4110 Vac Screen Box 137.56

430-4111 Vac Screen Box Lid 45.16

430-4112 Solution/Recovery Tank Lid 240.44

430-4113 Vac Screen Lid 41.63

430-4114 Vac screen shield 28.77

430-4141 Tank, Solution 1524.24

430-5000 Axle Mount 264.59

430-5001 Squeegee Drag Brace 106.03

430-6040 Rear Axle 301.62

430-6186 Axle U-bolt- 1/2 -20 x 6" 3.11

430-7011 Tank, Recovery 1582.20

430-7130 Squeegee Swing Plate 66.97

430-7150 Squeegee Trail Arm 104.62

430-7156 Squeegee Adjustment Knob 3.11

430-7157 Squeegee Pitch Adjusting Spring 3.11

430-7160 Rear Band-52 Inch Squeegee 66.60

430-7161 Rear Band, 58 Inch Squeegee 50.22

430-7170 Front Band, 58 Inch Squeegee 61.16

430-7171 Front Band, 58 Inch Squeegee 47.81

430-7181 Squeegee Assembly ,  58 Inch 203.25

430-7182 Squeegee Body, 58 Inch 267.89

430-7212 2-1/2" ID Wire Reinforced Flexible Black Hose 17" 13.82

430-7213 2-1/2" ID Wire Reinf Black Hose, 41-1/2" LG 33.39

430-7305 Drop Plate Assembly 254.76

430-7310 Front Wheel Drive Assembly 2714.08

430-7311 36V Brake Assembly, 14" Drive 325.41

430-7313 Drop Plate Assembly 149.09



430-7314 Steering Sprocket-60 Tooth 69.66

430-7315 Tire & Wheel Assembly, Black Tire-P7 589.42

430-7316 Pivot Shaft 99.49

430-7317 Tapered Roller Bearing, 2" ID 24.97

430-7318 Bearing Cup, 2" ID Bearing 10.78

430-7319 Bearing Seal, 2" ID Bearing 6.87

430-7320 Tire & Wheel Assembly, Non-Marking 448.82

430-7321 Castle Nut, 2" 36.93

430-7322 Preload Sleeve 24.56

430-7325 Steering Sprocket-90 Tooth 64.23

430-7326 Pivot Plate 114.41

430-7327 Steering Chain 10.59

430-7330 Steering Shaft 251.32

430-7570 Squeegee Caster 51.71

430-7610 Squeegee Triangle Plate 50.22

430-7615 Squeegee Adjustment Knob, 5/8-18-Tapped 10.24

430-7660 Actuator Channel 85.73

430-7710 Cable Trolley 27.90

430-8320 Hopper Rail, 42" Cylindrical 14.37

430-8910  Pump, 36 Volt 317.99

430-9050 Hopper, 40 Inch 664.99

430-9130 Inline Strainer, 3/4" Barb X 3/4" Barb X 40 Mesh 30.18

430-9130S Screen, Inline Filter 14.23

430-9586 Lateral Lifting Arm 87.34

439.00 250 Disk Front Wall 306.35

447-821C 44"x7" Midi-Grit Blue/Moderate to Aggressive 584.06

447-821N 44"x7" Nylon White/Low Aggressive 447.27

447-821S 44"x7" Tough-Grit Black/Aggressive 584.06

461.00 250 Control Panel Granite 1732.02

469-821C 50"Cylindrical Rider Midi-Grit Blue/Moderate to Aggressive 634.00

469-821N 50"Cylindrical Rider Nylo-Soft White/Low Aggressive 576.00

469-821S 50"Cylindrical Rider Tough-Grit Black/Aggressive 634.00

502.00 Granite 250 Tank Assembly 1955.53

503.00 See Sub S-500 Recovery Tank Lid 423.80

533.00 250 Cylindrical Wiper RH 221.20

534.00 250 Cylindrical Wiper LH 221.20

540.00 250 Rear Axle Mount 551.20

542.00 250 26" Scrub Deck 2061.70

546.00 250 26" RH Shrouds 127.27

547.00 250 26" LH Shrouds 127.27

548.00 250 30" RH Shroud 169.65

549.00 250 30" LH Shroud 153.53

550.00 250 34" RH Shroud 199.16

551.00 250 34" LH Shroud 182.94

552.00 250 30" LH Side Door 211.02

553.00 250 30" RH Side Door 211.02

554.00 250 34" LH Side Door 230.20

555.00 250 34" RH Side Door 230.20

A385-149 Neoprene Washer 3.10

B-033 Clear PVC Tubing, 1/4" ID, 1/2" OD, 1/8" wall thickness, by the foot 5.26

E-3112F Mini Fit Female Pin 3.10

E-3112M Min Fit Male Pin 3.10

E-34CL Nylon Clamp, 3/4" Black 29.28

E-4G14 1/4" Ring 4 Awg 3.11

E-4HBB 4 Hole Buss Bar 3.11

E-5HBB 5 Hole Buss Bar 3.11

E-68BUTT Step Down Butt Splice, 6-8 AWG 4.47

H-00102 Roll Pin, 3/8 X 1-1/4 3.10

H-00115 1/4" X  1" Key 3.10

H-00116 Stud 1/4-20 X 21/4 SS 3.11

H-002 Double Sided Tape Roll (.50 Wide X  36') 24.18

H-00218 Clevis, 1/2" X 1" 3.11

H-00221 Fully Threaded Stud, 1/4-20 X 5", Stainless 3.11

H-00222 Flat Washer,  3/4"  X 1-1/8" X .093 Thick,  Stainless 3.11

H-00237 Machine Key, 6mm X 38.5mm 3.11

H-00249 Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw, 10-32 X 2-1/4", Stainless 3.11

H-00270 Machine Key , 3/16" X 3/4" 3.11

H-00272 Self Clinch Stud, 1/4-20 X 1", Zinc 3.11

H-00273 FW 3/4 X 1 1/8 X 1/32 SS 3.11

H-00279 Flat Washer ,5/8" Teflon 9.51

H-00282 Flat Washer, .26" X .498" X .032 , Nylon 3.11

H-00283 Flat Washer, .26" X .498" X .062" , Nylon 3.11

H-00287 Bushing, 3/8" 7.41

H-00288 Phillips Pan Head MS, 10-32 X 2-1/2", Stainless 3.11

H-00302 1/4 Nylon Spacer 3.11

H-00303 Spacer, #10 X 1/2" OD X 3/8" Long, Nylon 3.11

H-00388 PPH MS #4-40 X 1 3/4 3.11

H-00531 3/8-24 Jam Nylok 3.11

H-00568 Stud, 3/8-16 X 2-1/2"SS 3.10

H-00797 17MM S/S Washer 3.11

H-00823 Round Head Slotted MS, 5/16-18 X 1/2" , Black Nylon 3.11

H-00824 Nut, 5/16-18 , Black Nylon 3.11

H-01070 Eyebolt, 1/4-20 X 2", Full Thread 3.11

H-01125 Machine Key, 3/16" X 1" 3.11

H-01195 Protective Boot, Toggle Switch, White 6.56

H-01196 Protective Boot, Toggle Switch, Red 8.23

H-01197 PROTECTIVE BOOT, TOGGLE SWITCH (YELLOW) 8.44



H-01198 Protective Boot, Toggle Switch, Green 9.39

H-01199 Protective Boot, Toggle Switch, Blue 9.39

H-01200 Protective Boot, Toggle Switch, Black 7.48

H-01201 GROMMET 3.11

H-01219 HCS 3/8-24 X 1 1/8" SS 3.11

H-0127288 #6 3/8" RUBBER LOOP CLAMP 3.11

H-0129154 JAM NYLOK #10-24 SS 3.11

H-0129155 JNYL #10-32, 18-8 S/S 3.11

H-0129159 JNYL, 1/2"-13, 18-8 SS 3.11

H-01320 Washer , 1/2" ID X 3/4" OD X 1/8" Thick, Nylon 3.11

H-01321 Double Ended Stud, 1/4-20 X 4", Zinc 3.11

H-01343 Machine Key, 1/8" X 3/4" 3.11

H-01519 U-bolt, 1/4-20 X 1-3/4", Stainless Steel 3.11

H-0156750 3/8" x  1.5" Clevis Pin 3.10

H-0156767 Cleves Pin 1/2" X 1" Zinc 3.11

H-0156773 CLEVIS PIN,1/2" X 2-1/2" 3.11

H-0156775 1/2" x  3" Clevis Pin, Zinc 3.10

H-0156776 Clevis Pin 1/2" x 3.5" 3.11

H-0170368 PPHMS 10-32 X 3" SS 3.11

H-0170381 SS PPHMS 1/4-20 X 3.5 3.11

H-0170382 SS PPHMS 1/4-20 X 4 3.11

H-0170383 SS PPHMS 1/4-20 x 5" 3.11

H-0171004 Jam Nylock Nut, 3/8-24", Stainless 3.10

H-0171135 SHCS 1/4-20 x 3-1/4" SS 5.13

H-0171299 BHSCS 3/8-16 x 3" SS 9.17

H-0172248 Hex Cap Screw, 1/4-20" X 1-5/8", Stainless 3.10

H-0172519 CB #10-32 X 5/8" SS 3.11

H-0172526 CB 5/16" - 18 X 1/2" SS 3.11

H-0172940 HCS 3/8-16 x 4-1/2" SS Tap Bolt 3.12

H-0172951 HCS 3/8-24 x 2-1/2" SS Fully Threaded 4.49

H-02173 Hole Plug, 3/8" ID 3.11

H-02223 Button Head Socket Cap Screw with Locking Pellet, 1/4-20 X 1", S/S 3.11

H-02255 Bushing, 3/8" ID x 1/2" OD 3.10

H-02309 Hex Crimp Nut 10-32 Long 3.11

H-024 Molex Pin Crimper, HTR 60687 540.75

H-02783 Clevis Pin, 1/2" x 4" Stainless 7.87

H-02949 Washer 3/8" x 5/8" x 15/16" SS 3.11

H-03124 1/4" ID, 3/8" OD, 3/8" LG FLANGED BEARING, NYLON 3.11

H-03660 Collar 1/2" Zinc 3.16

H-0427612 Hose Clamp, 3/4" to 1-3/4", Stainless 3.11

H-0427637 Hose Cla p, 2-3", Stainless 3.10

H-0427641 Hose Clamp, 2-1/8" - 4", Stainless Band and Bolt 3.11

H-04763 Nylon 1/2" Barb x 3/8" NPT 3.11

H-04764 Nylon Elbow 1/2" Barb x 3/8" NPT 3.11

H-04776 Nylon 1/2" Barb x 3/4" NPT 3.11

H-04787 Nylon Elbow 3/4" Female x 3/4" Female 12.22

H-04788 Nylon Fitting 1/2" Barb x 1/2" NPT 3.11

H-04789 Nylon Fitting 1" Barb x 1" NPT 3.11

H-048 PVC Foam , Adhesive Backed, 3/16" Thick X 1" Wide X 50' Long 3.11

H-04804 Clevis Pin, 3/8" x 5" Zinc 8.29

H-0491686 Rubber Washer for Water Jet Nozzle 3.11

H-05233 Clear PVC Tubing, 5/16" ID X 7/16" OD X 5/16" Long 3.11

H-07005 Lock Nut, 1/2" NPT 3.11

H-0700596 Locknut, 3/4" 3.11

H-0708887 DOME PLUG 1/2", BLK 3.11

H-081 7/16" - 25/32" Hose Clamp 3.11

H-083 Bolt Head Cap , Neoprene 3.11

H-10055 Hex Cap Screw, 3/8-24 X 3-1/2" , Full Thread , Stainless 15.61

H-10055418 DESD, 5/16" X 5.5", SS 6.89

H-10076168 Double Ended Stud, 5/16-18 X 10-1/2", Stainless 9.94

H-10097811 5/16-18 x 5" DOUBLE ENDED STUD S/S 6.89

H-102 Snap Grip Clamp, 43/64" - 13/16", Nylon 3.11

H-10201 Grommet 3.11

H-1032HCN Hex Crimp Nut, 10-32 , Standard Grip Length 3.11

H-1032RCN Round Crimp Nut, 10-32, Standard Grip Length 3.10

H-10436 Stud, 1/2-20 x 5" -fully threaded 3.11

H-10436-00102 1/4" x 1-1/4" Spring Pin 3.10

H-10436-0105 Pin 3.10

H-104C01 Full Thread Stud, 1/4-20 X 6", Stainless Steel 3.11

H-108 Heat Shrink 48.67

H-10832 Full Thread Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 X 3-1/2", Zinc 3.11

H-111 SPRING, 1/2" ID X 2-1/2" LG 4.88

H-11219 Hex Cap Screw, 1/2-13 X 4" 3.11

H-11319 HB, 5/8"-11 X 4" 3.10

H-11321 HB 5/8-11 X 4 1/2 3.11

H-11333 HB 5/8" - 11 X 10" 3.11

H-11380 Hex Cap Screw, 3/4-10 X 8-1/2", Zinc 3.11

H-13001 Hex Cap Screw, 1/4-20 X 1/2", Zinc 3.11

H-13003 Hex Cap Screw, 1/4-20 X 3/4" , Zinc 3.11

H-13005 Hex Cap Screw, 1/4-20 X 1" , Zinc 3.11

H-13007 Hex Cap Screw , 1/4-20 X 1-1/14 " , Zinc 3.11

H-13051 Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 X 1/2" , Zinc 3.11

H-13053 Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 X 3/4" , Zinc 3.11

H-13055 Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 X 1", Zinc 3.11

H-13061 Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 X 2", Zinc 3.11

H-13063 Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 X 2-1/2", Zinc 3.11

H-13105 Hex Cap Screw, 3/8-16 X 1" , Zinc 3.11



H-13161 Bolt, SS, 5/16-18 x 2 3.11

H-13213 Hex Cap Screw, 1/2-13 x 2-1/2" , Zinc 3.11

H-13217 HCS 1/2-13 x 3-1/2" Zinc 3.11

H-13327 Hex Cap Screw, 5/8-11" X  7Z5 9.25

H-13337 HB 5/8-11 x 13" 11.66

H-13377 Hex Cap Screw, 3/4-10 X 7", Zinc 7.17

H-15009 Hex Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1-1/2", Grade 8 3.11

H-15220 Hex Cap Screw, 1/2-13 X 4-1/4", Grade  8 3.11

H-15675 CLEVIS PIN 3/8" X 2.50" 3.11

H-1579312 STUD 3/8" - 16 X 2 3/8" SS 3.11

H-17002 17MM Nylon Washer 3.11

H-175CL Red 175 Cable Clamp ( Lester Style) 12.15

H-187HP Hole Plug, 3/16" ID 3.11

H-21253 Carriage Bolt, 5/16-18 X 3/4" , Zinc 3.11

H-21255 Carriage Bolt, 5/16-18 X 1" , Zinc 3.11

H-21261 Carriage Bolt, 5/16-18 X 2" , Zinc 3.11

H-23213 Socket Head Cap Screw, 1/4-20 X 2-1/2" 3.11

H-23805 SHCS 1/4-28 X 7/8 3.11

H-23896 Socket 2" NPT x 2" 4.39

H-24103 Button Head Socket Cap Screw ,3/8-24 X 1" 3.11

H-24617 Socket Head Cap Screw, 1/4-20 X 5/8", Low Head 3.11

H-250HCN Hex Crimp Nut, 1/4-20 , Standard Grip Length 3.11

H-250HP Hole Plug, 1/4" ID 3.11

H-25195 8-32 x 1/4" Knurled set screw 3.11

H-25279 Cupped Point Set Screw, 10-32 X 1/2" 3.11

H-25283 Cupped Point Set Screw, 10-32  X 1" 3.11

H-25306 Set Screw 10-32 x 1/4" Knurled 3.11

H-25328 Cupped Point Set Screw, 1/4-20 X 3/8" 3.11

H-25332 Cupped Point Set Screw , 1/4-20 X 3/4" 3.11

H-25335 3/8" ID, 1/2" OD, 3/8" LG, 3/32" HEAD, FLANGE BEARING 3.11

H-25336 .312 ID X /375 OD X .50 LG BEARING SLEEVE 3.11

H-25379 SETSCREW, KCP, 1/4" - 20 X 1/4" 3.11

H-25382 Knurled Cupped Point Set Screw, 1/4-20 X 1/2" 3.10

H-25435 Cupped Point Set Screw, 5/16-18 X 1/4 3.11

H-25444 Shoulder Bolt , 3/8 X 3/8 , Stainless 6.26

H-25452 Shoulder Bolt, 1/2" X 1/2" , Stainless 9.90

H-25595 Cup Point Set Screw, 3/8-24 X 1/2" 3.11

H-255HD Stud, 1/4-20" X 1" 3.10

H-26316 Shoulder Bolt, 5/16 x 3/4 3.11

H-27315 RSL # 6-32 X 3/4" 3.11

H-27390 RSL 8-32" X 3/4" Screw 3.11

H-28121 Flat Head Slotted Machine Screw, 3/8-16 X 1" 3.11

H-28667 PHP MS 4-40 X 3/4 3.11

H-28678 Round Head Phillips Machine Screw, 4-40 X 1" 3.11

H-28679 4-40 X 1 PPH MS 3.11

H-28902 Round Head Phillips MS #8-32 X 1" 3.11

H-29048 Round Head Philips MS, 10-32 X 1/2" 3.11

H-29049 10-32 X 1/2 PPH 3.11

H-29055 PPH MS 10-32 x 5/8z 3.11

H-29060 Round Phillips Machine Screw, 10-32 X 3/4" 3.11

H-29073 PPH #10-32 X 1"     3.11

H-29506 Screw, 10-32 x 1/2" FPHMS 3.11

H-29510 10-32 x 3/4 FPh MS 3.11

H-29570 Flathead, Phillips MS, 1/4-20 X 1 3.11

H-2S444 Shoulder Bolt 3/8" SS 4.84

H-31290 PPH SMS 8 x 1/2 z 3.11

H-312HCN Hex crimp Nut, 5/16-18, Standard Grip Length 3.11

H-312HCNL Hex Crimp Nut, 5/16-18, Long Grip Range 3.11

H-31810 # 10 X 1/2 Self Tapping Screw 3.11

H-3225T 1.5" Rubber Cushioned Loop Clamp 3.11

H-3225T5 Rubber Loop Clamp, #12 3.11

H-33004 Washer , 1/4" , USS 3.11

H-33006 5/16 USS Washer 3.11

H-33008 3/8 USS Washer 3.11

H-33066 Washer, #4 X 5/16" 3.11

H-33376 Shaft Collar 3/4" Zinc 4.32

H-33072 Washer, #8 SAE 3.11

H-33074 #10 Washer 3.11

H-33078 Washer, 1/4" , SAE 3.11

H-33080 5/16 SAE FW 3.11

H-33208 Washer 1/4 X 1 1/4 3.11

H-32258 Loop Clamp 1" Rubber 3.11

H-333 Spade Bolt 3.11

H-33371 5/16" Shaft Collar, Zinc 3.11

H-33372 Shaft Collar, 3/8 ID X 3/4 OD, Zinc 3.11

H-33374 1/2" Shaft Collar 3.11

H-33614 Lock Washer , #10 3.11

H-33618 Lock Washer , 1/4" 3.11

H-33620 Lock Washer, 5/16" 3.11

H-33622 Lock Washer, 3/8 " 3.11

H-33738 External Tooth Lock Washer, 5/16" 3.11

H-33762 Lock Washer, 3/8" , Internal/External Tooth 3.11

H-34267 Split Shaft Collar, 5/8" 6.11

H-35313 Snap Ring , 17MM, 3.11

H-36014 HN 5/16-18 3.11

H-36030 Machine Screw Nut ,10-32 3.11

H-36102 Hex Nut, 1/4-20 , Zinc 3.11



H-36104 Hex Nut , 5/16-18 3.11

H-36106 3/8-16 NUT 3.11

H-36152 1/4-28 NUT 3.11

H-36154 Hex Nut , 5/16-24 3.11

H-36202 Jam Nut, 1/4-20 3.11

H-36214 5/8-11 Hex Jam Nut 3.11

H-36956 L/H Jam, 3/5-24, PLN 3.10

H-37006 Nylock Nut, 4-40 3.11

H-37012 8-32 Nylock 3.11

H-37015 Nylok Nut, 10-32 , Zinc 3.11

H-37018 1/4-20 Nylock nut 3.11

H-37020 Jam Nylock Nut, 1/4-20" 3.10

H-37021 5/16-18 Nylock Nut 3.11

H-37024 3/8-16 Nylock Nut 3.11

H-37030 Nylok Nut, 1/2-13, Zinc 3.11

H-37032 1/2-13 Nylok Nut 3.11

H-37036 NYL 5/8"-11 9.49

H-37038 Jam Nylock 5/8-11 3.11

H-37039 Nylok Nut, 3/4-10, Zinc 3.11

H-37130 Nylok Nut, 1/2-20 3.11

H-37406 Keps Nut, 8-32 3.11

H-37708 Acorn Nut, 1/4-20 3.11

H-37710 Acorn Nut, 3/8-16 Nickel 3.11

H-37721 Acorn Nut, 1/4-28 , Nickel Plated 3.11

H-38558 Hex Cap Screw, M6-1.0 X 14 mm, Zinc 3.11

H-40031 Battery Boot 3.11

H-400317 Terminal Cover 3.11

H-41009 Rivet 1/8" Dia. .188-.250 Aluminum 3.11

H-41018 Rivet , 1/8" Body, .062-.125 Grip 3.11

H-418UV Black Cable Tie, 4" 3.11

H-42223 5/16-18 x 2-1/4 Eyebolt 3.11

H-43383 Alum. Sleeve 1/8 HG 3.11

H-4440024 FW 3/8" X 3/4", Nylon 3.10

H-4440040 Rubber Washer, 3/8" 1-1/4" 3.10

H-4464K Socket Plug, 1/8" Pipe, Stainless 3.11

H-45285 1/2" Cotter Pin, Zinc 3.11

H-4638 Pipe Plug, 1/8-27 NPT 3.11

H-4796 BALL VALVE, 1/4" 3.11

H-50352 .531 Washer 3.11

H-5231 1/2" Acid Tubing X 100', Black Sold by the foot 3.50

H-62002 Hose Clamp 1/4" to 5/8" SS 3.11

H-62005 HOSE CLAMP 5/8" - 1-1/2" SS 3.11

H-63003 SWIVEL ADAPTER, 3/4" FEMALE NPT X 1/2" BARB 4.47

H-6389 Flanged Bushing, 3/8" ID X 1/2" OD, Nylon 3.11

H-63913 Sleeving, 5-16" ID x 3/8" OD 3.10

H-63917 Sleeve, .50 OD X .375 ID X 1.0 LG 3.11

H-64309 Roll Pin, 3/8 X 1-1/4 3.11

H-65129 Cotter Pin,  3/16 X  2.5 3.10

H-66012 Clevis 3/16 X 2 3.11

H-66802 #8 Buna Ring 3.11

H-68011 SNAP RING .5" 3.11

H-68013 Snap Ring, 5/8" , External 3.11

H-68015 Snap Ring, 3/4, External 3.11

H-68019 1" Snap Ring 3.11

H-70001 Hex Cap Screw, 1/4-20 X 1/2" , Stainless 3.11

H-70002 HCS 1/4-20 x 5/8" SS 3.11

H-70003 Hex Cap Screw, 1/4-20 X 3/4", Stainless 3.11

H-70005 Hex Cap Screw, 1/4-20 X 1", Stainless 3.11

H-70007 HCS 1/4-20 x 1-1/4" SS 3.11

H-70013 S/S HCS 1/4-20X2 1/2 3.11

H-70053 Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 X 3/4" , Stainless 3.11

H-70055 Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18 X 1" , Stainless 3.11

H-70057 Hex Cap Screw, 5/19-18 X 1-1/4", SS 3.11

H-70059 Hex Cap Screw, 5/16-18" X 1-1/2", Stainless Steel 3.10

H-70065 5/16-18 X 3" HCS, SS (EACH) 3.11

H-70091 HCS 5/16" - 24 X 3/4" SS 3.11

H-70102 HCS 3/8" - 16 X 5/8" SS 3.11

H-70103 Hex Cap Screw ,3/8-16 X 3/4, Stainless Steel 3.11

H-70105 Hex Cap Screw, 3/8-16 X 1" , Stainless 3.11

H-70107 HCS 3/8" - 16 X 1- 1/4" SS 3.11

H-70109 HCS 3/8"-16 X 1-1/2" SS 3.11

H-70110 HCS 3/8" - 16 X 1-3/4" SS 3.11

H-70111 HCS 3/8" - 16 X 2" SS 3.11

H-70112 Hex Cap Screw, 38-16" X 2-1/4", Stainless Steel 3.10

H-70136 HCS 3/8-24 x 2-1/4 SS 3.10

H-70141 HCS 3/8" -24 X 3/4" SS 3.11

H-70142 HCS 3/8"-24 X 1" S/S 3.11

H-70145 Hex Cap Screw,  3/8-24 X 1 3/4" SS 3.11

H-70146 HCS 3/8"-24 X 2" S/S 3.76

H-70710 Hex nut, 1/4-20, Stainless Steel 3.11

H-70711 Hex Nut , 5/16-18 , Stainless 3.11

H-70712 Hex Nut, 3/8-16, Stainless 3.11

H-70730 Hex Nut, 1/4-28", Stainless Steel 3.10

H-70732 Hex Nut, 3/8-24, Stainless 3.11

H-70810 Hex Jam Nut, 1/4-20" 3.10

H-70811 Jam Nut 5/16-18 SS 3.11

H-70812 Jam Nut 3/8-16 SS 3.11



H-70832 Jam Hex, 3/8-24, SS 3.10

H-70854 Nylok Nut, 4-40, Stainless Steel 3.10

H-70855 NYLOK # 6 - 32 SS 3.11

H-70856 Nylok #8-32 , Stainless 3.11

H-70858 Nylok Nut, 10-32 , Stainless 3.11

H-70860 Nylok Nut , 1/4-20 , Stainless 3.11

H-70861 Nylok Nut, 5/16-18 , Stainless 3.11

H-70862 Nylok 3/8" - 16 SS 3.11

H-70888 HOLE PLUG 3/4" 3.11

H-70889 HOLE PLUG 7/8" 3.11

H-70908 Wing Nut, 10-32 , Stainless 3.11

H-70910 1/4-20 S/S Wing Nut 3.11

H-70911 5/16-18 S/S Wing Nut 3.11

H-70923 KN #10-32 SS 3.11

H-70925 KN 1/4-20 S/S 3.11

H-71004 Flat Washer, #4 X 5/16" OD, Stainless Steel 3.10

H-71009 Flat Washer, 3/16" X 7/16", Stainless 3.11

H-71010 FW 3/16 X 11/16 OD SS 3.11

H-71013 Flat  Washer, 1/4"  x 5/8" , stainless 3.11

H-71015 Flat Washer, 5/16" X 3/4", Stainless 3.11

H-71016 Washer, 5/16" X 7/8" , USS , Stainless 3.11

H-71017 Flat Washer, 3/8" X 7/8", Stainless 3.11

H-71021 1/2 S/S Washer 3.11

H-71059 LW #10, SS 3.11

H-71063 Lock Washer , 1/4", stainless 3.11

H-71065 Lock Washer , 5/16" , Stainless 3.11

H-71067 Lock Washer , 3/8 " , Stainless 3.11

H-71183 HCS 5/16-18 x 2-1/2 SS Tap Bolt 3.11

H-71193 HCS 3/8-16 x 4" SS Tap Bolt 3.11

H-71212 Fender Washer, 1/4" x  1", Stainless Steel 3.10

H-71213 FNW 5/16" X 1-1/4" SS 3.11

H-71215 FNW 5/16" X 1-1/2" SS 3.11

H-71217 FNW 3/8" X 1-1/2" SS 3.11

H-71517 FNW 3/8" X 1-1/2" SS 3.11

H-71614 Round Head Phillips Machine Screw, 10-32" X 5/8", SS 3.10

H-71889 SMS #14 X 1/2" S/S 3.11

H-71893 #14 X 1" SELF TAPPING SCREW 3.11

H-71894 PTHSMS #14 x 1" SS 3.11

H-72398 PPHMS, #8-32 X 1/2" SS 3.11

H-72418 PPH #8-32 X 1" S/S 3.11

H-72478 Round Phillips Head, #4-40 X 1-4" 3.10

H-72486 Phillips Pan Head, #3-40 X 1/2, Stainless Steel 3.10

H-72489 RPH #4-40 X 3/4" 3.11

H-72493 RPH #4-40 X 1" 3.11

H-72494 PPHMS, 4-40 X 1", Stainless Steel 3.10

H-72515 PPH #10-32 X 1/2" S/S 3.11

H-72522 CB #10-32 X 1-1/4" SS 3.11

H-72523 Round Head Phillips Machine Screw, 8-32 X 1/2", Stainless 3.11

H-72534 PPH #10-32 X 3/4" S/S 3.11

H-72536 PPH #10-32 X 1" S/S 3.11

H-72537 Pan Head Phillips Machine Screw , 10-32 x1-1/4", Stainless 3.11

H-72555 Phillips Pan Head Machine Screw, 10-32 X 1-3/4 , Stainless 3.11

H-72556 PPH #10-32 X 2" SS 3.11

H-72563 Round Head Phillips Machine Screw, 10-32 X 1/2", Stainless Steel 3.11

H-72565 Round Head Phillips Machine Screw, 10-32 X 3/4" , Stainless 3.11

H-72566 RPH #10 - 32 X 1" SS 3.11

H-72567 Round Head Phillips Machine Screw, 10-32 X 1-1/4", Stainless 3.11

H-72588 PPH 1/4 - 20 X 5/8" SS 3.11

H-72597 Pan Head Phippips Machine Screw, 1/4-20 x 1-1/2", SS 3.10

H-72605 S/S PPHMS 1/4-20X2.5 3.11

H-72681 FHP #10 - 32 X 3/8" SS 3.11

H-72682 Flat Head Phillips Machine Screw,  10-32 X 1/2",  Stainless 3.11

H-72683 Flat Head Phillips Machine Screw  10-32 X  5/8",  Stainless 3.11

H-72684 Flat Head Phillips Machine Screw, 10-32 X 3/4" , Stainless 3.11

H-72685 PFHMS 10-32 x 1" SS 3.11

H-72704 FHP 1/4" - 20 X 1/2" SS 3.11

H-72706 Flat Head Phillips, 1/4-20 X 5/8", Stainless Steel 3.11

H-72708 Flat Head Phillips Machine Screw, 1/4-20 X 3/4", Stainless 3.11

H-72710 Flat Head Phillips Machine Screw, 1/4-20 X 1", Stainless 3.10

H-72716 PFHMS 1/4-20 x 1-3/4" SS 3.11

H-72722 FHP MS 1/4-20 X 2 1/2 SS 3.11

H-72904 Phillips Pan Head Sheet Metal Screw, #6 X 1/2", Stainless 3.11

H-72916 Pan Head Phillips Sheet Metal Screw , #8 X 3/4", Stainless 3.11

H-72949 Tap Bolt 3/8-24 x 2" SS Full Threaded 3.87

H-72976 #14 X 2-1/2" Long Sheet Metal Screw, Stainless Steel 3.10

H-73410 HCS 4-40 X 1/2 SS 3.11

H-73448 Socket Head Cap Screw, 10-32 X 1/2", Stainlee Steel 3.10

H-73459 SHCS 1/4-20 x 1/2" SS 3.11

H-73465 SHCS 1/4-20 x 1-3/4" SS 3.11

H-73468 SHCS 1/4-20 x 2-1/2" SS 3.11

H-73470 SHCS 1/4-20 x 3" SS 3.11

H-73541 Socket Head Cap Screw, 3/8-16 X 1-1/4" , Stainless 3.11

H-73742 BHSCS 10-32 x 3/8" SS 3.11

H-73743 Button Head Socket Cap Screw, 10-32 X 1/2" , Stainless 3.11

H-73747 Round Phillips Machine Screw, 10-32 X 1/4", Stainless 3.10

H-73752 BHSCS 1/4-20 X 1/2" 3.11

H-73753 BHSCS 1/4 - 20 X 5/8" SS 3.11



H-73754 Button Head Socket Cap Screw, 1/4-20 X 3/4", Stainless 3.11

H-73758 BHSCS 1/4 - 20 X 1-3/4" SS 3.11

H-73779 Button Head Socket Cap Screw, 5/16-18 x 3/4", Stainless 3.11

H-73780 BHSCS 5/16-18 X 1 5.17

H-73811 Button Head Socket Cap Screw, 3/8-16 X 1/2", Stainless Steel 3.11

H-73815 Button Head  Socket  Cap Screw 3/8-16 X 1'' SS 3.11

H-73819 BHSCS 3/8" - 16 X 2" S/S 3.11

H-73882 FHSCS 1/4- 20 X 3/4" S/S 3.11

H-73907 FHSCS 5/16" - 18 X 3/4" SS 3.11

H-73908 FHSCS 5/16" - 18 X 1" SS 3.11

H-74396 CB 1/4" - 20 X 1-3/4" SS 3.11

H-74400 CB 1/4-20 x 6" SS 4.91

H-74401 CB 5/16" - 18 X 1-3/4" SS 3.11

H-74415 CB 3/8-16 x 1-3/4" SS 3.11

H-74417 CB 1/4" - 20 X .5" SS 3.11

H-74418 CB 1/4" - 20 X 5/8" SS 3.11

H-74419 CB 1/4" - 20 X .75" SS 3.11

H-74420 CB 1/4" - 20 X 1.0" SS 3.11

H-74422 CB 1/4-20 x 1-1/2" SS 3.11

H-74423 CB 1/4" - 20 X 2.0" SS 3.62

H-74429 Carriage Bolt, 5/16-18" X 3/4", Stainless Steel 3.10

H-74430 Carriage Bolt, 5/16" X  1", Stainless Steel 3.27

H-74431 CB 5/16" -18 X 1-1/4" SS 3.11

H-74432 CB 5/16" - 18 X 1-1/2" SS 3.11

H-74433 Carriage Bolt, 5-16-18" X 2", Stainless Steel 3.10

H-74436 CB 3/8" - 16 X 1.0" SS 3.11

H-74437 Carriage Bolt 3/8-16" X 1-1/4", Stainless Steel 3.10

H-74438 CB 3/8"- 16 X 1-1/2" SS 3.11

H-74439 Carriage Bolt, 3/8-16 X 2", Stainless Steel 3.10

H-74440 CB 3/8"- 16 X 2-1/2" SS 4.31

H-74441 CB 3/8" - 16 X 3.0" SS 4.88

H-74620 1/4-20 X 3/4" U-BOLT 4.81

H-74631 U-Bolt, 5/16-18 X 2-1/4", Stainless Steel 3.10

H-76061 Flat Washer , 1/4" ID X 1/2" OD X .062 Thick, Nylon 3.11

H-76063 Washer, 3/8" ID X 5/8" OD X .062 Thick , Nylon 3.11

H-76065 Washer, 1/2" , Nylon 3.11

H-77013 See Part H-70013 3.11

H-77862 Nylok Nut,  3/8-16,  Stainless 3.11

H-77864 Nylok 1/2" - 13 SS 3.11

H-78009 Flat Washer, 3/16" X 7/16" OD, Stainless 3.10

H-78015 Flat Washer, 5/16" ID X 3/4" OD, Stainless Steel 3.11

H-78LC 7/8 Nylon Loop Clamp 3.11

H-79041 SHCS 1/4-20 X 1/2 SS 3.11

H-79054 Socket Head Cap Screw, 5/16-18" X  3/4", Stainless Steel 3.10

H-82550 M6 X 1.0 X 14MM, Stainless Steel 3.11

H-85985 Hole Plug, 1/2" 3.11

H-875UV Black Cable Tie, 8" 3.11

H-87712 Felt Disc 1/2" 3.11

H-90128 SHCS, 1/4"-20 X 3/4" Lg, Zinc 3.11

H-90129 SHCS, 1/4"-20 X 2" Lg., Zinc 3.11

H-90295 3/4" Nylon Washer 3.11

H-90308 10-32 X 7/8" STANDOFF 3.11

H-90692 Roll Pin, 1/8" dia. X 1/2" lg. 3.11

H-90895 WASHER, SERRATED BELLEVILLE, 3/8" S/S 3.11

H-9141 Spacer, 1/4" ID x 1/2" OD x 3/8" long, nylon 3.11

H-92230 1/4-20 x 1 Standoff 7.32

H-92320 .252 ID X .500 OD  X  1.25", Round Standoff 3.10

H-923902 3/8" X 4" Clevis Pin 10.45

H-923903 3/8" X 4" Clevis Pin 9.39

H-92865A227 HCS 3/8-24 x 3-1/2" Full Thread Zinc 3.11

H-9307K74 GROMMET, 1" ID X 1 - 3/4" OD BUNA-N 3.11

H-93580 Self Clinch Stud, 1/4-20 X 1-1/4" , Zinc 3.11

H-94071 Button Head Socket Cap Screw, 5/16-18 X 1" 3.11

H-94092 3/8-16 X 1 Button Head Socket Head Cap Screw 3.11

H-94639 Nylon Spacer, 1/2" OD X 3/16 long 3.11

H-95412 3/8-16 x 1-1/2" S/S Stud 3.11

H-95611 1/2" PvC Washer 3.11

H-9563K Hole Plug, 3/4" 3.11

H-96544 SPRING, 4-1/8" LG, 9/16" OD 3.11

H-96546 SPRING, 5.0" LG X 1/2" OD X .073 WIRE 6.45

H-97525 1/8 S/S Rivet ( Grip .313-.375) 3.11

H-97533 VINYL CAP,  3/8" 3.11

H-98025 3/8 Grade 8 Washer 3.11

H-98060 Head Ribbed Neck Bolt, 1/4"-20 X 1" lg., Zinc 3.11

H-98381 Dowel Pin, 1/4" dia. X 1-1/4" lg. 3.11

H-98870 Machine Key, 1/4" X  1-1/2" 3.10

H-99001  Flat Washer, 3/8" Mil Spec, Stainless 3.11

H-CAM Cam Latch 3.11

H-CP226 Clevis Pin, 1/2" X 1-3/4" , Zinc 3.11

H-CP238 Clevis Pin, 1/2" X 3", Zinc 3.11

H-CP78 Clevis Pin, 5/16" x 3/4", zinc plated 3.11

H-DRI54 Detent Ring Pin, 3/8" X 2" 3.11

H-FAN5 LUG NUT 5/16" - 18 SS 3.11

H-K1432 Machine Key, 3/16" X 1/2" 3.11

H-K14320 Machine Key, 3/16 X 1-1/4" 3.11

H-LN56 5/16-24", Cone Nut 3.10

H-NJ04C Jam Nylok Nut, 1/4-20 , Stainless Steel 3.11



H-NJ05C JNYL  5/16" - 18 SS 3.11

H-NJ06C Jam Nylok Nut, 3/8-16, Stainless 3.11

H-QB04C Self Clinch Stud, 1/4-20 X 1", Stainless 3.11

H-QB05C Self Clinch Stud, 5/16-18 X 3/4", Stainless 3.11

H-RUE14 3/8" Rue Ring Cotter 3.11

H-RUE22 1/2 Rue Ring Cotter 3.11

H-RUE8 1/4" Rue Ring Cotter,  Zinc 3.11

H-S104C 1/4-20 x 4-1/2 S/S Stud 3.11

H-S105C 5/16-18 X 3" S/S Stud 3.11

H-S1060 STUD 3/8-16 X 1.50 ss 3.11

H-S106C Stud, 3/8-16 X 1-1/2", Stainless 3.11

H-SH050 5/16-18 X 2-1/2" Full Thread Socket Head Cap Screw 3.11

H-SLA 1/8" Oval Sleeve 3.11

H-SLEEVE1 1/2" Sleeving 3.11

H-SMZP 3" zip ties 3.11

H-SS15CL 13/16" - 1 1/2" Stainless hose clamp 3.11

H-W1579194 1/4-20 X 7" FT STUD S/S 3.11

H-ZCP142 3/8" X 1" Clevis Pin , Zinc Plated 3.11

H-ZCP154 CLEVIS PIN 3/8 X 1.5 3.11

H-ZCP172 3/8" x 2-5/8" Clevis 3.11

H-ZCP176 CLEVIS PIN 3/8" X 3.00" 9.93

H-ZCP228 CLEVIS PIN, 1/2" OD X 2" LG 3.52

H-ZCP230 Clevis Pin, 1/2" X 2-1/4", Zinc 3.11

H-ZCP234 1/2" x 2-5/8" Clevis 3.11

H-ZCP44 Clevis Pin, 1/4" X 1-1/2" , Zinc 3.11

K-106 MODEL 40 TANK UPDATE KIT 1592.58

K-130 Pivot Point Rebuild Kit for Scrubbers (Kit 1) 0.00

K-131 Pivot Point Rebuild Kit for Scrubbers (Kit 2) 0.00

M-5346K68 1/2" MNPT X 3/4" BARB, BRASS 3.82

M-53525K21 ELBOW, 3/8" MNPT X 1/2" BARB, BRASS 12.29

M-53525K58 ELBOW, 1/2" MNPT X 1/2 BARB, BRASS 8.95

M-5372K126 3/4" MNPT X 1/2" BARB, NYLON 3.11

M-5463K727 WYE, 1/2" NYLON 3.79

M-6391K403 .312 ID X .375 OD X .25 LG BEARING SLEEVE 3.11

M-8146A44 Cradle Pad (Price per Foot) 3.04

M-8896T91 U-BOLT, 1/4-20 X 9/16 ID X 1-1/4" LG, S/S 7.85

M-90177A222 SPLIT RING, 1-3/8" OD X 1.159" ID X .142 THICK 3.11

M-92391A044 Cotter Pin, 1-7/16 Overall L 3.11

M-92391A054 HAIRPIN, 3/8" - 7/16" X 1-7/8" S/S 3.11

M-92825A201 .325" ID X 3/4" OD X 1/2" LDPE SPACER 3.11

M-9307K81 GROMMET, 3/4" ID X 1-3/8" OD BUNA-N 3.11

M-9381T24 S-Hook 3.11

M-9434T27 3/4" DIA 1 HOLE TUBE STRAP 3.11

M-9654K302 SPRING, 4.0" LG X 23/32" OD X .105 WIRE 9.11

M-98126A739 SHIM, 1/2" ID X 3/4" OD X 1/16" THICK, S/S 3.11

T-080 HTR 60670 Molex Crimper 333.46

T-090 Insert/Extraction Handtool 36.05

T-091 Molex Pin Extractor 72.10

T-194 Programming Kit 162.23

T-215 Sprindle Update Kit 0.00

T-217 Acuator Update Kit 0.00

T-220 Squeege Hardware Kit 0.00

T-250R Wire Harness Update Kit for Rider 0.00

T-250W Wire Harness Update Kit for Walk Behind 0.00

T-429 Rachet Crimper, Insulated Terminal 108.15

WM-001 Model 350 Parts Book-Wal-Mart 0.00


